



PARTS PRICING
US Funds

Effective July 15, 2018

Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

Helm Welding (1983) Limited
Lucknow, Ontario, Canada
P: 519-529-7000 or 7627
F: 519-529-3260

www.lucknowproducts.com
inquiry@lucknowproducts.com

Part Number	Description	Price	Unit
10-0076-00	Option - Bolt on Skid Shoes for S65 to D7	\$ 56.50	PAIR
10-0076-10	Option - Weld On Adjustable Skid Shoes (for S100 & larger)	\$ 255.00	EACH
10-0076-20	Option - Bolt on Skid Shoes for L series, S5 & S6	\$ 42.00	PAIR
10-0085-00	Option - 3 Section Spout Deflector (model D10, 15" chute)	\$ 460.00	Each
10-0186-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S5	\$ 1,707.50	EACH
10-0187-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S6	\$ 1,765.00	EACH
10-0188-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S65	\$ 2,252.50	EACH
10-0189-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S7	\$ 2,310.00	EACH
10-0190-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D7	\$ 2,620.00	EACH
10-0191-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S75	\$ 2,330.00	EACH
10-0192-00	Fan Assy - Model S50/S60 (3 blade)	\$ -	Each
10-0192-10	Fan Assy - model S50/S60 (4 blade/1 1/2" hub)	\$ 228.75	EACH
10-0192-20	Fan Assy - model S5 (4 blade/1 3/8" hub)	\$ 228.75	EACH
10-0192-50	Fan Assy - model S5/S6 (Pull Type)	\$ 228.75	Each
10-0193-00	FAN ASSY-MODEL S65&S7 - 3 BLADED(1 1/2" HUB)	\$ 241.55	EACH
10-0193-10	Fan Assy - model S65/S7 (4 blade/1 1/2" hub)	\$ 272.25	EACH
10-0193-20	Fan Assy - model S65 (4 blade/40mm hub)	\$ 272.25	EACH
10-0193-50	Fan Assy - model S65/S7 (Pull Type)	\$ 272.25	Each
10-0194-00	Fan Assy - model D7/S75 (4 blade/1 1/2" hub)	\$ 281.25	EACH
10-0194-10	Fan Assy - model S75/D7 (4 blade/40mm hub)	\$ 281.25	EACH
10-0194-50	Fan Assy - model S75 (Pull Type)	\$ 281.25	Each
10-0195-00	12" x 3-Section Snowblower Chute	\$ 501.45	EACH
10-0196-00	12" x 4-Section Snowblower Chute	\$ 520.00	EACH
10-0197-00	S5 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,061.45	EACH
10-0197-50	Pull Type - Auger Assy - S5 (no sprocket)	\$ 1,061.45	Each
10-0198-00	S6 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,090.00	EACH
10-0198-50	Pull Type - S6 Auger Assy (no sprocket)	\$ 1,090.00	Each
10-0199-00	S65 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,264.30	EACH
10-0199-50	Pull Type - S65 Auger Assy (no sprocket)	\$ 1,264.30	Each
10-0200-00	S7 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,335.70	EACH
10-0200-10	D7 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,295.70	Each
10-0200-50	Pull Type - S7 Auger Assy (no sprocket)	\$ 1,335.70	Each
10-0201-00	S75 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,395.70	EACH
10-0201-50	Pull Type - Auger Assy - S75 (no sprocket)	\$ 1,395.70	Each
10-0208-00	SLUG	\$ 2.25	EACH
10-0209-00	Idler Spacer - 5/8" hole (#60 chain)	\$ 9.50	EACH
10-0214-00	60B15 x 1-7/16" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 93.00	EACH
10-0215-00	CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY-MODEL S50 1 7/16	\$ 74.80	EACH
10-0215-10	Cross Shaft - model S5	\$ 74.25	EACH
10-0216-00	CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY-MODEL S60 1 7/16	\$ 81.40	EACH
10-0216-10	Cross Shaft - model S6	\$ 78.75	EACH
10-0217-00	Cross Shaft - model S65	\$ 85.50	EACH
10-0218-00	Cross Shaft - model S7/D7	\$ 90.00	EACH

10-0219-00	Cross Shaft - model S75	\$ 93.40	EACH
10-0220-00	FAN KEY - 3/8 SQ. X 3"	\$ 3.85	EACH
10-0221-00	PTO KEY - 3/8 SQ. X 1 1/2"	\$ 3.85	EACH
10-0222-00	MANUAL ROTATOR GROUP(\$50 UP TO D7)	\$ 108.05	EACH
10-0222-10	MANUAL ROTATOR GROUP("L-SERIES)	\$ 109.89	EACH
10-0223-00	Manual Rotator Hand Crank	\$ 40.00	EACH
10-0224-00	Crank Mounting Bracket	\$ 76.17	EACH
10-0225-00	Cable 1/8"	\$ -	Each
10-0227-00	FRONT MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 12.40	EACH
10-0228-00	REAR MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 11.45	EACH
10-0229-00	Hydraulic Turn Kit (No Cylinder)	\$ 175.00	EACH
10-0230-00	Hydraulic Rotator Drum Assembly	\$ 95.35	EACH
10-0231-00	Adjustment bracket (spout deflectors)	\$ 58.55	Each
10-0233-00	Hydraulic Rotator Group Drum Mounting Bracket	\$ 22.09	EACH
10-0233-10	HYD-TURN SPACER BUSHING	\$ 11.45	EACH
10-0234-00	Hyd-Turn Cyl. Lug and Shear Flange Assembly	\$ 76.30	EACH
10-0234-10	HYD-TURN BOTTOM MNT LUG	\$ 26.40	EACH
10-0235-00	Hyd-Turn Cyl Mounting Lug	\$ 7.65	EACH
10-0236-00	Option - Single Section Spout Deflector	\$ 157.15	EACH
10-0236-10	Option - Single Section Deflector c/w Adjustment Rod	\$ 215.70	Each
10-0236-50	Option - single section spout deflector (15")	\$ 200.00	Each
10-0237-00	CHUTE COMPL.WITH CYL.MTG. LUG-MODELS50/6	\$ 190.70	EACH
10-0238-00	CYLINDER MOUNTING LUG ASSEMBLY	\$ 31.45	EACH
10-0239-00	ADJUSTER (FEMALE)	\$ 25.45	EACH
10-0239-50	Adjuster (Complete) - Spout deflector	\$ 50.00	Each
10-0240-00	Bushing, Bolt and Locknut for Deflector	\$ 12.85	EACH
10-0241-00	Single Section Deflector Assembly (13") - no adjustment brkt	\$ 151.45	EACH
10-0241-50	Single section spout deflector (15") - no adjustment brkt	\$ 157.15	Each
10-0242-00	ADJUSTER MOUNTING PIN	\$ 6.40	EACH
10-0243-00	ADJUSTER (MALE)	\$ 25.45	EACH
10-0244-00	CHUTE COMPL.WITH CYL. MTG. LUG -MODELS65	\$ 247.90	EACH
10-0245-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model L42	\$ 1,250.00	EACH
10-0246-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model L48	\$ 1,282.50	EACH
10-0247-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model L52	\$ 1,300.00	EACH
10-0248-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model L60	\$ 1,350.00	EACH
10-0249-00	Fan Assy - model "L Series" (3" blade/1" hub)	\$ 159.75	EACH
10-0249-10	FAN ASSY-MODEL-"L SERIES"-4 BLADED(1" HUB)	\$ 190.70	EACH
10-0250-00	L42 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 991.45	EACH
10-0251-00	L48 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,002.85	EACH
10-0252-00	L52 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,008.55	EACH
10-0253-00	L60 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,017.15	EACH
10-0262-00	KEY 1/4 x 1/4 x 1 1/2	\$ 3.20	each
10-0263-00	Cross Shaft - model L42	\$ 61.90	EACH
10-0264-00	Cross Shaft - model L48	\$ 63.00	EACH
10-0265-00	Cross Shaft - model L52	\$ 64.15	EACH

10-0266-00	Cross Shaft - model L60	\$ 65.25	EACH
10-0271-00	HAND CRANK	\$ 37.15	EACH
10-0272-00	TUBE ASSEMBLY	\$ 78.84	EACH
10-0273-00	CABLE 1/8"X 10'	\$ 4.80	EACH
10-0273-10	CRANK CABLE ASSY. PKG COMPL. (L-SERIES)	\$ 17.15	EACH
10-0273-20	HYD. CABLE ASSY. PKG (L-SERIES)	\$ 18.55	EACH
10-0274-00	DEFLECTOR PIN	\$ 34.50	EACH
10-0275-00	DEFLECTOR	\$ 30.00	EACH
10-0276-00	ADJUSTER (FEMALE)	\$ 68.55	EACH
10-0277-00	ADJUSTER (MALE)	\$ 68.55	EACH
10-0278-00	L-Series Complete Chute	\$ 305.70	EACH
10-0279-00	Chute - 12" orbital (with gear)	\$ 678.55	Each
10-0280-00	Chute - 13" orbital (with hood gear)	\$ 717.15	Each
10-0280-50	Chute - 15" orbital (with hood gear)	\$ 748.55	Each
10-0281-00	Hood base - 12" diameter	\$ 41.00	Each
10-0282-00	Hood base - 13" diameter	\$ 45.10	Each
10-0283-00	Hood clip - snowblower hoods	\$ 14.35	Each
10-0284-00	Chimney - S5/S6 models	\$ 54.30	Each
10-0285-00	Chimney - S65/S7/S75/D7 Models	\$ 58.55	Each
10-0286-00	Chimney - S100 - D8 models	\$ 71.75	Each
10-0287-00	Chimney - 13" orbital	\$ 235.70	Each
10-0288-00	Chimney - 15" orbital	\$ 248.55	Each
10-0289-00	Chute - 12" orbital (with gear)	\$ 734.30	Each
10-0290-00	Hood base - 12" orbital (with gear)	\$ 177.15	Each
10-0291-00	Hood base - 13" orbital (with gear)	\$ 192.85	Each
10-0291-50	Hood base - 15" orbital (with gear)	\$ 201.45	Each
10-0292-00	Hold down ring - 12" orbital	\$ 41.00	Each
10-0293-00	Hold down ring - 13" orbital	\$ 42.00	Each
10-0293-50	Hold down ring - 15" orbital	\$ 46.00	Each
10-0294-00	Chimney - 12" orbital	\$ 212.85	Each
10-0295-00	Orbital rotator 12" chute - after market kit	\$ 775.00	Each
10-0296-00	Orbital rotator 13" chute - after market kit	\$ 775.00	Each
10-0362-00	Option - " L-Series" Hyd Turn Kit (Incl. Cylinder)	\$ 745.70	EACH
10-0362-50	Option - " L-Series" Turn Kit w/Electric Actuator	\$ 820.80	Each
10-0405-00	Pull Type - Secondary Drive Shaft - S5,S6	\$ 174.30	Each
10-0406-00	Pull Type - Secondary Drive Shaft - S65,S7,S75	\$ 224.30	Each
10-0408-00	Pull Type - Secondary Drive Shaft - S100H	\$ 241.45	Each
10-0409-00	HYD. ASS. ROTATOR MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 101.70	EACH
10-0410-00	PIN 3/4" X 3" LONG	\$ 10.58	EACH
10-0411-00	TIGHTENER ASSEMBLY	\$ 35.40	EACH
10-0412-00	1/8" CABLE 10' LONG	\$ 13.20	EACH
10-0414-00	ROTATOR BRACKET L SERIES	\$ 128.55	EACH
10-0510-00	Long Leg Jack Stand for Snowblowers S100 and up	\$ 44.00	Each
10-0985-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S9	\$ 3,222.50	Each
10-0986-00	S9 Auger Only (No Sprocket)	\$ 1,574.30	Each

10-0987-00	Cross Shaft - model S9	\$ 137.25	Each
10-0990-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D10	\$ 5,040.00	Each
10-0990-50	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D10HD (2011)	\$ 5,100.00	Each
10-0990-60	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D10HD	\$ 5,427.50	Each
10-0991-00	D10 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,844.30	Each
10-0991-50	D10HD Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,894.30	Each
10-0992-00	Cross Shaft - model D10	\$ 155.25	Each
10-0993-00	Fan Assy - model D10H (4 blade/34" diam.)	\$ 475.00	Each
10-0994-00	Fan Assy - model D10 (6 blade/34" diam.)	\$ 594.00	Each
10-1000-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model S100	\$ 3,162.50	EACH
10-1001-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D75	\$ 3,330.00	EACH
10-1001-10	Main Blower Weldment - Model D8	\$ 3,395.00	EACH
10-1002-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D85	\$ 3,840.00	EACH
10-1002-50	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D85HD (2011)	\$ 3,900.00	Each
10-1002-60	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D85HD	\$ 5,070.00	Each
10-1003-00	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D9	\$ 4,442.50	EACH
10-1003-50	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D9HD (2011)	\$ 4,450.00	Each
10-1003-60	Main Blower Weldment -- Model D9HD	\$ 5,242.50	Each
10-1004-00	Fan Assy - model S100/D75 (4 blade/1 3/4" hub)	\$ 366.75	EACH
10-1004-50	Fan Assy - model S100H (Pull Type)	\$ 366.75	Each
10-1005-00	Fan Assy - model D85 (4 blade/2" hub)	\$ 375.75	EACH
10-1005-10	Old Fan Assy. 12" x 30" x (1-3/4" Hub)	\$ 375.75	Each
10-1006-00	Fan Assy - model D9 (2" hub)	\$ 398.25	EACH
10-1007-00	S100 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,588.55	EACH
10-1007-50	Pull Type - S100 Auger Assy (no sprocket)	\$ 1,588.55	Each
10-1008-00	D75 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,354.30	EACH
10-1008-10	D8 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,384.30	EACH
10-1009-00	D85 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,420.00	EACH
10-1009-50	D85HD Auger only (no sprocket) -- 17" diam.	\$ 1,734.30	Each
10-1009-60	D85HD Auger only (no sprocket) -- 20" diam.	\$ 1,620.00	Each
10-1010-00	D9 Auger only (no sprocket)	\$ 1,457.15	EACH
10-1010-50	D9HD Auger only (no sprocket) -- 17" diam.	\$ 1,771.45	Each
10-1010-60	D9HD Auger only (no sprocket) -- 20" diam.	\$ 1,807.15	Each
10-1013-00	IDLER SPACER#80	\$ 8.90	EACH
10-1018-00	Cross Shaft - model D75	\$ 124.90	EACH
10-1018-10	Cross Shaft - model D8	\$ 128.25	EACH
10-1019-00	Cross Shaft - model S100	\$ 135.00	EACH
10-1020-00	Cross Shaft - model D85	\$ 140.65	EACH
10-1021-00	Cross Shaft - model D9	\$ 145.15	EACH
10-1022-00	HITCH PINS-CAT. #1 & #2	\$ 11.45	EACH
10-1023-00	HITCH PINS -CAT #2	\$ 9.55	EACH
10-1028-00	SAFETY SHIELD MOUNTING BRACKET-S50	\$ 31.80	EACH
10-1029-00	SAFETY SHIELD MOUNTING BRACKET-S60-D7	\$ 31.80	EACH
10-1030-00	SAFETY SHIELD MOUNTING BRACKET-D75,D8/5/	\$ 44.50	EACH
10-1031-00	SAFETY SHIELD MOUNTING BRACKET-D9000H	\$ 44.50	EACH

10-1032-00	SAFETY SHIELD - S50	\$ 19.10	EACH
10-1033-00	SAFETY SHIELD - S60-D7	\$ 25.45	EACH
10-1034-00	SAFETY SHIELD-D75/S100/D8/D85	\$ 44.50	EACH
10-1035-00	SAFETY SHIELD-D9000H	\$ 57.20	EACH
10-1036-00	FROUNT MTG. BRCKT.-CRANK ASSY.SNOWBLOWER	\$ 17.20	EACH
10-1037-00	CHUTE ASSY. S100,D75,D85,D9000H	\$ 528.55	EACH
10-1040-00	DRIVE STUB END -1 7/16" SHAFT	\$ 91.45	EACH
10-1041-00	Drive Gear - Orbital chute rotator	\$ 26.90	EACH
10-1042-00	ORBITAL CHUTE-13" I.D. LARGE CUT GEAR	\$ 122.30	EACH
10-1042-10	ORBITAL CHUTE-12" I.D. LARGE CUT GEAR	\$ 116.05	EACH
12-0025-30	CONTROL BOX (ONLY)-ELECTRIC DOOR OPENER	\$ 1,277.60	EACH
12-0025-40	LIMIT SWITCH (ONLY)-ELETRIC DOOR OPENER	\$ 111.90	EACH
12-0025-50	GEAR REDUCTION BOX (ONLY)-ELETRIC DOOR OPENER	\$ 380.30	EACH
12-0100-00	#5 Pto Assy. (1-3/8"-6 QD To 1-3/8"-21 QD Shear)	\$ 397.55	Each
12-0101-00	#5 Pto Assy. (1-3/8"-6 QD Shear To 1-1/2" Rnd)	\$ 622.45	EACH
12-0102-00	#5 QD/PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8" - 6 Spline (10mm x 50mm)	\$ 176.10	EACH
12-0102-10	#5 QD/PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8" - 21 Spline (10mm x 50mm)	\$ 163.75	EACH
12-0103-00	#5 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (10mm)	\$ 94.80	EACH
12-0104-00	Push Pin Kit -Old Style (not available)	\$ 4.75	EACH
12-0105-00	#5 Yoke - Shear Half Only	\$ 111.80	EACH
12-0106-00	#4,#5 Shear Hub 1/4" Ball (23)	\$ 0.85	EACH
12-0107-00	#4,#5 Shear Yoke - Grease Zerk	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0108-00	SHEAR BOLT AND NUT 10M X 50	\$ 1.55	EACH
12-0109-00	#5 Cross Kit (30.2mm x 80mm)	\$ 64.35	EACH
12-0110-00	CIRCLIP-SNAP RING	\$ 0.35	EACH
12-0111-00	Grease Zerk - Cross Kit	\$ 1.80	EACH
12-0112-00	#5 Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 73.10	EACH
12-0113-00	#5 Old Outer Tube Roll Pin (8mm x 70mm)	\$ 4.55	EACH
12-0113-10	#5 New Outer Tube Roll Pin (10mm x 70mm)	\$ 8.65	EACH
12-0114-00	#5 Outer Pto Tube / Ft.	\$ 22.30	/Foot
12-0115-00	#5/#6 Pto Inner Tube	\$ 25.75	/Foot
12-0116-00	#5 Old Inner Tube Roll Pin (8mm x 65mm)	\$ 1.45	EACH
12-0116-10	#5 New Inner Tube Roll Pin (10mm x 65mm)	\$ 3.10	EACH
12-0117-00	#5 Inner Tube Yoke	\$ 77.05	EACH
12-0118-00	#5 Rnd Bore Yoke 1-1/2" x 3/8" KW/SS	\$ 112.85	EACH
12-0119-00	#5 PTO TRACTOR END WITHOUT SHIELD OLD	\$ 210.00	EACH
12-0120-00	#5 PTO IMPLEMENT END WITHOUT SHEILD OLD	\$ 162.75	EACH
12-0121-00	SHEILD BELL-TRACTOR END	\$ 18.75	EACH
12-0122-00	SHEILD BELL-IMPLEMENT END	\$ 18.50	EACH
12-0123-00	#5 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar	\$ 9.60	EACH
12-0123-10	#5 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Bell)	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-0124-00	#5 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar	\$ 8.95	EACH
12-0124-10	#5 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Bell)	\$ 10.50	EACH
12-0125-00	SHEILD-TRACTOR END	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-0126-00	PTO SHIELD-IMPLEMENT END	\$ 13.15	EACH

12-0127-00	COMPLETE SHIELD HALF-TRACTOR END # 5	\$ 49.50	EACH
12-0128-00	COMPLETE SHEILD HALF -IMPLEMENT END # 5	\$ 45.70	EACH
12-0129-00	PTO COMPLETE SHIELD SET # 5	\$ 81.90	EACH
12-0130-00	Tractor Half Old - Compl. w/Shield	\$ 345.70	EACH
12-0131-00	IMPLEMENT HALF OLD - COMPL. W/SHIELD	\$ 325.75	EACH
12-0132-00	3/8" X 3/8"KNURLED SET SCREWS	\$ 0.90	EACH
12-0132-10	1/4" X 3/8" Knurled Set Screw	\$ 0.55	Each
12-0133-00	#4 QD/PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline (8mm x 50mm)	\$ 176.50	EACH
12-0134-00	#4 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (8mm)	\$ 85.75	EACH
12-0135-00	#4 Yoke - Shear Half (8mm)	\$ 101.45	EACH
12-0136-00	SHEAR BOLT & NUT M8 X 50	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0137-00	#4 Cross Kit (27mm x 74.6mm)	\$ 42.65	EACH
12-0138-00	#4 Cross Kit - Circlip	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0139-00	#4 Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 61.35	EACH
12-0140-00	#4 Outer Tube Roll Pin (8mm x 65mm)	\$ 4.60	EACH
12-0141-00	#4 Outer Tube (43.5mm x 3.4mm)	\$ 19.65	FEET
12-0142-00	#4 Inner Tube (36mm x 4.5mm)	\$ 16.40	FEET
12-0143-00	#4 Inner Tube / #2 Outer Tube - Roll Pin (8mm x 55m)	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-0144-00	#4 Inner Tube Yoke	\$ 68.95	EACH
12-0145-00	#4 Rnd Bore Yoke 1-1/2" x 3/8" KW/SS	\$ 76.30	EACH
12-0146-00	#4 PTO TRACTOR END WITHOUT SHIELD -OLD	\$ 199.50	EACH
12-0147-00	#4 PTO IMPLEMENT END WITHOUT SHIELD-OLD	\$ 147.00	EACH
12-0148-00	#4 Pto Assy. (1-3/8"-6 QD Shear To 1-1/2" Rnd)	\$ 390.55	EACH
12-0148-10	#4 DUTCH PTO COMPLETE ASSEMBLY	\$ 415.80	EACH
12-0149-00	# 4 SHIELD BELL-TRACTOR	\$ 16.40	EACH
12-0150-00	# 4 SHIELD BELL-IMPLEMENT	\$ 16.55	EACH
12-0151-00	#4 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar - (54mm dia.)	\$ 6.05	EACH
12-0151-10	#4 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ 6.05	EACH
12-0152-00	#4 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar (47mm dia.)	\$ 6.30	EACH
12-0152-10	#4 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ 7.40	EACH
12-0153-00	SHIELD -TRACTOR END	\$ 8.20	EACH
12-0154-00	PTO SHIELD-IMPLEMENT END	\$ 7.90	EACH
12-0155-00	#4 Outer Half Shield Complete	\$ 47.60	EACH
12-0156-00	#4 Inner Half Shield Complete	\$ 37.25	EACH
12-0157-00	#4 Pto Complete Shield Set	\$ 79.50	EACH
12-0158-00	TRACTOR HALF	\$ 235.20	EACH
12-0159-00	IMPLEMENT HALF	\$ 183.75	EACH
12-0160-00	T27D Gearbox Casing	\$ 341.20	EACH
12-0161-00	T27D Through Gear (1 3/8-6 to 40mm)	\$ 146.70	EACH
12-0162-00	SHIM KIT (.3MM,.4MM,.5MM,1.0MM,2.5MM)	\$ 11.25	EACH
12-0163-00	BEARING CONE 30208	\$ 24.10	EACH
12-0164-00	BEARING CUP 30208	\$ 24.10	EACH
12-0164-10	BEARING CONE & CUP 30208	\$ 45.40	EACH
12-0165-00	Snap Ring 80 UNI7437	\$ 9.40	EACH
12-0166-00	Oil Seal 40 x 80 x 12	\$ 17.50	EACH

12-0167-00	SHAFT THRU 1 1/2" TO 1 1/2" (OLD STYLE SHAFT)	\$ 318.25	EACH
12-0167-10	THRU SHAFT-T27D-304 (1996)	\$ 309.80	EACH
12-0167-20	Through Shaft T27D (1 3/8-6 to 40mm shaft)	\$ 309.80	EACH
12-0168-00	GASKET	\$ 2.00	EACH
12-0169-00	T27D Gearbox Cover	\$ 21.00	EACH
12-0170-00	Cap Screw M10 X14 (T27D Gearbox)	\$ 0.50	EACH
12-0171-00	Oil Breather (T27D Gearbox)	\$ 9.35	EACH
12-0172-00	Oil Plug 3/8"	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-0173-00	Shim Kit (.3mm,.4mm,.5mm,1.0mm)	\$ 10.50	EACH
12-0174-00	Pinion Shaft 1 1/4"-19	\$ 116.85	EACH
12-0175-00	Oil Seal 35 x 72 x 10	\$ 12.90	EACH
12-0176-00	External Snap Ring 35 UNI7435	\$ 3.15	EACH
12-0177-00	BEARING-6207	\$ 16.20	EACH
12-0178-00	Spacer Ring for T27D	\$ 13.35	EACH
12-0179-00	Internal Snap Ring 72 UNI7437	\$ 7.35	EACH
12-0180-00	BEARING CUP - 30207	\$ 17.45	EACH
12-0181-00	BEARING CONE - 30207	\$ 17.45	EACH
12-0181-10	BEARING CUP AND CONE - 30207	\$ 34.90	EACH
12-0182-00	SHIM KIT(.3MM,.4MM,.5MM,1.3MM)	\$ 5.55	EACH
12-0183-00	Gear Pinion Z18 for T27D	\$ 116.90	EACH
12-0184-00	External Snap Ring 40 UNI7435	\$ 3.45	EACH
12-0185-00	Gear Box - T27D (1-1/2" To 1-1/2" Shaft)	\$ 517.25	EACH
12-0185-10	Gear Box - T27D (1-3/8"-6 To 1-1/2" Shaft)	\$ 523.05	EACH
12-0185-20	Gearbox (1 3/8"-6 TO 40 mm) - S65 to D7	\$ 446.25	EACH
12-0185-70	T27D - Pull Type Gear Box	\$ 505.70	Each
12-0192-00	FAN ASSY-MODEL S50&S60-3 BLADED(1 1/2" HUB)	\$ 145.70	EACH
12-0202-00	60A30 Auger Drive Sprocket	\$ 29.70	EACH
12-0203-00	COMPLETE AUGER BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 7/16	\$ 54.10	EACH
12-0204-00	1-7/16" Bearing Insert (UEL207-107)	\$ 35.60	EACH
12-0205-00	CAST FLANGE - F207	\$ 28.55	EACH
12-0205-10	1-7/16" 4-Bolt Bearing (ductile housing)	\$ 95.80	EACH
12-0205-20	1-7/16" 4-Bolt Ductile - housing only	\$ -	Each
12-0206-00	3 BOLT FLANGETTE ONLY - 1 7/16 - one set	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-0206-10	COMPLETE 3 BOLT BEARING 1 7/16	\$ 46.90	EACH
12-0207-00	1-7/16" Bearing Insert - Flangette Style (AEL 207-107 D1W3)	\$ 37.30	EACH
12-0208-00	5/8" Sealed Bearing (NTN 6203)	\$ 10.05	Each
12-0210-00	#60 Chain Idler Sprocket (15 tooth x 5/8" bolt)	\$ 22.85	EACH
12-0211-00	#60 Drive Chain 57" long	\$ 35.50	EACH
12-0211-10	DRIVE CHAIN-MODEL S50 NEW SYTLE	\$ 35.50	EACH
12-0212-00	#60 Drive Chain 61" long	\$ 37.80	EACH
12-0213-00	#60 Drive Chain 82" long	\$ 45.70	EACH
12-0220-00	SC 3/16" Chain- 4 link - gr30	\$ 1.70	/Foot
12-0221-00	3/8" Grade 70 Chain	\$ 12.10	/Foot
12-0222-00	5/16" Grade 30 Chain	\$ 2.85	/Foot
12-0222-10	5/16" Lap Links x 1-1/2"	\$ 2.70	Each

12-0222-20	5/16" Grade 70 Chain	\$ 5.45	/Foot
12-0223-00	3/16" Grade 30 Chain	\$ -	/Foot
12-0225-00	CABLE -1/8" X 10'	\$ 3.20	EACH
12-0225-10	CRANK CABLE ASSY. COMPL. PKG (LSERIES&S50-S60)	\$ 15.70	EACH
12-0225-20	CRANKCABLE ASSY. COMPL. PKG (S65UPTOD7)	\$ 15.70	EACH
12-0226-00	1/8" Cable Clamps	\$ 0.85	EACH
12-0231-00	CABLE - 1/4" X 9'6"	\$ 6.80	EACH
12-0231-10	HYD. CABLE ASSY. PKG (S50H/S60H)	\$ 20.00	EACH
12-0231-20	HYD. CABLE ASSY. PKG (S65H UPTO D7H)	\$ 20.00	EACH
12-0231-30	HYD. CABLE ASSY. PKG (D75H UPTO D9H)	\$ 9.75	EACH
12-0232-00	1/4" Cable Clamps	\$ 0.75	EACH
12-0254-00	50A36 Auger Drive Sprocket	\$ 28.80	EACH
12-0255-00	BEARING 1 1/4" COMPLETE	\$ 25.40	EACH
12-0256-00	FLANGETTE 1 1/4" AEL 206-104 - one set	\$ 5.45	EACH
12-0256-10	1 1/4" BEARING INSERT AEL 206-104	\$ 22.75	EACH
12-0257-00	1" Bearing Insert (AEL 205-100 D1W3)	\$ 17.30	EACH
12-0257-10	1" FLANGETTE ONLY - one set	\$ 2.95	EACH
12-0258-00	COMPLETE BEARING 1" CANIMEX	\$ 18.15	EACH
12-0258-10	1" Pillow Block Bearing (w/locking collar)	\$ 86.85	EACH
12-0259-00	#50 Chain Idler Sprocket	\$ 21.80	EACH
12-0259-10	#50 Idler c/w Spacer/Bolt/Nut	\$ 40.60	EACH
12-0260-00	DRIVE CHAIN (#50 Chain, 51" long)	\$ 22.25	EACH
12-0261-00	CROSS SHAFT SPROCKET 50B12	\$ 16.95	EACH
12-0267-00	Cat. # 1 Hitch Pin	\$ 5.20	EACH
12-0269-00	Gearbox (1" round to 1" round) - L series	\$ 375.30	EACH
12-0270-00	#2 PTO ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	\$ 253.10	EACH
12-0279-00	UPPER CASE (L25 GEARBOX)	\$ 35.70	EACH
12-0280-00	L25 GEARBOX -LOWER CASE	\$ 35.70	EACH
12-0281-00	L25 GEARBOX - SHIM 25.6 X 0.7	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0282-00	L25 GEARBOX - BEARING	\$ 22.05	EACH
12-0283-00	L25 GEARBOX - OIL SEAL	\$ 9.50	EACH
12-0284-00	L25 GEARBOX - OIL PLUG	\$ 2.15	EACH
12-0285-00	L25 GEARBOX - "O" RING	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0286-00	L25 Gearbox - Thru Shaft & Pinion	\$ 300.85	EACH
12-0287-00	L25 GEARBOX - BOLT & NUT M8 X 45	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0288-00	L25 GEARBOX - SHIM 25.6 X 0.6	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0288-10	L25 GEARBOX - SHIM KIT COMPLETE	\$ 4.65	EACH
12-0289-00	L25 GEARBOX -SHAFT 1" X 15 SPLINE	\$ 62.35	EACH
12-0290-00	L25 GEARBOX - KEY 8 X 7 X 25	\$ 0.70	EACH
12-0291-00	EXTERNAL SNAP RING	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0292-00	L25 GEARBOX-BEARING 6205	\$ 9.30	EACH
12-0293-00	L25 GEARBOX GEAR	\$ 102.35	EACH
12-0294-00	40 GEARBOX - GEARBOX COMPLETE	\$ 446.25	EACH
12-0295-00	40 GEARBOX -GEAR CASE	\$ 162.20	EACH
12-0296-00	40 GEARBOX - GEAR 1 3/8" BORE	\$ 124.65	EACH

12-0297-00	40 GEARBOX - GEAR 1 1/2" BORE	\$ 124.65	EACH
12-0298-00	40 GEARBOX - PINION SHAFT	\$ 154.10	EACH
12-0299-00	40 GEARBOX - THRU SHAFT 4" HUB	\$ 415.10	EACH
12-0300-00	40 GEARBOX - BEARING CONE	\$ 20.70	EACH
12-0301-00	40 GEARBOX - BEARING CUP	\$ 9.20	EACH
12-0302-00	40 GEARBOX - BEARING CONE	\$ 22.30	EACH
12-0303-00	40 GEARBOX - BEARING CUP	\$ 15.90	EACH
12-0304-00	40 GEARBOX - RETAINING RING	\$ 4.05	EACH
12-0305-00	40 Gearbox - 1-1/2" Seal (1.5 x 2.72 x .375)	\$ 11.55	EACH
12-0306-00	40 GEARBOX - SNAP RING	\$ 3.60	EACH
12-0307-00	40 GEARBOX - STAKE NUT 1 3/8"	\$ 11.55	EACH
12-0308-00	40 GEARBOX -STAKE NUT 1 5/8"	\$ 15.75	EACH
12-0309-00	40 GEARBOX - KEY 3/8" X 3/8" X 1 3/8"	\$ 5.55	EACH
12-0310-00	40 GEARBOX - SQ KEY 3/8" X 3/8" X 1 3/8"	\$ 3.20	EACH
12-0311-00	40 GEARBOX - COVER	\$ 15.65	EACH
12-0312-00	40 GEARBOX - GASKET	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-0313-00	40 GEARBOX - PLUG 3/8" PIPE	\$ 1.85	EACH
12-0314-00	40 GEARBOX - PLUG VENT 1/8" PIPE	\$ 2.80	EACH
12-0315-00	3/8" STREET ELBOW	\$ 2.90	EACH
12-0316-00	SHIM .005	\$ 0.70	EACH
12-0317-00	SHIM .010	\$ 0.80	EACH
12-0318-00	SHIM .020	\$ 0.70	EACH
12-0318-10	Shim Kit (Hayes Dana-.005/.010/.020)	\$ 61.00	Each
12-0319-00	1240 PTO -30"	\$ 303.45	EACH
12-0320-00	1340 PTO 30"	\$ 409.50	EACH
12-0321-00	1340 PTO -36"	\$ 435.75	EACH
12-0321-10	1340 PTO -36"(TRACTOR HALF COMPL.)	\$ 245.70	EACH
12-0321-20	1340 PTO -36"(IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL.)	\$ 225.75	EACH
12-0322-00	1480 PTO - 36"	\$ 518.70	EACH
12-0323-00	1240 PTO -END YOKE	\$ 129.00	EACH
12-0324-00	1240 PTO -CROSS KIT	\$ 22.85	EACH
12-0325-00	1240 PTO - YOKE & SQUARE BAR 30"	\$ 46.50	EACH
12-0326-00	1240 & 1340 PTO -NYL. SHEILD BRG. THIRD	\$ 8.15	EACH
12-0327-00	1240 PTO - OUTER SHIELD 30"	\$ 22.05	EACH
12-0328-00	1240 & 1340 PTO BEARING RING	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-0329-00	1240 & 1340 PTO- BEARING SET HALF	\$ 9.10	EACH
12-0330-00	1240 PTO - INNER SHIELD	\$ 45.25	EACH
12-0331-00	1240 & 1340 PTO - SHAFT, TUBE & SLEEVE	\$ 118.40	EACH
12-0332-00	1240 & 1340 PTO -SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 6.05	EACH
12-0333-00	1240 PTO-YOKE & SHEAR PLATE	\$ 203.30	EACH
12-0334-00	1240 & 1340 PTO SHIM & SNAP RING	\$ 6.45	EACH
12-0335-00	1240,1340 &1480 PTO-LOCKPIN & SPRG KIT	\$ 12.15	EACH
12-0336-00	1240 PTO -QD YOKE 1 3/8 6 SPLINE	\$ 72.75	EACH
12-0337-00	1340 PTO -END YOKE	\$ 97.25	EACH
12-0338-00	1340 PTO- CROSS KIT	\$ 46.00	EACH

12-0339-00	1340 PTO -YOKE & SQUARE BAR 30"	\$ 59.10	EACH
12-0340-00	1340 PTO -OUTER SHIELD 30"	\$ 43.60	EACH
12-0341-00	1340 PTO -INNER SHIELD 30"	\$ 45.70	EACH
12-0342-00	1340 PTO -SHAFT,TUBE & SLEEVE 30"	\$ 86.65	EACH
12-0343-00	1340 PTO -YOKE & SHEAR PLATE	\$ 222.75	EACH
12-0344-00	1340 PTO -QD YOKE 1 3/8-6 SPLINE	\$ 88.25	EACH
12-0345-00	1340 PTO -YOKE & SQUARE BAR 36"	\$ 109.10	EACH
12-0346-00	1340 PTO -OUTER SHIELD 36"	\$ 44.80	EACH
12-0347-00	1340 PTO -INNER SHIELD 36"	\$ 44.15	EACH
12-0348-00	1340 PTO -SHAFT,TUBE & SLEEVE 36"	\$ 221.60	EACH
12-0349-00	END YOKE -1480-1 3/4X3/8KWYX5/16PIN HOLE	\$ 166.15	EACH
12-0350-00	1480 PTO -CROSS KIT	\$ 65.10	EACH
12-0351-00	1480 PTO - YOKE & SQUARE BAR	\$ 79.55	EACH
12-0352-00	1480 PTO -NYLON SHIELD BEARING QUARTER	\$ 7.10	EACH
12-0353-00	1480 PTO - OUTER SHIELD	\$ 119.55	EACH
12-0354-00	1480 PTO -BEARING RING	\$ 3.00	EACH
12-0355-00	1480 PTO -INNER SHIELD	\$ 152.25	EACH
12-0356-00	1480 PTO -SHAFT,TUBE & SLEEVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 178.40	EACH
12-0357-00	1480 PTO-SLEEVE BEARING	\$ 13.20	EACH
12-0358-00	1480 PTO -YOKE & SHEAR PLATE	\$ 152.45	EACH
12-0359-00	1480 PTO -SHIM & SNAP RING	\$ 5.30	EACH
12-0360-00	1480 Pto-QD Yoke 1 3/8-6 Spline	\$ 110.00	EACH
12-0361-00	1/4" NYLON SHIELD BEARINGS	\$ -	EACH
12-0365-00	#2 Inner Tube Yoke	\$ 45.90	EACH
12-0366-00	#2 Pto Complete Shield Set	\$ 90.30	EACH
12-0366-10	COMPL SHIELD SET TS20 (50" SPECIAL)	\$ 87.75	EACH
12-0367-00	OUTER TUBE #2	\$ 16.65	FEET
12-0368-00	INNER TUBE # 2 4MM OR 5/32" THICK WALL	\$ 14.50	FEET
12-0369-00	TS 20 PTO-TRACTOR HALF C/W GUARD(1 3/8"-6)	\$ 139.70	EACH
12-0370-00	TS20 PTO-IMPLEMENT C/W GUARD (1" ROUND)	\$ 158.25	EACH
12-0371-00	#2 QD/PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline (6mm x 40mm)	\$ 148.90	EACH
12-0372-00	SHEAR BOLT & NUT M6 X 40	\$ 0.80	EACH
12-0373-00	CIRCLIP	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-0374-00	# 2 OUTER HALF PTO W/O SHIELD(1 3/8"-6 SHEAR)L-SERIES	\$ 244.70	EACH
12-0375-00	# 2 INNER HALF PTO W/O SHIELD(1" ROUND YOKE)-IMPL-LSERIES	\$ -	EACH
12-0376-00	#2 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (6mm)	\$ 79.65	EACH
12-0377-00	#2 Yoke - Shear Half Only	\$ 60.40	EACH
12-0378-00	#2 Shear Hub 7/32" Ball (24)	\$ 0.30	EACH
12-0379-00	#2 Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 42.30	EACH
12-0380-00	TS20 PTO-YOKE & OUTER TUBE	\$ 58.30	EACH
12-0381-00	#2 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar (46mm dia.)	\$ 5.80	EACH
12-0381-10	#2 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ 14.00	EACH
12-0382-00	TS20 PTO- OUTER GUARD CONE	\$ 13.95	EACH
12-0383-00	TS20 PTO-FEMALE TUBE SHIELD	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-0384-00	TS20 PTO- MALE TUBE SHIELD	\$ 6.05	EACH

12-0385-00	#2 Inner Tube Roll Pin (8mm x 50mm)	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-0386-00	TS20 PTO-INNER GUARD CONE	\$ 13.95	EACH
12-0387-00	#2 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar (40mm dia.)	\$ 5.80	EACH
12-0387-10	#2 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ 5.80	EACH
12-0388-00	TS20 PTO- YOKE & INNER TUBE	\$ 62.60	EACH
12-0389-00	#2 Cross Kit (23.8mm x 61.3mm)	\$ 39.95	EACH
12-0390-00	#2 Rnd. Bore Yoke 1" x 1/4" KW/SS	\$ 40.25	EACH
12-0391-00	#2 Outer Half Shield Complete	\$ 33.35	EACH
12-0392-00	#2 Inner Half Shield Complete	\$ 34.90	EACH
12-0393-00	PUSH PIN	\$ -	EACH
12-0394-00	#2 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ -	Each
12-0395-00	COUNTER CONES/BLOWER PTO'S	\$ 66.00	EACH
12-0400-00	A4A REVERSING GEARBOX -SNOWBLOWERS	\$ -	EACH
12-0413-00	"L SERIES" HYD. CYLINDER 1 1/2" X 6"	\$ 215.25	EACH
12-0420-00	#1240 TUBE	\$ 4.50	FEET
12-0421-00	#1340 TUBE	\$ 9.50	FEET
12-0422-00	#1480 TUBE	\$ 18.60	FEET
12-0423-00	#1240 SQUARE BAR 1" X 1 1/8"	\$ 13.45	FEET
12-0424-00	#1340 SQUARE BAR 1 3/16" X 1 3/16"	\$ 17.10	FEET
12-0425-00	#1480 SQUARE BAR 1 5/16" X 1 5/16"	\$ 39.25	FEET
12-0426-00	5/16" STEEL BUSHINGS	\$ 8.50	EACH
12-0427-00	3/8" STEEL BUSHINGS	\$ 8.50	EACH
12-0428-00	#1240 STUB PLATE	\$ 129.05	EACH
12-0429-00	#1340 STUB PLATE	\$ 114.00	EACH
12-0430-00	#1480 STUB PLATE	\$ 87.35	EACH
12-0431-00	#1340 Q.D. YOKE 1 3/8" 21 SPLINE	\$ 82.10	EACH
12-0432-00	#1340 Q.D. YOKE 1 3/4" 20 SPLINE	\$ 78.25	EACH
12-0433-00	#1340 END YOKE 1 3/4"	\$ 124.25	EACH
12-0434-00	#1480 Q.D. YOKE 1 3/8" 21 SPLINE	\$ 76.90	EACH
12-0435-00	#1480 Q.D. YOKE 1 3/4" 20 SPLINE	\$ 102.40	EACH
12-0436-00	#1480 END YOKE 1 1/2"	\$ 59.10	EACH
12-0437-00	#1240 SLEEVE	\$ 61.65	EACH
12-0438-00	#1340 SLEEVE	\$ 82.40	EACH
12-0439-00	#1480 SLEEVE	\$ 82.70	EACH
12-0440-00	#1240 CIRCLIP	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-0441-00	#1340 CIRCLIP	\$ 0.25	EACH
12-0442-00	#1480 CIRCLIP	\$ 0.25	EACH
12-0443-00	#1240 SQUARE BAR YOKE	\$ 60.65	EACH
12-0444-00	#1340 SQUARE BAR YOKE	\$ 66.50	EACH
12-0445-00	#1480 SQUARE BAR YOKE	\$ 52.45	EACH
12-0448-00	ROLL PIN for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 1.30	EACH
12-0449-00	SNAP RING 20mm for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0450-00	Mixer Wagon Jack-9000 lbs	\$ 193.75	EACH
12-0450-10	7015S Implement Jack compl. - 8000 lbs.	\$ 144.45	Each
12-0450-20	MIXER WAGON JACK (HYDRAULIC)	\$ 421.90	EACH

12-0450-50	Mixer Wagon Jack-9000 lbs.(zinc coated)	\$ 172.95	Each
12-0451-00	Zinc-plated handle with plastic grip for 9000lb Mixer Wagon	\$ 14.70	EACH
12-0452-00	JACK NUTS (60mm) for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 27.60	EACH
12-0453-00	SCREW ASSEMBLY for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 66.95	EACH
12-0454-00	BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 48.05	EACH
12-0455-00	THRUST BEARING for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 17.00	EACH
12-0456-00	1/2 MOON KEY for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-0457-00	PLASTIC GRIP HANDLE for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-0458-00	Sleeve Kit for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack (#12-0450-00)	\$ 28.25	EACH
12-0458-50	Sleeve Kit for -(#12-0450-50)	\$ 28.75	Each
12-0459-00	OUTER SLEEVE for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 13.80	EACH
12-0460-00	INNER SLEEVE for 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 9.35	EACH
12-0461-00	Pin & Chain -- 9000lb Mixer Wagon Jack	\$ 15.05	EACH
12-0462-00	PINION	\$ 23.85	EACH
12-0464-00	OUTER 1/2 PTO W/SHIELD (1 3/4-20 QD) #8 CLAMP STYLE PTO	\$ 368.70	EACH
12-0464-10	OUTER 1/2 PTO W/O SHIELD (1 3/4-20 QD) #8 CLAMP STYLE PTO	\$ 342.95	EACH
12-0465-00	OUTER 1/2 PTO W/SHIELD (1 3/8-21 QD) #8 CLAMP STYLE PTO	\$ 368.70	EACH
12-0465-10	OUTER 1/2 PTO W/O SHIELD (1 3/8-21 QD) #8 CLAMP STYLE PTO	\$ 342.95	EACH
12-0466-00	COMPL.PTO ASSY.#8-1 3/4" 20 SPLINE-CLAMP	\$ 611.10	EACH
12-0467-00	COMP.PTO ASSY.#8 1 3/8"-21 SPLINE-CLAMP	\$ 687.15	EACH
12-0468-00	#4 Inner 1/2 Compl. c/w Shield (1-3/8"-6 Spline/Shear Yoke)	\$ 255.50	EACH
12-0468-10	#4 Inner 1/2 Compl. w/o Shield (1-3/8"-6 Spline/Shear Yoke)	\$ 213.80	EACH
12-0469-00	#4 Outer Half c/w Shield (1-3/8"-6 Spline)	\$ 180.60	EACH
12-0469-10	#4 Outer 1/2 Compl. w/o Shield (1-3/8"-6 Spline)	\$ 140.25	EACH
12-0470-00	INNER 1/2 SHAFT W/SHD.(1 3/8"-6 SHEAR) #5 CLAMP STYLE	\$ 316.50	EACH
12-0470-10	INNER 1/2 SHAFT W/O SHD. #5 CLAMP STYLE	\$ 233.10	EACH
12-0471-00	OUTER 1/2 SHAFT W/SHD. #5 CLAMP STYLE	\$ 256.00	EACH
12-0471-10	OUTER 1/2 SHAFT W/O SHD. #5 CLAMP STYLE	\$ 183.75	EACH
12-0472-00	#4 Pto (QD 1-3/8"-6 Spline To QD 1-3/8"-6 Spline/Shear)	\$ 390.55	EACH
12-0473-00	Compl. #5 PTO Assy. New Style	\$ 572.70	EACH
12-0474-00	COMPLETE SHEAR YOKE CLAMP #4	\$ 191.55	EACH
12-0475-00	#5 Clamp Style Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline (10mm x 50mm)	\$ 187.60	EACH
12-0476-00	#4 Clamp Style Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (8mm)	\$ 71.35	EACH
12-0477-00	#5 C-Style Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (10mm)	\$ 89.95	EACH
12-0478-00	BOLT N' NUT-M12(1.25) X 70 #4 & #5'S	\$ 2.95	EACH
12-0479-00	BOLT N' NUT-M12(1.25) X 90-#8	\$ 3.15	EACH
12-0480-00	BOLT N' NUT-M12(1.25) X 75 #4 & #5'S	\$ 2.95	EACH
12-0489-00	Plastic Manual Holder	\$ 6.85	Each
12-0490-00	Slow Moving Vehicle Sign - High Visibility	\$ -	Each
12-0498-00	#8 INNER TUBE -OLD	\$ 39.85	FEET
12-0499-00	#8 Outer Tube (old) - #6 Outer	\$ 28.00	FEET
12-0500-00	#8 Compl. PTO Assy.1 3/8-6 Spline (new)	\$ 651.45	EACH
12-0501-00	#8 PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline (12mm x 65m)	\$ 275.90	EACH
12-0502-00	#8 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (12mm)	\$ 113.40	EACH
12-0503-00	PUSH PIN #8-540 RPM (1 3/8-6) -1000 RPM (1 3/8-21)	\$ 7.70	EACH

12-0504-00	#8 Yoke - Shear Half Only	\$ 177.10	EACH
12-0505-00	#6,#8 Shear Hub 5/16" Ball (24)	\$ 0.65	EACH
12-0506-00	GREASE NIPPLE #8	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-0507-00	SHEAR BOLT & NUT 12M X 65	\$ 2.00	EACH
12-0508-00	#8 PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline (12mm x 65mm)	\$ 256.10	EACH
12-0509-00	#8 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-21 Spline (12mm)	\$ 162.85	EACH
12-0510-00	#8 PP Shear Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline (12mm x 65mm)	\$ 312.30	EACH
12-0511-00	#8 PP Shear Hub 1-3/4"-20 Spline (12mm)	\$ 144.60	EACH
12-0512-00	SHEAR BOLT & NUT 10M65	\$ 1.75	EACH
12-0513-00	#8 Cross Kit (35mm x 106.5mm)	\$ 86.45	EACH
12-0514-00	CIRCLIP	\$ 0.35	EACH
12-0515-00	#8 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/4"-6 Spline	\$ 190.05	EACH
12-0516-00	# 8 Outer Tube Yoke (new)	\$ 181.80	EACH
12-0516-10	YOKE- OUTER TUBE (OLD)	\$ 98.80	EACH
12-0517-00	8-Old / #6-New Outer Tube Yoke Roll Pin (10mm x 80mm)	\$ 9.05	EACH
12-0517-10	#8 New Outer Tube Roll Pin (12mm x 90mm)	\$ 12.10	EACH
12-0518-00	#8 Outer Tube - New (63mm x 4mm)	\$ 47.90	FEET
12-0519-00	#8 Inner Tube - New (54mm x 5mm)	\$ 39.45	FEET
12-0520-00	#8-Old / #6-New - Inner Yoke Roll Pin (10mm x 70mm)	\$ 8.65	EACH
12-0520-10	#8 New Inner Tube Roll Pin (12mm x 80mm)	\$ 3.35	EACH
12-0521-00	#8 Inner Tube Yoke (New)	\$ 137.80	EACH
12-0521-10	#8 YOKE INNER TUBE- 1995(OLD)	\$ 78.60	EACH
12-0522-00	#8 > 1-3/4" Round Bore Yoke	\$ 156.50	EACH
12-0522-10	#8 IMPLEMENT YOKE 1 1/2" ROUND	\$ 145.90	EACH
12-0523-00	SHEAR HALF PTO W/O SHIELD NEW #8	\$ 307.05	EACH
12-0524-00	HALF PTO W/O SHIELD NEW #8 540R.P.M	\$ 261.15	EACH
12-0525-00	SHIELD BELL-OUTER(TRACTOR)(NEW)	\$ 34.75	EACH
12-0526-00	SHIELD BELL-INNER (NEW)	\$ 34.75	EACH
12-0527-00	#8 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar - (1995-2004)	\$ 6.85	EACH
12-0527-10	#8 Outer Tube Shield Locking Collar - (2005 / up)	\$ 8.05	EACH
12-0528-00	#8 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar - (1995-2004)	\$ 7.35	EACH
12-0528-10	#8 Inner Tube Shield Locking Collar - (2005 / up)	\$ 8.70	EACH
12-0529-00	Safety Shield Nylon Locknut	\$ 0.65	EACH
12-0530-00	SHIELD TUBE -OUTER (NEW)	\$ 18.00	EACH
12-0531-00	SHIELD TUBE - INNER (NEW)	\$ 26.50	EACH
12-0532-00	SHIELD HALF ASSEMBLY-OUTER (NEW # 8)	\$ 62.60	EACH
12-0533-00	SHIELD HALF ASSEMBLY-INNER (NEW # 8)	\$ 62.60	EACH
12-0534-00	COMPLETE SHIELD SET (NEW # 8)	\$ 158.15	EACH
12-0534-10	#8 SHIELD SET COMPL. -1995(OLD)	\$ 101.65	EACH
12-0535-00	SHEAR HALF INNER W/SHIELD(1 3/4"-20 SHEAR) NEW #8	\$ 453.10	EACH
12-0535-10	SHEAR HALF INNER W/O SHIELD(NEW #8)	\$ 318.80	EACH
12-0536-00	OUTER HALF PTO COMPL. W/SHIELD(1 3/8"-6) NEW # 8	\$ 363.00	EACH
12-0536-10	OUTER HALF PTO W/O SHIELD(1 3/8"-6) NEW # 8	\$ 294.60	EACH
12-0537-00	(Old) #8 Pto Assy. (1-3/8-6 QD Shear To 1-3/4" Rnd)	\$ 832.80	EACH
12-0537-10	(OLD) #8 Pto Outer Half c/w Shielding 1-3/8"-6 Shear	\$ 363.00	Each

12-0537-20	(OLD) #8 Inner Half c/w Shielding 1-3/4" Rnd	\$ 299.25	Each
12-0537-30	(Old) #8 Outer Half w/o Shielding 1-3/8"-6 Shear	\$ -	Each
12-0537-40	(Old) #8 Inner Half w/o Shielding 1-3/4" Rnd.	\$ -	Each
12-0538-00	(OLD) #8 PTO ASSY. 1 3/8-21 SHEAR - 1-3/4" RND	\$ 618.90	EACH
12-0538-10	(OLD) #8 Pto Tractor Half 1 3/8-21 Q.D. Shear	\$ 401.65	Each
12-0539-00	#8 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 171.20	EACH
12-0540-00	#8 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 172.55	EACH
12-0541-00	#8 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline	\$ 219.55	EACH
12-0542-00	#8 Clamp Style Shear Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline	\$ 297.30	EACH
12-0543-00	#8 Clamp Style Shear Hub 1-3/4"-20 Spline (12mm)	\$ 150.35	EACH
12-0544-00	PUSH PINS 1000 RPM (OLD) n/a	\$ 8.40	EACH
12-0545-00	PUSH PIN 1 3/4" 20 SPLINE	\$ 7.20	EACH
12-0546-00	12-1/2" Magnet	\$ 205.70	EACH
12-0547-00	15" Magnet	\$ 210.60	EACH
12-0548-00	18-1/2" Magnet	\$ 230.80	EACH
12-0549-00	24" MAGNETS	\$ 255.10	EACH
12-0550-00	#8 PP Shear Yoke 1-3/4"- 6 Spline (12mm x 65mm)	\$ 245.30	EACH
12-0551-00	#8-Old / #6-New Inner Shield Locking Collar - (60mm dia.)	\$ 8.95	EACH
12-0551-10	#6 Inner Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ 8.95	EACH
12-0552-00	#8-Old / #6-New Outer Shield Locking Collar - (69mm dia.)	\$ 8.95	EACH
12-0552-10	#6 Outer Shield Locking Collar (Slide Type Bell Guard)	\$ -	EACH
12-0553-00	#50 DRIVE CHAIN - S50	\$ 32.05	EACH
12-0554-00	50B12 x 1" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 45.60	EACH
12-0555-00	60B15 x 1- 1/4" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 58.10	EACH
12-0556-00	(OLD) #8 PTO ASSY. 1 3/4-20 SHEAR - 1-3/4" RND	\$ 588.00	Each
12-0556-10	(OLD) #8 Pto Tractor Half 1 3/4-20 Q.D. Shear	\$ 453.10	Each
12-0563-00	#50 Roller Chain (#1 quality)	\$ 6.15	FEET
12-0563-10	#50 Roller Chain (mid quality)	\$ 3.75	FEET
12-0567-00	#60 Roller Chain - (Mixers)	\$ 4.40	FEET
12-0567-10	#60 Roller Chain (mid quality)	\$ 5.25	FEET
12-0568-00	#60H ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 10.95	FEET
12-0569-00	#60-2 Roller Chain	\$ 8.70	FEET
12-0571-00	#80 Roller Chain (#1 quality)	\$ 15.40	FEET
12-0571-10	#80 Roller Chain (mid quality)	\$ 8.50	FEET
12-0572-00	#80H Roller Chain (#1 quality)	\$ 18.35	FEET
12-0572-10	#80H Roller Chain (mid quality)	\$ 10.20	FEET
12-0573-00	#80-2 ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 31.60	FEET
12-0574-00	#80-3 ROLLER CHAIN/FT	\$ 49.35	EACH
12-0575-00	#100 Roller Chain (#1 quality)	\$ 25.80	FEET
12-0575-10	#100 Roller Chain (mid quality)	\$ 7.90	/Foot
12-0576-00	#100H ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 27.40	FEET
12-0578-00	#120 ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 31.70	FEET
12-0579-00	#120H ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 41.55	FEET
12-0581-00	#140 ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 41.90	FEET
12-0582-00	#140H ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 51.75	FEET

12-0584-00	#160 ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 51.00	FEET
12-0585-00	#160H Roller Chain	\$ 101.30	FEET
12-0588-00	#40 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 1.10	EACH
12-0589-00	#40-2 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 2.40	EACH
12-0591-00	#50 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 1.40	EACH
12-0592-00	#50-2 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 3.10	EACH
12-0594-00	#60 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 1.60	EACH
12-0595-00	#60H CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 2.45	EACH
12-0596-00	#60-2 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 4.15	EACH
12-0599-00	#80-2 CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 6.20	EACH
12-0600-00	#80RB TRIPLE CONN LINKS	\$ 8.65	EACH
12-0602-00	#100H CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 4.80	EACH
12-0605-00	#120H CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 9.75	EACH
12-0608-00	#140H CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 13.95	EACH
12-0611-00	#160H CONNECTING LINKS	\$ 19.50	EACH
12-0614-00	#40 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-0615-00	#40-2 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 4.65	EACH
12-0618-00	#50 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 2.75	EACH
12-0619-00	#50-2 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 6.30	EACH
12-0622-00	#60 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 3.75	EACH
12-0623-00	#60H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 5.05	EACH
12-0624-00	#60-2 Offset Links	\$ 6.90	EACH
12-0625-00	#60H-2 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 8.35	EACH
12-0626-00	#60H-2 CONNECTING LINK	\$ -	EACH
12-0629-00	#80 Offset Links	\$ 4.70	EACH
12-0630-00	#80H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 7.80	EACH
12-0631-00	#80-2 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 13.50	EACH
12-0632-00	#80-3 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 19.70	EACH
12-0634-00	#100 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 10.45	EACH
12-0635-00	#100H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 13.00	EACH
12-0638-00	#120 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 16.20	EACH
12-0639-00	#120H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 21.15	EACH
12-0642-00	#140 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 23.45	EACH
12-0643-00	140H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 30.65	EACH
12-0646-00	#160 OFFSET LINKS	\$ 36.20	EACH
12-0647-00	#160H OFFSET LINKS	\$ 45.00	EACH
12-0650-00	Lynch Pin 7/16" x 1-3/4"	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-0650-50	Lynch Pin 1/4" x 1-3/4"	\$ 1.00	Each
12-0651-00	Long "B" Round Lynch Pin, 7/16" Pin dia., cat 1,2,3	\$ -	Each
12-0655-00	3/16 X 1 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.25	EACH
12-0656-00	3/16 X 1 1/4 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.30	EACH
12-0657-00	3/16 X 1 1/2 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.30	EACH
12-0658-00	3/16 X 2 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.35	EACH
12-0659-00	3/16 2 1/2 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0660-00	1/8 X 2 COTTER PINS	\$ 1.95	EACH

12-0660-20	1/8" x 3/4" Stainless Steel Cotter Pins	\$ 0.20	Each
12-0661-00	1/4 X 1 1/4 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-0662-00	1/4 X 1 1/2 COTTER PINS	\$ 0.45	EACH
12-0663-00	1/4 X 2 Cotter Pins	\$ 0.50	EACH
12-0663-10	1/4" X 2-1/2" Cotter Pin	\$ -	Each
12-0667-00	HITCH PINS #6	\$ 0.55	EACH
12-0668-00	Hitch Pin #8	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-0669-00	Hitch Pin #11	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-0670-00	HITCH PINS #19	\$ 1.55	EACH
12-0672-00	Weld-in Hub (X) - 1-1/2" Bore	\$ 10.15	Each
12-0673-00	Weld-in Hub (Y) - 2" Bore	\$ 21.50	Each
12-0674-00	Weld-in Hub (W) - 1" Bore	\$ 9.25	EACH
12-0675-00	Weld-in Hub (X) - 1" Bore	\$ 12.75	EACH
12-0676-00	80B21 x 2-1/2" Bore Sprocket	\$ 75.15	Each
12-0677-00	60A15 X 2" SPROCKET	\$ 15.55	EACH
12-0678-00	50A12 SPROCKET	\$ 15.25	EACH
12-0679-00	60A15 X 1 7/16 SPROCKET	\$ 28.55	EACH
12-0680-00	60A30 SPROCKET	\$ 31.65	EACH
12-0681-00	60A18 SPROCKET	\$ 21.25	EACH
12-0682-00	60A21 SPROCKET	\$ 29.00	EACH
12-0683-00	60A24 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 26.60	EACH
12-0684-00	80A12 SPROCKET	\$ 21.55	EACH
12-0685-00	80A15 SPROCKET	\$ 25.55	EACH
12-0686-00	80A18 SPROCKET	\$ 31.50	EACH
12-0687-00	80A21 SPROCKET	\$ 35.20	EACH
12-0688-00	60A15 SPROCKET SB	\$ 140.55	EACH
12-0689-00	80B23 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 109.65	EACH
12-0690-00	80B23 X 2 1/4" SPROCKET	\$ 91.30	EACH
12-0691-00	80B38 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 163.50	EACH
12-0692-00	80S38 SPROCKET	\$ 142.80	EACH
12-0693-00	60B24 x 1" SPROCKET	\$ 38.15	EACH
12-0694-00	80B40 X 2 1/2" Bore Sprocket	\$ 143.80	EACH
12-0695-00	80B42 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 153.25	EACH
12-0696-00	#4 Inner Tube and Yoke	\$ 90.10	EACH
12-0697-00	# 5 INNER YOKE AND TUBE ASSY.	\$ 95.35	EACH
12-0698-00	# 8 INNER YOKE AND TUBE ASSY.	\$ 123.60	EACH
12-0699-00	#4 Outer Tube and Yoke	\$ 74.25	EACH
12-0700-00	# 5 OUTER YOKE AND TUBE ASSY.	\$ 106.45	EACH
12-0701-00	# 8 OUTER YOKE AND TUBE ASSY.	\$ 235.45	EACH
12-0702-00	80A30 x 2-3/4" Bore	\$ 39.95	Each
12-0710-00	Chekseal - Shaft size 2-1/2"	\$ -	Each
12-0710-10	Chekseal - Shaft size 3"	\$ 127.45	Each
12-0710-30	Chekseal - Shaft size 3-15/16"	\$ 150.35	Each
12-0710-40	Chekseal - Shaft size 4-7/8"	\$ 165.40	Each
12-0730-00	Joystick Controller/Switch	\$ 537.80	Each

12-0731-00	Mini series (4 button) Transmitter only	\$ 290.55	Each
12-0732-00	Mini series (8 button) Transmitter only	\$ 290.55	Each
12-0733-00	Electric Diverter - (Canimex)	\$ 436.50	EACH
12-0733-10	Connector for Electric Diverter	\$ 5.60	Each
12-0733-20	Coil only (for Electric Diverter)	\$ 106.30	Each
12-0733-50	Diverter Control Box	\$ 203.10	Each
12-0734-00	INLINE RELIEF VALVE (RV-1-H)	\$ 107.15	EACH
12-0735-00	TEMP GAGE FOR TRUCK MOUNTS	\$ 45.00	EACH
12-0736-00	Oil Pump (ccw) - (mechanical drive truck mnt.)	\$ 739.10	EACH
12-0736-50	Oil Pump (ccw) - new style (Capassa)	\$ 789.60	Each
12-0736-51	Pump Drive Shaft (Capassa)	\$ 314.80	Each
12-0736-52	Pump Shaft Key (Capassa)	\$ 9.15	Each
12-0736-53	Pump Seal Kit (Capassa)	\$ 55.90	Each
12-0737-00	ELECTRIC SOLENOID CHECK MODULAR VALVE	\$ 641.30	EACH
12-0738-00	LOVE JOY INSERT - Hytrel	\$ -	Each
12-0739-00	LOVE JOY INSERT - Buna	\$ 24.05	EACH
12-0740-00	LOVE JOY COUPLER	\$ 130.00	EACH
12-0741-00	1 1/4" X 90DEGREE STREET ELBOW	\$ 5.20	EACH
12-0742-00	1" TEES	\$ 3.60	EACH
12-0743-00	1 1/4" X 45DEGREE STREET ELBOW	\$ 6.65	EACH
12-0744-00	1" X 90DEGREE STREET ELBOW	\$ 27.50	EACH
12-0745-00	1 1/4"-1" REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 2.80	EACH
12-0746-00	1" X 6" NIPPLE	\$ 2.65	EACH
12-0747-00	HYD. PUMP-CPC	\$ 1,261.40	EACH
12-0747-30	PTO Pump -- 540 RPM	\$ 1,670.95	Each
12-0747-50	PTO Pump -- 1000RPM	\$ 1,518.25	Each
12-0748-00	Hydraulic Pump - Truck Mnt,	\$ 739.10	EACH
12-0749-00	90DEGREE ELBOW FITTING	\$ 28.70	EACH
12-0750-00	HYDRAULIC FITTING	\$ 16.00	EACH
12-0751-00	90DEGREE ELBOW SAE	\$ 52.70	EACH
12-0752-00	1" GATE VALVE	\$ 100.80	EACH
12-0753-00	O RING-60SB-10 X 08	\$ 5.65	EACH
12-0754-00	MALE TO 3/4 PIPE FEMALE-STRAIGHT FITTING	\$ 6.75	EACH
12-0755-00	A1604-8-8 90DEGREE STREET ELBOW	\$ -	EACH
12-0756-00	60UB - 10 X 08	\$ 13.40	EACH
12-0757-00	60SB - 12 X 12	\$ -	EACH
12-0758-00	3/8" Hose - 1/2" Sw Jic -Female	\$ 8.40	EACH
12-0759-00	3/8" hose - 1/2" Sw. Male	\$ 13.15	EACH
12-0760-00	Relief Valve Complete (Door Cylinder)	\$ 84.90	EACH
12-0761-00	1/2" Male JIC - 3/8 Male Pipe 90°	\$ 6.80	EACH
12-0761-50	1/2" Male JIC - 1/2 Male Pipe 90°	\$ -	Each
12-0762-00	1/2" JIC Male - 1/2" JIC Male - 1/2"Male O Ring Run Tee	\$ 14.45	EACH
12-0763-00	1/2" Male O Ring - 3/8" Male Pipe	\$ 3.50	EACH
12-0764-00	1/2" Male JIC - 1/2" Male O Ring	\$ 3.95	EACH
12-0765-00	90DEGREE FITTING 6520-0402-GREASE BANK	\$ 7.65	EACH

12-0766-00	STRAIGHT FITTING 6463-0402	\$ 11.05	EACH
12-0766-50	Plug (1/8" PTF)	\$ 1.65	Each
12-0767-00	STRAIGHT FITTING 6510-0402	\$ 4.65	EACH
12-0768-00	Grease Fitting N610 1/8" NPT	\$ 1.45	EACH
12-0769-00	GREASE LINE-NYLO-SEAL TUBE 44-NSR-N	\$ 2.15	/Foot
12-0773-00	3/8" Hose - 1/2" Sw. Jic Female/90 degree	\$ 22.00	EACH
12-0774-00	CHECK VALVE COMPLETE	\$ 110.90	EACH
12-0775-00	1/2" Female Pipe Tee	\$ 19.90	EACH
12-0776-00	1/2" Male Branch Tee	\$ 16.05	EACH
12-0777-00	1/2" NPT Hyd. In-line Check Valve	\$ 40.95	EACH
12-0778-00	1/2" Male Run Tee - 1/2" Female (x2)	\$ 15.95	EACH
12-0779-00	3/8" Hose - 1/2" St. Male	\$ 7.90	EACH
12-0780-00	GREASE FITTINGS GF652(LONG)	\$ 1.50	EACH
12-0781-00	GREASE FITTING GF641(SHORT)	\$ 1.10	EACH
12-0782-00	GREASE FITTING GF637(TAPERED)	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-0783-00	Grease Fitting GF911 (90 degree)	\$ 2.10	EACH
12-0784-00	GREASE FITTING GF611(30DEGREE)	\$ 2.15	EACH
12-0785-00	Grease Fitting GF613 (90 Degree)	\$ 2.35	EACH
12-0786-00	GREASE FITTING GF710 (STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.90	EACH
12-0787-00	GREASE FITTING GF627 (STRAIGHT 1/4")	\$ 0.90	EACH
12-0788-00	GREASE FITTING GF 629(ANGLE)	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-0789-00	GREASE FITTING GF515 (1/4")	\$ 0.90	EACH
12-0795-00	DIVERTER VALVE COMPL. W/DETENT-3/4"	\$ 313.95	EACH
12-0796-00	Diverter Valve Compl. w/Detent - 1/2"	\$ 336.65	EACH
12-0797-00	DETENT	\$ 79.95	EACH
12-0798-00	DIVERTER VALVE	\$ 205.50	EACH
12-0799-00	HANDLE-DIVERTER VALVE	\$ 29.00	EACH
12-0800-00	PIN KIT-CHAR LYN MOTOR PARTS	\$ 18.80	EACH
12-0801-00	BRACKET-BIG HANDLE FOR DIVERTER VALVE	\$ 16.65	EACH
12-0802-00	BRACKET-SMALL HANDLE-2 SPOOL CONTROL VAL	\$ 13.15	EACH
12-0803-00	VALVE DETENT	\$ 69.90	EACH
12-0804-00	SCREWS FOR HANDLE BRACKETS	\$ 0.55	EACH
12-0805-00	DETENT	\$ 69.90	EACH
12-0806-00	FLANGE PLATE SCREWS	\$ 0.55	EACH
12-0807-00	FLANGE PLATE -009	\$ 83.95	EACH
12-0808-00	FLANGE PLATE -007	\$ 83.95	EACH
12-0809-00	DUST SEAL	\$ 9.05	EACH
12-0810-00	HIGH PRESSURE SEAL-009 HYD. MOTOR	\$ 24.05	EACH
12-0811-00	Seal Kit - (Char-Lynn .007 Hyd. Motor)	\$ 63.45	EACH
12-0812-00	REPAIR SEAL KIT .009-CHAR-LYNN	\$ 54.95	EACH
12-0813-00	SEAL KIT MG & MF ROSS MOTORS	\$ 49.80	EACH
12-0813-10	SEAL KIT HYD.MOTORS-GEO LINK-BIG/SMALL	\$ 61.50	EACH
12-0813-20	HPQ HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT-BIG/SMALL	\$ 61.60	EACH
12-0813-30	MLHPQ-SEAL KIT-OFFSET PORT(BIG/SMALL)	\$ 38.25	EACH
12-0813-40	1" SHAFT SEAL-HYD.MOTORS-GEO LINK	\$ 20.75	EACH

12-0813-50	Hyd. Motor Seal Kit - (BMPH200)	\$ 69.40	Each
12-0814-00	SHIM BACK UP RING	\$ 2.50	EACH
12-0815-00	SEAL	\$ 19.75	EACH
12-0816-00	QUAD-X SEAL FOR DIVERTER VALVE	\$ 11.20	EACH
12-0817-00	SEAL KIT FOR DIVERTER VALVE	\$ 42.10	EACH
12-0818-00	SEAL KIT-CROSS 2" CYLINDER	\$ 48.25	EACH
12-0819-00	SEAL KIT -MONARCH-2" CYLINDER	\$ 23.65	EACH
12-0820-00	CYLINDER-PISTON-CROSS -2 1/2"	\$ 30.50	EACH
12-0821-00	CYLINDER-PISTON-MONARCH- 2 1/2"	\$ 23.55	EACH
12-0822-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2" PIPE-1/" O RING-STR.SW	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-0823-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2"O RING-3/8"PIPE-90DEGRE	\$ 11.80	EACH
12-0824-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2O RING-1/2PIPE-90DEG.SWI	\$ 12.85	EACH
12-0824-10	1/2" MALE (JIC) - MALE(PIPE) 90 DEGREE ELBOW FITTING	\$ 6.80	EACH
12-0825-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2ORING-1/2PIPE-STRAIGHT	\$ 11.75	EACH
12-0826-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2ORING-3/8PIPE-STRAIGHT	\$ 11.75	EACH
12-0827-00	HYD. FITTING-1/2ORING-1/4"PIPE-STRAIGHT	\$ 10.05	EACH
12-0828-00	Shaft Seal - (Char-Lynn .007 Hyd. Motor)	\$ 16.70	EACH
12-0829-00	SWIVEL "O" RING-A6210-06-10	\$ 5.80	EACH
12-0830-00	SWIVEL "O" RING A6 211-06-10	\$ 6.60	EACH
12-0831-00	HYD. CYL. REPAIR KIT 2 1/2" X 1 1/8" ROD	\$ 42.85	EACH
12-0832-00	2" X 40" HYD, UTILITY CYLINDER	\$ 416.45	EACH
12-0833-00	2" X 10" HYD, CYLINDER	\$ 228.05	EACH
12-0834-00	2" X 12" Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 293.40	Each
12-0835-00	3/8" Tee - Male To (3/8" Female/Female)	\$ -	Each
12-0836-00	3/8 female pipe - 3/8 male o-ring	\$ -	each
12-0838-00	FC-51 FLOW CONTROL	\$ 260.65	EACH
12-0839-00	2-Spool Aluminum Manifold Block	\$ 422.30	EACH
12-0840-00	Electric Control - Valve Kit	\$ 347.50	EACH
12-0840-10	Electric Control -- Connector only	\$ 11.60	Each
12-0841-00	3-Spool Aluminum Manifold Block	\$ 533.05	EACH
12-0842-00	Electric Control Valve - Sectional	\$ 347.50	EACH
12-0843-00	CONTROL VALVE-3 SPOOL DOUBLE ACTING	\$ 578.55	EACH
12-0844-00	CROSS MICRON 10 FILTER W/HOLDER	\$ 103.60	EACH
12-0844-10	CROSS MICRON FILTER(SMALL)	\$ 46.70	EACH
12-0844-20	CROSS MICRON FILTER(0160MA010P	\$ 128.00	EACH
12-0844-25	CROSS FILTER - Element #160 (Large)	\$ 44.45	EACH
12-0844-30	CROSS MICRON FILTER(LARGE)/HOLDER	\$ -	EACH
12-0845-00	HYDRAULIC SWIVEL FITTING	\$ 6.55	EACH
12-0846-00	PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE-BERENDSEN	\$ 103.65	EACH
12-0847-00	PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE-FLUID POWER HOUSE	\$ 140.45	EACH
12-0848-00	CHECK VALVE 1/2"	\$ 53.15	EACH
12-0849-00	1/2" MALE-1/4" MALE REDUCER	\$ 3.70	EACH
12-0850-00	STRAIGHT SWIVEL ADAPTOR 1/4"F-1/4MALE	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-0851-00	3/8"MALE-3/8" FEMALE STRAIGHT SWIVEL ADP	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-0852-00	3/8" MALE - 1/2" FEMALE STRAIGHT SWIVEL	\$ 4.20	EACH

12-0853-00	1/2" MALE -1/2" FEMALE STRAIGHT SWIVEL	\$ 3.10	EACH
12-0854-00	1/4"RESTRICTORS .031 ORIFICE	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-0855-00	3/8"RESTRICTORS .031 ORIFICE	\$ 4.85	EACH
12-0856-00	1/2" RESTRICTORS .031 ORIFICE	\$ 6.90	EACH
12-0857-00	3/8" restrictors 1/16" orifice(swivel)	\$ 8.20	each
12-0858-00	Hyd. Hose Clamp - AG-3	\$ 1.60	Each
12-0859-00	1/2" O.D. x 3/8" I.D. Vertical Hose Oil Line	\$ 1.55	FEET
12-0859-10	1/2" Male Pipe - 3/8" Barb (Brass)	\$ 9.50	Each
12-0859-20	3/8" Male Pipe 90 degree - 3/8" Barb (Brass)	\$ 15.45	Each
12-0859-30	Brakeline Fitting -- 1/4" Brakeline to 3/8" Pipe	\$ -	Each
12-0860-00	1/4" HOSE	\$ 2.40	FEET
12-0861-00	3/8" Hyd Hose (double braid)	\$ 3.55	FEET
12-0862-00	1/2" Hyd Hose (double braid)	\$ 3.90	FEET
12-0862-10	Spiral Guard -- 1/2" Hyd Hose	\$ 1.65	/Foot
12-0863-00	3/4" Hyd Hose (double braid)	\$ 7.65	FEET
12-0863-10	Spiral Guard -- 3/4" HOSE	\$ 1.85	/Foot
12-0863-50	3/4" Hyd Hose (single braid)	\$ 5.65	/Foot
12-0864-00	3/8" Hose Splicer Coupler	\$ 14.10	EACH
12-0865-00	1/2" Hose - 1/2" Sw. Male	\$ 8.45	EACH
12-0866-00	1/4" Hose - 1/4" ST Male	\$ 3.95	EACH
12-0867-00	1/4" Hose - 1/4" Sw Male	\$ 12.10	EACH
12-0868-00	3/8" Hose - 3/8" St. Male	\$ 6.20	EACH
12-0869-00	3/8" Hose - 3/8" Sw Male	\$ 13.40	EACH
12-0870-00	1/2" Hose - 1/2" St. Male	\$ 7.55	EACH
12-0871-00	1/2" Hose - 1/2" Sw Male	\$ 15.25	EACH
12-0872-00	3/4" Hose - 3/4" St. Male	\$ 11.55	EACH
12-0873-00	3/4" Hose - 3/4" Sw. Male	\$ 23.55	EACH
12-0874-00	1/2" PIONEER -QUICK COUPLER-COMLETE	\$ 29.85	EACH
12-0875-00	1/2" PIONEER-QUICK COUPLER-FEMALE	\$ 24.80	EACH
12-0876-00	1/2" PIONEER-QUICK COUPLER-MALE	\$ 13.60	EACH
12-0877-00	HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 2 1/2" X 20"	\$ 318.40	EACH
12-0878-00	Hydraulic Cylinders 2 1/2" x 24"	\$ 267.55	EACH
12-0878-10	Seal Kit - 2 1/2" x 24" Hyd. Cyl. (Fluid Power)	\$ 30.75	Each
12-0879-00	1" Hyd Hose (double braid)	\$ 10.55	FEET
12-0879-50	1" Hyd Hose (single braid)	\$ 7.80	/Foot
12-0880-00	3/4" Hose - 3/4" Jic Female	\$ 16.60	EACH
12-0881-00	3/4" ADAPTOR HYDRAULIC FITTING	\$ 10.35	EACH
12-0882-00	1" Hose - 1" ST. Male	\$ 17.00	EACH
12-0883-00	1" Hose - 1" Sw. Male	\$ 35.80	EACH
12-0884-00	SUCTION HOSE	\$ 18.85	FEET
12-0885-00	9/16" Male O-Ring - 3/8" Female Pipe 90 Degree	\$ 13.30	Each
12-0886-00	1/2" Male Pipe-3/8" Male Pipe Connector	\$ -	EACH
12-0887-00	1/2" Male Pipe Connector	\$ 9.60	EACH
12-0887-10	1/2" Male JIC - Male Pipe 90°	\$ 4.20	EACH
12-0887-20	3/4" Male JIC - 3/4" Male O-Ring 90 degree	\$ 8.20	Each

12-0888-00	3/4" Hose - 3/4" Male Pipe Connector	\$ 4.65	EACH
12-0889-00	1" - 1" Male Pipe Connector	\$ 9.60	EACH
12-0890-00	3/8" Male-1/4"Female 90 Degree Street Elbow	\$ -	EACH
12-0891-00	1/2" Male -3/8" Female 90 Degree STR. Elbow	\$ -	EACH
12-0892-00	1/2" Male Run Tee (x2) - 1/2" Female	\$ 15.90	EACH
12-0893-00	5/8" Male O-Ring - 1/2" Female Pipe	\$ 7.20	EACH
12-0894-00	3/8" Male O-Ring - 3/8" Female Pipe	\$ 3.70	EACH
12-0895-00	1" Male Pipe - 1" Female Pipe 90 Degree St Elbow	\$ 27.50	Each
12-0896-00	1/2" Male O-Ring - 1/2" Male O-Ring	\$ 8.00	Each
12-0897-00	3/4" Male O-Ring - 1/2" Female Pipe	\$ 4.60	Each
12-0898-00	3/8" 45 Degree Street Elbow	\$ -	EACH
12-0899-00	45 DEGREE STREET ELBOW 3/4"	\$ 9.70	EACH
12-0900-00	90DEGREE STREET ELBOW 1/4"	\$ 2.90	EACH
12-0901-00	3/8" 90 Degree Street Elbow	\$ 9.20	EACH
12-0902-00	1/2" 90 Degree Str. Elbow	\$ 12.35	EACH
12-0903-00	90DEGREE STREET ELBOW 3/4"	\$ 2.45	EACH
12-0904-00	1/2" 45 Degree Str. Elbow	\$ 12.35	EACH
12-0905-00	1/2" 90 Degree Female Elbows	\$ 13.40	EACH
12-0906-00	3/4" Street Elbow	\$ 11.05	EACH
12-0907-00	45DEGREE ELBOWS 1/2"	\$ 11.05	EACH
12-0908-00	CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4"	\$ 5.05	EACH
12-0909-00	CLOSE NIPPLE 3/8"	\$ 5.15	EACH
12-0910-00	CLOSE NIPPLE 1/2"	\$ 3.20	EACH
12-0911-00	CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4"	\$ 3.75	EACH
12-0912-00	CLOSE NIPPLE 1"	\$ 4.15	EACH
12-0913-00	NIPPLE 1 1/4" X 6"	\$ 12.15	EACH
12-0914-00	PLUGS 1/4"	\$ 3.95	EACH
12-0915-00	PLUGS 3/8"	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-0916-00	PLUGS 1/2"	\$ 1.80	EACH
12-0917-00	PLUGS 3/4"	\$ 3.85	EACH
12-0918-00	PLUGS 1"	\$ 1.60	EACH
12-0919-00	CAPS 1/4"	\$ 2.15	EACH
12-0920-00	CAPS 3/8"	\$ 3.80	EACH
12-0921-00	CAPS 1/2"	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-0922-00	CAPS 3/4"	\$ 1.60	EACH
12-0923-00	CAPS 1"	\$ 4.75	EACH
12-0924-00	COUPLERS 1/4"	\$ 3.10	EACH
12-0925-00	COUPLERS 3/8"	\$ 3.70	EACH
12-0926-00	COUPLERS 1/2"	\$ 5.85	EACH
12-0927-00	COUPLERS 3/4"	\$ 6.20	EACH
12-0928-00	COUPLERS 1"	\$ 14.90	EACH
12-0929-00	REDUCER COUPLERS 3/8"-1/4"	\$ 3.40	EACH
12-0930-00	REDUCER COUPLERS 1/2"-3/8"	\$ 3.70	EACH
12-0931-00	REDUCER COUPLERS 3/4"-1/2"	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-0932-00	REDUCER COUPLERS 1/2" -1/4"	\$ 1.90	EACH

12-0933-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 3/8"-1/4"	\$ 2.45	EACH
12-0934-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 1/2"-1/4"	\$ 2.70	EACH
12-0935-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 1/2"-3/8"	\$ 2.50	EACH
12-0936-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 3/4"-1/2"	\$ 2.10	EACH
12-0937-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 1"-1/2"	\$ 3.50	EACH
12-0938-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 1"-3/4"	\$ 5.75	EACH
12-0939-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 3/4"-1/4"	\$ 12.10	EACH
12-0940-00	REDUCER BUSHINGS 3/4"-3/8"	\$ -	EACH
12-0941-00	TEES 1/4"	\$ 1.85	EACH
12-0942-00	Tees 3/8"	\$ 10.40	EACH
12-0943-00	TEES 1/2"	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-0944-00	3/4" Tee NPT Female	\$ 2.45	EACH
12-0945-00	1/4" - 1/8" REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 1.65	EACH
12-0946-00	3/4" - 1/8" REDUCER BUSHINGS	\$ -	EACH
12-0947-00	3/4" Hose - 3/4" Sw. Jic	\$ 33.85	EACH
12-0948-00	1" Hose - 1" Sw. Jic Female - 90 Degree	\$ 55.20	EACH
12-0949-00	1" Hose - 1" Sw. Jic Female	\$ 25.00	EACH
12-0950-00	JIC Female Swivel (8)/3/8 Male NPT	\$ 5.30	Each
12-0951-00	5/8" ORB Male - 3/4" NPT Male	\$ -	Each
12-0952-00	7/8" ORB Male - 3/4" NPT Female	\$ -	Each
12-0953-00	3/4" Tee NPT Female - 3/4" NPT Male	\$ -	Each
12-0954-00	3/4" Tee NPT Female - 3/4" NPT Male	\$ -	Each
12-0980-00	PTO PUMP STYLE SHAFT (1 3/4" X 24" SHAFT X 1 3/8"-6 SPLINE)	\$ 673.60	EACH
12-0980-10	PTO PUMP STYLE SHAFT (1 3/4" X 24" SHAFT X 1 3/8"-21 SPLINE)	\$ 673.60	EACH
12-0982-00	1350 SERIES 11.5" CENTER PTO PUMP SHAFT	\$ 720.80	EACH
12-0994-00	1/8" Cable	\$ 0.25	FEET
12-0995-00	1/4" CABLE	\$ 0.50	FEET
12-0997-00	100B9 x 1-3/4" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 43.40	Each
12-0998-00	100A24 Auger Drive Sprocket	\$ 63.75	Each
12-0999-00	100A20 x 2-3/4" Sprocket	\$ -	Each
12-1011-00	80A30 x 3" Bore Sprocket	\$ 49.20	EACH
12-1012-00	80A33 Auger Drive Sprocket	\$ 57.95	EACH
12-1013-00	80A30 Sprocket - 3" bore, 5" and 7" hole spacing	\$ -	Each
12-1014-00	#80 Drive Chain 97" long	\$ 79.10	EACH
12-1014-50	Drive Chain - 80H - D85HD,D9HD	\$ 108.00	Each
12-1015-00	#80 Drive Chain 80" long	\$ 66.55	EACH
12-1016-00	80B15 x 1-3/4" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 88.70	EACH
12-1017-00	80B12 x 1-3/4" Shear Sprocket Assy.	\$ 73.60	EACH
12-1018-00	Drive Chain (108" long) - D10H	\$ 93.25	Each
12-1018-50	Drive Chain (80H - 108" long) - D10HD	\$ 126.00	Each
12-1024-00	Gearbox (1 3/8-6 to 1 3/8 Round) - S5, S6	\$ 422.40	EACH
12-1024-50	T281 - COMPLETE GEARBOX (4" THRU SHAFT)	\$ 422.40	EACH
12-1024-70	T281 - Pull Type Gear Box	\$ 383.25	Each
12-1025-00	T279-COMPL-GEARBOX(1 3/4" TO 2" SHAFT)	\$ 740.80	EACH
12-1025-10	Gearbox (1 3/4"-20 TO 2" shaft) - D85, D9, D10	\$ 821.50	EACH

12-1026-00	Gear Box - T27D (1-3/4" To 1-3/4" Shaft)	\$ 691.10	EACH
12-1026-10	Gear Box (1-3/4"-20 To 1-3/4" Rnd) - S9, S100, D75, D8	\$ 923.95	EACH
12-1026-70	T27D - Pull Type Gear Box - Model S100H	\$ 735.55	Each
12-1027-00	Reduction Gearbox (Gear Drive) Complete - Snowblowers	\$ 3,356.30	EACH
12-1030-00	hydraulic hose holder (wire form)	\$ 16.15	Each
12-1036-00	2" x 6" Stroke x 2,500 psi Hyd. Cylinder	\$ 155.00	Each
12-1037-00	8" Stroke Electric Actuator	\$ 500.00	Each
12-1037-50	6" Stroke Electric Actuator	\$ 543.35	Each
12-1038-00	2" x 8" Stroke x 2,500 psi Hyd. Cylinder	\$ 154.10	EACH
12-1038-10	Seal Kit - 2" x 8" Hyd. Cyl. (Eagle)	\$ 21.45	Each
12-1038-20	3" x 8" Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 197.10	Each
12-1039-00	50B12x 1 1/4" SHEAR SPROCKET ASSEMBLY	\$ 45.75	EACH
12-1043-00	PLASTIC PTO GEARBOX GUARD(L25)	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-1044-00	PLASTIC PTO GEARBOX GUARD(T281)	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-1045-00	Plastic PTO Gearbox Guard (T27D)c/w Steel Bracket	\$ 93.60	EACH
12-1046-00	Plastic PTO Gearbox Guard (T279)c/w Steel Bracket	\$ 93.50	EACH
12-1050-00	T27D Though Gear (1 3/4-20 to 1 3/4)	\$ 136.50	EACH
12-1051-00	Shim Kit(.3mm,.4mm,.5mm,1.0mm,2.5mm)	\$ 12.15	EACH
12-1052-00	BEARING CONE 33109	\$ 56.40	EACH
12-1053-00	BEARING CUP 33109	\$ 39.50	EACH
12-1053-10	COMPLETE BEARING 33109	\$ 78.95	EACH
12-1054-00	Snap Ring 80 UNI7437	\$ 10.35	EACH
12-1055-00	Oil Seal 45 x 80 x 10 (CR17791)	\$ 33.10	EACH
12-1056-00	SHAFT-THRU(1 3/4" TO 1 3/4" SHAFT)	\$ 271.50	EACH
12-1056-10	Through Shaft T27D (1 3/4-20 to 1 3/4 shaft)	\$ 250.55	EACH
12-1057-00	Shim Kit(.3mm,.4mm,.5mm,1.0mm)	\$ 10.85	EACH
12-1058-00	Pinion Shaft 1 3/8"-21	\$ 137.55	EACH
12-1060-00	SPLINED COUPLER(PRAIRIE GEAR) 1 1/4	\$ 19.90	EACH
12-1061-00	L25A - 1" Rnd To 1"/15 Splined Coupler	\$ 26.20	EACH
12-1062-00	T27D - 1-7/16" Rnd To 1-1/4"/19 Splined Coupler	\$ 34.27	EACH
12-1063-00	T27D - 1-7/16" Rnd To 1-3/8"/21 Splined Coupler	\$ 35.65	EACH
12-1064-00	T279 - 1-3/4" Rnd To 1-3/4"/20 Splined Coupler	\$ 38.30	EACH
12-1065-00	T281A - 1-1/4" Rnd To 1-1/4"/19 Spline Coupler	\$ 32.90	EACH
12-1066-00	Front Mnt. 1-3/8"-6 Male x 1-1/2" Rnd. Adapter	\$ 199.35	Each
12-1067-00	Front Mnt. 1-3/8"-6 Male x 1-3/4" Rnd. Adapter	\$ 206.70	Each
12-1068-00	Front Mnt. 1-3/8"-21 Male x 1-3/4" Rnd. Adapter	\$ 218.90	Each
12-1069-00	Front Mnt. 1-3/4"-20 Male x 1-3/4" Rnd. Adapter	\$ 236.20	Each
12-1070-00	CASTING-T279A-D85H,D9000H	\$ 233.80	EACH
12-1071-00	Snap Ring 50 UNI7435	\$ 9.35	EACH
12-1072-00	BOLT M10 X 22	\$ -	EACH
12-1073-00	SHIM KIT(.3MM,.4MM,.5MM,1.0MM,2.5MM)	\$ 12.15	EACH
12-1074-00	Parallel Key 14 x 9 x 40	\$ 5.95	EACH
12-1075-00	SHAFT-THRU(1 3/4" TO 2" SHAFT)	\$ 305.00	EACH
12-1075-10	SHAFT THRU T279-(1 3/4"-20 TO 2" SHAFT)	\$ 352.30	EACH
12-1076-00	OIL SEAL 50 X 72 X 8 #19640	\$ 16.60	EACH

12-1077-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Bearing 30210	\$ 42.40	EACH
12-1078-00	Cover T279 Gearbox	\$ 85.55	EACH
12-1079-00	Through Gear Z21 (T279 Gearbox)	\$ 220.05	EACH
12-1080-00	GASKET	\$ 2.90	EACH
12-1081-00	Gear Pinion Z21 (T279 Gearbox)	\$ 235.60	EACH
12-1082-00	BEARING 32209	\$ 40.20	EACH
12-1083-00	Shaft Pinion 1 3/4" Z20 (T279 Gearbox)	\$ 229.05	EACH
12-1084-00	Extension Cover (T279 Gearbox)	\$ -	EACH
12-1085-00	BEARING 30209	\$ 34.85	EACH
12-1086-00	OIL SEAL 52 X 85 X 10	\$ 17.60	EACH
12-1087-00	Spring Washer (T279 Gearbox)	\$ 3.70	EACH
12-1088-00	LOCKNUT-M40	\$ 9.10	EACH
12-1088-10	LOCKNUT-M45 x 1.5 (for T279J)	\$ 21.85	Each
12-1089-00	Shim 45.3 x 2.5 (252)	\$ 5.30	EACH
12-1090-00	Oil Seal 45 x 72 x 8 (CR 17778)	\$ 14.25	EACH
12-1090-10	OIL SEAL 45 X 75 X 8	\$ 14.25	Each
12-1091-00	3/8" PLUG	\$ 4.50	EACH
12-1092-00	Shim 40.3 x 1.0 (244)	\$ 2.50	EACH
12-1093-00	OIL SEAL 45-65-10 CR#17759 T10B	\$ 11.50	EACH
12-1094-00	Oil Seal 55 x 90 x 10 (CR 21670) T10B	\$ 25.00	EACH
12-1095-00	SPLINED SHAFT 1 3/4-20 T10B	\$ 303.45	EACH
12-1096-00	SHAFT PTO END 1 3/4 ROUND T10B	\$ 291.00	EACH
12-1097-00	SHAFT FAN END 2" ROUND T10B	\$ 356.80	EACH
12-1098-00	BEVEL GEAR Z20-M5.7 - T10B	\$ 194.25	EACH
12-1099-00	BEVEL GEAR Z27-M5.7 T10B	\$ 305.85	EACH
12-1100-00	D732A Casing-Gearbox	\$ 741.00	EACH
12-1101-00	BOLT M16 X 25	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-1102-00	Gear Z35 M5 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 542.00	EACH
12-1103-00	Bolt (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 4.60	EACH
12-1104-00	Snap Ring 68 UNI7435	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-1105-00	Double Lip Seal 60x80x10	\$ 12.70	EACH
12-1106-00	SLEEVE 1 3/4" Z20	\$ 365.10	EACH
12-1107-00	Bearing 6212	\$ 25.05	EACH
12-1108-00	Gear Z32 M5 (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 200.75	EACH
12-1109-00	Bearing 30208	\$ 30.00	EACH
12-1110-00	Cap 80x10	\$ 5.05	EACH
12-1111-00	Spacer (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 14.90	EACH
12-1112-00	Shaft (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 96.20	EACH
12-1113-00	Snap Ring 80 (7435)	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-1114-00	Gear Z26 M5 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 188.40	EACH
12-1115-00	Shaft 1 3/4" Z20 (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 177.00	EACH
12-1116-00	Bearing 32010	\$ 35.30	EACH
12-1117-00	Shim Kit (.3mm,.4mm,.5mm,1.0mm)	\$ 7.25	EACH
12-1118-00	Oil Seal 50 x 80 x 10	\$ 12.65	EACH
12-1119-00	PLUG 1/2" GAS	\$ 2.55	EACH

12-1120-00	Gear Z23 M5 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 312.55	EACH
12-1121-00	Bolt M10x25	\$ 0.65	EACH
12-1122-00	Cover (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 84.20	EACH
12-1123-00	WASHER 17 X 30 X 3	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-1124-00	3/8" Gas Plug	\$ 4.00	EACH
12-1125-00	Nipple (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 7.10	EACH
12-1126-00	Top Cover (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 30.75	EACH
12-1127-00	Bolt M8x16	\$ 0.50	EACH
12-1128-00	Cap 22 x 4 (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 2.40	EACH
12-1129-00	Snap Ring 52 UNI7437	\$ 0.90	EACH
12-1130-00	Cap 52 X 7 (Gearbox D732A)	\$ 5.00	EACH
12-1131-00	Elbow 903 F 1/2" Gas (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 24.30	EACH
12-1132-00	1/2" Oil Filler Plug	\$ 9.75	EACH
12-1133-00	Gear Z29 M5	\$ 217.70	Each
12-1134-00	Gear Z29 M5	\$ 321.15	Each
12-1135-00	O-Ring (OR-3043)	\$ 1.25	Each
12-1136-00	Gear Z58-M3	\$ 376.20	Each
12-1137-00	Gear Z41-M3	\$ 321.65	Each
12-1140-00	A-76 Seal K63	\$ 19.30	EACH
12-1141-00	A-76 DURST #25581 C-64	\$ 30.00	EACH
12-1142-00	A-76 DURST #25520 C-21	\$ 14.65	EACH
12-1143-00	HALF MOON KEY(BIG)J20	\$ 4.00	EACH
12-1144-00	3/8 X 1 3/8 SQUARE KEYS 50417-J60	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-1145-00	HALF MOON KEYS(SMALL)J20	\$ 4.00	EACH
12-1146-00	A76 & A100 GEARBOX LOCKNUT D172	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-1147-00	#D172 A76-A100 NUT #D110 D-110	\$ 37.10	EACH
12-1148-00	A76 & A100 #D172 D-172	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-1149-00	A100-A76 #AE 2596E K-25	\$ 34.00	EACH
12-1150-00	OIL SEAL A100 TC 62-85-12	\$ 12.25	EACH
12-1151-00	BEARING CONE A-100 4T359A	\$ 18.25	EACH
12-1152-00	BEARING CONE A-100 3777	\$ 17.65	EACH
12-1153-00	BEARING CONE A-100 3776	\$ 9.10	EACH
12-1154-00	BEARING CONE A-100 4T 354X	\$ 10.75	EACH
12-1155-00	BEARING CONE A-100 3720	\$ 15.05	EACH
12-1156-00	A76 SPLINED COUPLER	\$ 26.05	EACH
12-1157-00	A76 SPLINED SHAFT	\$ 262.30	EACH
12-1158-00	A76 Thru Shaft E-3929 with Nut	\$ 284.70	EACH
12-1160-00	#1453 Bearing (6011)	\$ 34.75	Each
12-1161-00	#1629 Snap Ring (5100-215)	\$ 5.15	Each
12-1162-00	#2908 Sleeve	\$ 119.30	Each
12-1163-00	Shaft -- A4A Gearbox (Mixer)	\$ 149.70	Each
12-1164-00	Seal -- A4A Gearbox (Mixer)	\$ 6.90	Each
12-1165-00	Cap -- A4A Gearbox (Snowblowers)	\$ 5.45	Each
12-1166-00	Cap -- A4A Gearbox (Mixer)	\$ 24.85	Each
12-1170-00	T-281A-CROSS SHAFT (1996)	\$ 89.25	EACH

12-1171-00	T-281A-OIL SEAL 35 X 52 X 7	\$ 9.05	EACH
12-1172-00	T-281A BEARING 6207	\$ 16.20	EACH
12-1173-00	T-281A-SHIM 48.0	\$ 5.45	EACH
12-1174-00	Gas Plug 3/8" (Gearbox T281)	\$ 6.55	EACH
12-1175-00	T-281A- O RING OR-3062	\$ 0.45	EACH
12-1176-00	T-281A-SHIM 35.3 X 0.5	\$ 1.95	EACH
12-1177-00	T-281A-Snap Ring 35 UNI7435	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-1178-00	T-281A - Gear 20 X Z18 M5	\$ 104.80	EACH
12-1179-00	T-281A-SHIM 35.3 X 0.6	\$ 2.35	EACH
12-1180-00	T-281A - 1 1/4" Shaft Z19	\$ 106.90	EACH
12-1181-00	T-281A - Parallel Key 10x8x30mm	\$ 3.60	EACH
12-1182-00	T281A - Casing	\$ 54.60	EACH
12-1183-00	T-281A-BOLT M8 X 55	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-1184-00	T-281A-NUT M8	\$ 0.25	EACH
12-1185-00	T-281A-SPACER	\$ 10.75	EACH
12-1186-00	T-281A-CROSS SHAFT W/GEAR Z13 (1995)	\$ 386.00	EACH
12-1187-00	T-281A-CROWN GEAR Z19 (1995)	\$ 159.85	EACH
12-1190-00	THRU-SHAFT T27D-307(D75-1995)	\$ 189.30	EACH
12-1191-00	THRU SHAFT -T279(D85 1995)	\$ 297.70	EACH
12-1192-00	#8 PTO SHIEL COMPLETE (1995)	\$ 98.50	EACH
12-1193-00	Reversing Gearbox (Prairie 760 - 1.875:1 - 7619)	\$ 3,225.10	Each
12-1193-50	1-3/4"-20 Spline - Female Sleeve (Prairie #3870)	\$ 360.20	Each
12-1194-00	Same Direction Gearbox (Prairie 760 1.84:1 - 7579)	\$ 2,617.25	Each
12-1195-00	A4A Gearbox - Same Side Input/Output (snowblowers)	\$ 1,462.60	EACH
12-1195-10	A4A Gearbox - Opposite Side Input/Output (mixers)	\$ 1,855.20	EACH
12-1196-00	Prairie - 760-01 #2914 R=1:1 Reversing Gearbox	\$ 2,536.65	EACH
12-1196-40	Prairie 590 (7793)1.84:1 Reversing Reduction Gearbox	\$ 1,750.00	Each
12-1196-50	PRAIRIE 590(2758-1)1.84:1 REVERSING REDUCTION GEARBOX	\$ 1,323.00	EACH
12-1196-60	PRAIRIE #590(2346)1.84:1 DBL. SHAFT REVERSING GEAR BOX	\$ 1,265.95	EACH
12-1196-70	PRAIRIE #590(7562)3.34:1 C/W HYD. FLANGE C/W SHAFT	\$ 1,673.80	EACH
12-1196-75	Prairie 590(7599) 2.94:1 c/w Hyd Flange	\$ 2,219.05	Each
12-1196-80	PRAIRIE #590(7562)3.34:1 C/W HYD. FLANGE AND 2" BORE	\$ -	EACH
12-1196-90	PRAIRIE #590 - 2.25:1 REVERSEGEAR BOX 1 1/2" MALE C/W 2" HU	\$ 1,686.35	EACH
12-1197-00	Prairie - 440 #7515 3.74:1 Reversing Gearbox - Female Output	\$ 1,490.45	EACH
12-1197-05	Prairie -440 #2476-1 3.73:1 Reversing Gearbox-Female Output	\$ 1,490.45	Each
12-1197-10	Prairie - 440 #2581 3.74:1 Reversing Gearbox - Male Output	\$ 708.10	EACH
12-1197-20	Prairie - 440 #7624 1.84:1 Reversing Gearbox - Male Input	\$ 1,314.80	EACH
12-1198-00	SPECIAL HUB - 1 1/2" SHAFT	\$ -	EACH
12-1198-10	Digi-Star Indicator Wire Harness J901	\$ 31.25	EACH
12-1198-20	SPECIAL HUB - 1 3/4" SHAFT	\$ 250.35	EACH
12-1199-10	Digi-Star Indicator Wire Harness J902	\$ 28.80	EACH
12-1199-20	Digi-Star EZ3/EZ4 Remote Harness (Plug Kit)	\$ 64.85	Each
12-1200-10	4" Rubber Grommet (open)	\$ 6.05	EACH
12-1201-10	JUNCTION BOX KIT COMPLETE	\$ 69.60	EACH
12-1202-10	JUNCTION BOX HARDWARE KIT	\$ 35.00	EACH

12-1203-10	Junction Box Top (Old Style)	\$ 27.80	EACH
12-1204-10	JUNCTION BOX 22010-B	\$ 23.00	EACH
12-1205-10	JUNCTION BOX	\$ 28.35	EACH
12-1206-10	BIG AIR CHAMBER	\$ 96.30	EACH
12-1207-10	AIR ASSEMBLY COILED HOSE	\$ 83.90	EACH
12-1208-10	Amber 4" Seal Beam (52773)	\$ 8.20	EACH
12-1209-10	WIRING HARNESS	\$ 41.65	EACH
12-1210-10	Harness - Right Hand (green wire)	\$ 74.30	EACH
12-1211-10	LEFT TAIL LIGHT HARNESS	\$ 74.30	EACH
12-1212-10	CLEARANCE LIGHT GROMMET	\$ 2.90	EACH
12-1213-10	76" CLEARANCE LIGHT HARNESS	\$ 20.45	EACH
12-1214-10	168" CLEARANCE LIGHT HARNESS	\$ 32.45	EACH
12-1215-10	3/8" COMPRESSION FITTING	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-1216-10	1/2" COMPRESSION FITTINGS	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-1217-10	3/4" COMPRESSION FITTING	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-1218-10	3 LIGHT BAR & LICENSE HARNESS	\$ 28.30	EACH
12-1219-10	RED CLEARANCE LIGHT	\$ 5.75	EACH
12-1220-10	AMBER CLEARANCE LIGHT	\$ 5.00	EACH
12-1221-10	Red 4" Seal Beam (S/A 52922)	\$ 8.20	Pair
12-1221-20	Empty Metal Tail Light Box	\$ 36.10	Each
12-1221-30	5" Tractor Lamp	\$ -	Each
12-1222-10	AMBER ACRYLIC LENS	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-1223-10	RED ACRYLIC LENS	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-1224-10	RUBBER PIG TAIL PLUG & CONTACT(RIVET KIT	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-1225-10	BULB #89	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-1226-10	BULB #1895	\$ 0.85	EACH
12-1227-10	COMPLETE AMBER LENS	\$ 14.20	EACH
12-1228-10	COMPLETE RED LENS	\$ 14.20	EACH
12-1229-10	STOP,TURN, & TAIL MODULES	\$ 95.95	EACH
12-1230-10	MODULE HOUSING ONLY	\$ 36.40	EACH
12-1231-10	6' TRUCK TRACKS	\$ 67.55	EACH
12-1232-10	DOUBLE CONTACT PLUG FOR 4" SEAL BEAM 3WI	\$ 4.50	EACH
12-1233-10	MUDFLAPS	\$ 17.00	EACH
12-1234-10	6" STRAP WINDERS	\$ 46.10	EACH
12-1235-10	4"STRAP WINDERS	\$ 53.70	EACH
12-1236-10	LIFT CABLES	\$ 140.15	EACH
12-1237-10	SMALL AIR BAG	\$ -	EACH
12-1238-10	BIG AIR BAG	\$ -	EACH
12-1239-10	SMALL AIR CHAMBER	\$ 299.20	EACH
12-1240-10	RATCHETS ONLY - 3"	\$ 135.05	EACH
12-1241-10	STRAPS 35'	\$ -	EACH
12-1242-10	BEARING CUP	\$ 30.65	EACH
12-1243-10	BEARING CUP	\$ 19.45	EACH
12-1244-10	WHEEL STUD	\$ 1.45	EACH
12-1245-10	WHEEL NUT	\$ 0.80	EACH

12-1246-10	FF2 VALVE MIDLAND KN28600	\$ 239.20	EACH
12-1247-10	12350 AIR VALVE	\$ 166.10	EACH
12-1248-10	12352 AIR VALVE	\$ 166.15	EACH
12-1249-10	AIR TANKS	\$ 122.10	EACH
12-1250-10	PLASTIC SNAP IN BUSHING 7/8OD-5/8ID	\$ 0.25	EACH
12-1251-10	3/4-16CENTRE LOCK NUTS FINE THREAD	\$ 1.15	EACH
12-1252-10	3/4-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 8 BOLTS FINE THREAD	\$ 4.45	EACH
12-1253-10	OIL SEAL	\$ 40.65	EACH
12-1254-10	HUB SEAL(STEMCO)	\$ 54.45	EACH
12-1255-10	HUB SEAL (STEMCO)	\$ 51.70	EACH
12-1256-10	HUB CAP CR1743	\$ 40.60	EACH
12-1256-20	HUB CAP CR1643	\$ 23.95	EACH
12-1256-30	OIL PLUG ONLY-HUB CAP (CR1743)	\$ 4.25	EACH
12-1256-40	GASKET ONLY -HUB CAP (CR1743)	\$ 2.25	EACH
12-1257-10	KING PIN	\$ 104.95	EACH
12-1258-10	FLOOR BOARD SCREWS	\$ 0.80	EACH
12-1259-10	2" REFLECTOR TAPE	\$ 3.15	FEET
12-1260-10	BEARING CONE	\$ 30.60	EACH
12-1261-10	BEARING CONE	\$ 19.45	EACH
12-1262-10	WINDOW KIT	\$ 4.45	EACH
12-1263-10	SCREWS FOR WINDOW SEAL KIT	\$ 0.30	EACH
12-1264-10	WINDOW GASKET	\$ 1.35	EACH
12-1265-10	3/4-16 X 2" FINE THREAD GRADE 8 BOLTS3	\$ 4.35	EACH
12-1266-10	GASKET FOR HUB CAP 4009	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-1267-10	1/4" AIR LINE	\$ 0.85	FEET
12-1268-10	3/8" AIR LINE	\$ 1.75	FEET
12-1269-10	ELECTRICAL COIL ASSEMBLY.	\$ 64.50	EACH
12-1270-10	MIDLAND MBI AIR RELEASE VALVE KN32011	\$ 36.90	EACH
12-1271-10	3326 X 12 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE (BRASS)	\$ 32.60	EACH
12-1272-10	TRAILER AXLE INNER SPINDLE NUT-E540	\$ 11.30	EACH
12-1273-10	TRAILER AXLE OUTER SPINDLE NUT-E572	\$ 10.40	EACH
12-1274-10	TRAILER AXLE OUTER SPIDER WASHER E2237	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-1275-10	TRAILER AXLE INNER LOCKWASHER-E573	\$ 7.80	EACH
12-1277-10	Axle Hub Complete w/parts	\$ 827.35	EACH
12-1277-15	Axle Hub only	\$ 477.80	Each
12-1278-10	STUDS (HUB) E6035	\$ 7.50	EACH
12-1279-10	Trailer Hub Seal CR46300 or CR46305	\$ 64.35	EACH
12-1280-10	BEARING 212049	\$ 48.00	EACH
12-1281-10	BEARING 218248	\$ 71.15	EACH
12-1282-10	Complete Trailer Axle & Hub Assy	\$ 2,483.85	EACH
12-1282-20	Comp Trailer Axle & Hub Assy - 10"+ for flotation tires	\$ 2,489.85	Each
12-1282-25	Upgrade Single Vert. to Trailer Axle	\$ 1,825.00	Each
12-1282-30	COMPLETE TRAILER AXLE&HUB ASSY	\$ 1,601.25	EACH
12-1282-40	Complete Trailer Axle w/Brakes	\$ 4,462.80	Each
12-1283-10	TRAILER AXLE TUBE & SPINDLE ONLY-(2260/2270)4750/4900	\$ 1,328.25	EACH

12-1306-20	1/4"PIPE STREET ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 1.95	EACH
12-1307-20	1/4" PIPE STREET TEE	\$ 5.95	EACH
12-1308-20	1/4" PIPE COUPLER	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-1309-20	1/4" PIPE-1/8" PIPE REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 0.75	EACH
12-1310-20	1/4" AIR-1/8" PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 2.80	EACH
12-1311-20	1/4" AIR - 1/8" PIPE MALE ELBOW 45*	\$ 4.20	EACH
12-1312-20	1/4" AIR - 1/8" PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-1313-20	1/4" AIR -1/8" PIPE MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 7.50	EACH
12-1314-20	1/4" AIR-1/4" PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 9.25	EACH
12-1315-20	1/4" AIR -1/4" PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 5.15	EACH
12-1316-20	1/4"AIR - 1/4" PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 3.00	EACH
12-1317-20	1/4"AIR - 1/4"PIPE MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ -	EACH
12-1318-20	1/4" AIR UNION TEE	\$ 8.20	EACH
12-1319-20	1/4" AIR-1/4" AIR UNION	\$ 5.60	EACH
12-1320-20	1/4" AIR-1/4" AIR UNION ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 6.90	EACH
12-1321-20	1/4"AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE ROW TEE	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-1322-20	3/8" AIR INSERT	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-1323-20	3/8" AIR SLEEVE	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-1324-20	3/8" AIR NUT	\$ 1.30	EACH
12-1325-20	3/8" PIPE-1/4" PIPE REDUCER COUPLING	\$ 1.35	EACH
12-1326-20	3/8" PIPE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 6.65	EACH
12-1327-20	3/8" PIPE TEE	\$ 6.55	EACH
12-1328-20	3/8" PIPE PLUG	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-1329-20	1/2" AIR-3/8" PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 4.00	EACH
12-1330-20	1/2"AIR-3/8" PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 7.40	EACH
12-1331-20	1/2"AIR-3/8"PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 4.90	EACH
12-1332-20	1/2"PIPE-1/2" PIPE COUPLER	\$ 4.15	EACH
12-1333-20	1/2" AIR UNION TEE	\$ 13.65	EACH
12-1334-20	1/2"AIR-1/2"AIR UNION ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 10.35	EACH
12-1335-20	1/2"AIR-1/2"PIPE MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 7.05	EACH
12-1336-20	1/2"AIR-1/2"PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 5.50	EACH
12-1337-20	1/2"AIR-1/2" PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 6.50	EACH
12-1338-20	1/2"AIR -1/2" PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 9.35	EACH
12-1339-20	1/2"AIR-3/8"PIPE MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 11.10	EACH
12-1340-20	1/8" MINIATURE REGULATOR	\$ 102.40	EACH
12-1341-20	3/8" PIPE-3/8" PIPE ADAPTOR	\$ 10.50	EACH
12-1342-20	3/8" PIPE STREET TEE	\$ 7.65	EACH
12-1343-20	3/8"PIPE STREET ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 5.60	EACH
12-1344-20	3/8"PIPE-1/4"PIPE REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 1.35	EACH
12-1345-20	3/8"AIR-3/8" PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 6.15	EACH
12-1346-20	3/8"AIR-3/8"PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 6.05	EACH
12-1347-20	3/8"AIR-3/8"PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-1348-20	3/8"AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE BRANCH TEE	\$ 4.10	EACH
12-1349-20	3/8" UNION TEE	\$ 6.75	EACH
12-1350-20	3/8"AIR-3/8" AIR UNION	\$ 5.45	EACH

12-1351-20	3/8"AIR-3/8" AIR UNION ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 6.00	EACH
12-1352-20	3/8"AIR-3/8"PIPE MALE RUN TEE	\$ 9.65	EACH
12-1353-20	1/2"AIR-3/8" PIPE MALE RUN TEE	\$ 11.10	EACH
12-1354-20	1/2"AIR-1/4" PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 8.40	EACH
12-1355-20	1/2"AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 6.55	EACH
12-1356-20	1/2"PIPE-3/8"PIPE REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 5.45	EACH
12-1357-20	1/2"AIR INSERT	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-1358-20	1/2"AIR SLEEVE	\$ 0.65	EACH
12-1359-20	1/2"AIR NUT	\$ 1.40	EACH
12-1360-20	1/2"PIPE-3/8"PIPE REDUCER BUSHING	\$ 5.45	EACH
12-1361-20	1/2"PIPE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 8.15	EACH
12-1362-20	1/2" PIPE TEE	\$ 9.85	EACH
12-1363-20	1/2" PIPE PLUG	\$ 2.60	EACH
12-1364-20	3/4" PIPE PLUG	\$ 1.95	EACH
12-1365-20	1/4" AIR INSERT	\$ 0.60	EACH
12-1366-20	1/4" AIR SLEEVE	\$ 0.55	EACH
12-1367-20	1/4" AIR NUT	\$ 0.60	EACH
12-1368-20	1/4" CLOSE NIPPLE	\$ 1.05	EACH
12-1369-20	1/4" PIPE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 4.75	EACH
12-1370-20	1/4"PIPE TEE	\$ 5.95	EACH
12-1371-20	1/4" PIPE PLUG	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-1372-20	1/2" BLACK BRAKE HOSE	\$ 2.40	FEET
12-1373-20	1/2" RED BRAKE HOSE	\$ 2.40	FEET
12-1374-20	DRAIN COCK	\$ 11.35	EACH
12-1375-20	BULKHEAD FITTINGS 115-86	\$ 9.05	EACH
12-1376-20	BULKHEAD FITTINGS 114-66	\$ 11.60	EACH
12-1377-20	6 WIRE PLUG W/SPRING	\$ 17.80	EACH
12-1378-20	7 WIRE PLUG W/SPRING	\$ 17.80	EACH
12-1379-20	6 WIRE SOCKET	\$ 17.10	EACH
12-1380-20	7 Way Plug (Phillips)	\$ 16.70	EACH
12-1381-20	SERVICE GLADHANDS	\$ 10.75	EACH
12-1382-20	GLADHAND RUBBERS WITH FLAP	\$ 2.00	EACH
12-1383-20	EMERGENCY GLADHANDS	\$ 10.75	EACH
12-1384-20	GLADHAND RUBBERS WITHOUT FLAP	\$ 2.00	EACH
12-1385-20	7 Way Wire Roll	\$ 2.90	FEET
12-1386-20	RUBBER GROMMET	\$ 0.75	EACH
12-1387-20	FLOOR BOARD SCREW TIPS	\$ 11.50	EACH
12-1388-20	5/16 X 3 CARRIAGE BOLTS	\$ -	EACH
12-1389-00	5/8" x 2" Plated Carriage Bolt w/Nut	\$ 1.85	Each
12-1389-20	STEMCFO 4009 HUBCAP	\$ 27.45	EACH
12-1389-50	5/8" x 2 1/2" Plated Carriage Bolt w/Nut	\$ 2.00	Each
12-1390-20	LIFT AXLE(AIR LIFT ASSY)MODEL #ST90755R	\$ 1,470.00	EACH
12-1391-20	3/8" AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE CONNECTOR	\$ 6.55	EACH
12-1392-20	3/8"AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE ELBOW 45DEGREE	\$ 8.55	EACH
12-1393-20	3/8"AIR-1/4"PIPE MALE ELBOW 90DEGREE	\$ 8.40	EACH

12-1394-20	1/2"-1/2 COUPLERS	\$ 5.85	EACH
12-1395-20	1/2" AIR -1/2" AIR UNION	\$ -	EACH
12-1396-00	3/8" Half Couplers	\$ 5.20	EACH
12-1397-00	3/4" Half Couplers	\$ 8.65	EACH
12-1398-00	1" HALF COUPLERS	\$ 10.05	EACH
12-1399-00	PLASTIC WRAP	\$ 96.00	EACH
12-1400-00	Lower case - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 35.70	Each
12-1401-00	Upper case - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 35.70	Each
12-1402-00	Gear - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 102.35	Each
12-1403-00	Thru-Shaft & Pinion - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 224.35	Each
12-1404-00	Shaft 1" x 15 spline - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 62.35	Each
12-1405-00	Bolt M8 x 50 - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 1.00	Each
12-1406-00	Snap Ring - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 0.40	Each
12-1407-00	Oil Plug - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 2.15	Each
12-1408-00	Oil Seal (35 x 47 x 7) - GB MAL51 gearbox	\$ 9.05	Each
12-1409-00	Lower casing - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 27.00	Each
12-1410-00	Upper casing - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 27.00	Each
12-1411-00	Gear Z16 M5.6 - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 104.00	Each
12-1412-00	Cross Shaft (1 1/4"-19) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 106.90	Each
12-1413-00	Through Shaft (1 3/8"-6 to 1 3/8") - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 89.00	Each
12-1414-00	Snap Ring (7436-35) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 2.40	Each
12-1415-00	Snap Ring (7436-40) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 3.50	Each
12-1416-00	Shim (71.8 x 0.2) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 6.50	Each
12-1417-00	Shim (71.8 x 0.5) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 3.50	Each
12-1418-00	Oil Plug 3/8" - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 6.55	Each
12-1419-00	Shim (45 x 1) - GB MAL71 gearbox	\$ 3.40	Each
12-1420-00	Casing - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 233.65	Each
12-1421-00	Cover - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 21.00	Each
12-1422-00	Gear (Cross shaft) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 116.90	Each
12-1423-00	Gear (Thru shaft) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 136.50	Each
12-1424-00	Shaft (cross shaft) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 137.55	Each
12-1425-00	Shaft (Thru shaft) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 250.55	Each
12-1426-00	Bolt (M8 x 10) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 0.50	Each
12-1429-00	Snap Ring (7437-80) - GB GR501 & AP302 gearbox	\$ 7.35	Each
12-1430-00	Shim (45 x 0.5) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 5.55	Each
12-1431-00	Shim (45 x 2) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 6.00	Each
12-1432-00	Oil Plug - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 2.55	Each
12-1433-00	Oil Breather - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 9.35	Each
12-1434-00	Oil Seal (35 x 72 x 7) - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 12.90	Each
12-1435-00	Spacer - GB GR501 gearbox	\$ 13.35	Each
12-1436-00	Casing - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 741.00	Each
12-1437-00	Cover - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 35.00	Each
12-1438-00	Gear Z34 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 200.00	Each
12-1439-00	Gear Z58 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 542.00	Each
12-1440-00	Gear Z25 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 189.00	Each

12-1441-00	Gear Z41 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 260.00	Each
12-1442-00	Shaft - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 97.00	Each
12-1443-00	Input Shaft (1 3/4-20) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 177.00	Each
12-1444-00	Output Sleeve (1 3/4-20) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 365.00	Each
12-1445-00	Cap (80 x 10) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 8.25	Each
12-1445-10	Cap (110 x 10 RCA) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 5.60	Each
12-1446-00	Bolt (M10 x 20) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 0.65	Each
12-1447-00	Snap Ring (7437-110) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 3.95	Each
12-1448-00	Shim (79.7 x 0.3) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 2.50	Each
12-1449-00	Shim (79.7 x 0.5) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 2.75	Each
12-1450-00	Shim (80 x 2) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 3.25	Each
12-1451-00	Shim (109.8 x 0.5) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 3.25	Each
12-1452-00	Gasket (1/2") - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 1.10	Each
12-1453-00	Gasket (M22) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 1.10	Each
12-1454-00	Spacer - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 14.90	Each
12-1455-00	Plug 1/2" - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 2.55	Each
12-1456-00	Plug M22 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 23.15	Each
12-1457-00	Oil Fill Plug 1/2" - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 9.75	Each
12-1458-00	Oil Seal (45x80x10) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 7.95	Each
12-1459-00	Oil Seal (60x110x12) - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 39.10	Each
12-1460-00	Gear Z29 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 247.90	Each
12-1461-00	Transmission Gear Z29 - GB AP302 reduction gearbox	\$ 431.80	Each
12-1462-00	Casing AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-1463-00	Gear Z58 (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1464-00	Entry Shaft J (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1465-00	Intermediate Shaft (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1466-00	Output Shaft R (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1467-00	Seal 16x22x04	\$ -	Each
12-1468-00	O-Ring 115 Øint. 11.91 x Øcor. 2.62 (AP302-1 Redux Gearbx)	\$ -	Each
12-1469-00	Fork Lever (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	each
12-1470-00	Snap Ring (7435 - 95)	\$ -	Each
12-1471-00	Shim 95.2x109.8x0.3	\$ -	Each
12-1472-00	Atomizer Spring (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1473-00	Handle Bushing (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1474-00	Spiral Pin UNI-EN 28748-6x30	\$ -	Each
12-1475-00	Spiral Pin UNI-EN 28748-6x40	\$ -	Each
12-1476-00	Gear Change Handle (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1477-00	Ball Guide AP302	\$ -	Each
12-1478-00	Gear Change Shaft (AP302-1 Reduction Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1479-00	Ball (8mm)	\$ -	Each
12-1480-00	Dowel 10x10 PG UNI 5923	\$ -	Each
12-1481-00	Oil Seal 40*80*10	\$ -	Each
12-1482-00	Oil Level Indicator Plate for AP302_1	\$ -	Each
12-1500-00	90*Elbow 1/2" (D732A gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1501-00	Cover (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each

12-1502-00	Snap Ring 95-7435 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1503-00	Parallel Key 14x9x25 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1506-00	Shaft 1 3/4-6 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1507-00	Bolt Washer 17x22x1.5 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1508-00	Spring Pin 5x30 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1509-00	Gear Z29 M5 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 217.70	Each
12-1510-00	Nut M16 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1511-00	Screw (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1512-00	Ball 7MM (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1513-00	Spring (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1514-00	Bolt M10x14 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1515-00	Shaft (D732A Gearbox)	\$ 125.30	Each
12-1516-00	Plug 1/2" (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1517-00	Snap Ring 46-7435 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1518-00	Shaft 1 3/8 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1519-00	Bottom Cover (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1521-00	O-Ring OR-3043 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1522-00	Handle Shaft (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1523-00	Spring Pin 6x30 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1524-00	Knob (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1525-00	Wiper Ring A516-22-3/4 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1526-00	Bolt (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1527-00	Spring Pin 6x24 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1528-00	Fork (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1529-00	Wiper Ring 16-22-3/4 (D732A Gearbox)	\$ -	Each
12-1530-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Housing	\$ -	Each
12-1531-00	GB AP502 gearbox - cap plate	\$ -	Each
12-1532-00	GB AP502 gearbox - cover plate	\$ -	Each
12-1533-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gear 36M4 DX	\$ -	Each
12-1534-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gear 36M4 SX	\$ -	Each
12-1535-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gear 36M4 DX RL	\$ -	Each
12-1536-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gear 41M4	\$ -	Each
12-1537-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gear 31M4	\$ -	EACH
12-1538-00	GB AP502 gearbox - shaft mid	\$ -	Each
12-1539-00	GB AP502 gearbox - shaft shifter	\$ -	Each
12-1540-00	GB AP502 gearbox - shaft lower	\$ -	Each
12-1541-00	GB AP502 gearbox - shaft upper	\$ -	Each
12-1542-00	Bearing (32210)	\$ 63.05	Each
12-1543-00	GB AP502 gearbox - cap (90x7)	\$ 20.80	Each
12-1544-00	GB AP502 gearbox - ring (17x1.5)	\$ -	Each
12-1545-00	GB AP502 gearbox - ring (23x1.5)	\$ -	Each
12-1546-00	GB AP502 gearbox - bolt (10x6)	\$ -	Each
12-1547-00	GB AP502 gearbox - bolt (5x10)	\$ -	Each
12-1548-00	GB AP502 gearbox - bolt (8x20)	\$ -	Each
12-1549-00	GB AP502 gearbox - lever	\$ -	Each

12-1550-00	GB AP502 gearbox - ring (7435-20)	\$ -	Each
12-1551-00	GB AP502 gearbox - ring (7436-58)	\$ -	Each
12-1552-00	GB Ap502 gearbox - ring (7438-90)	\$ 5.00	Each
12-1553-00	GB AP502 gearbox - spacer (80x90x0.5)	\$ 2.55	Each
12-1554-00	GB AP502 gearbox - gasket 3/4"	\$ -	Each
12-1555-00	GB AP502 Gearbox - Gasket 3/8"	\$ -	Each
12-1556-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Spring	\$ 1.60	Each
12-1557-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Spacer (59x69)	\$ -	Each
12-1558-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Shifter Sleeve	\$ -	Each
12-1559-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Flange Cover	\$ -	Each
12-1560-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Pin (8x36)	\$ -	Each
12-1561-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Lever Arm	\$ -	Each
12-1562-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Lever Bracket	\$ -	Each
12-1563-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Spring Sphere (7mm)	\$ 1.60	Each
12-1564-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Plug 3/4"	\$ -	Each
12-1565-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Plug 3/8"	\$ -	Each
12-1566-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Plug 3/8" Aluminum	\$ -	Each
12-1567-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Breather plug	\$ 28.95	Each
12-1568-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Seal 20x30x5	\$ -	Each
12-1569-00	GB AP502 gearbox - Seal 50x90x10	\$ 18.15	Each
12-1580-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Outer Level	\$ -	Each
12-1581-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Pinion	\$ -	Each
12-1582-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Input Shaft	\$ 947.20	Each
12-1583-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Middle Shaft	\$ -	Each
12-1584-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Output Shaft	\$ -	Each
12-1585-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Ring Gear (37T)	\$ -	Each
12-1586-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Cover	\$ -	Each
12-1587-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Cover	\$ -	Each
12-1588-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Thrust Washer	\$ 40.10	Each
12-1589-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Bolt Washer	\$ -	Each
12-1590-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Fork	\$ 119.00	Each
12-1591-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Inner Level	\$ -	Each
12-1592-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Gear (32T)	\$ -	Each
12-1593-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Ring Gear (41T)	\$ -	Each
12-1594-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Lubricating Sheet	\$ -	Each
12-1595-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Spacer	\$ -	Each
12-1596-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Bushing	\$ 65.20	Each
12-1597-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Gear (37T)	\$ -	Each
12-1598-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Slide gear	\$ -	Each
12-1599-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Gear Selector Rod	\$ -	Each
12-1600-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Spring	\$ 16.00	Each
12-1601-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Snap Ring 20-7436	\$ -	Each
12-1602-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Bolt M8x22	\$ -	Each
12-1603-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Snap Ring 90-7435	\$ -	Each
12-1604-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Snap Ring 90-7438	\$ 8.15	Each

12-1605-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Dust Lip	\$ 61.20	Each
12-1606-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Double Lip Seal 50x90x10	\$ -	Each
12-1607-00	Comer C3A gearbox - O-Ring 2068	\$ -	Each
12-1608-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Bolt M10x16	\$ -	Each
12-1609-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Ball D7	\$ 0.70	Each
12-1610-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Shim 32.0	\$ -	Each
12-1611-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Shim 89.7	\$ 6.60	Each
12-1612-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Spring Pin 8x36-1481	\$ -	Each
12-1613-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Plug 3/8"	\$ -	Each
12-1614-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Oil Filler Plug 1/2"	\$ -	Each
12-1615-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Cap	\$ 13.10	Each
12-1616-00	Comer C3A gearbox - Sight Glass	\$ -	Each
12-1617-00	Comer C3A 1.8:1 Gearbox - Gear (26T)	\$ -	Each
12-1618-00	Comer C3A 1.8:1 Gearbox - Ring Gear (Z47 M4)	\$ -	Each
12-1620-00	760 Case (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ 742.20	Each
12-1621-00	Roller Bearing - NJ209 (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ 101.45	Each
12-1622-00	Oil Seal (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ 21.10	Each
12-1623-00	Oil Seal 1.75x2.75 (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ 15.85	Each
12-1624-00	Shim .005 (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 2.40	Each
12-1625-00	Bolt 5/16" 18 UNC (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ -	Each
12-1626-00	Kit - 2 spd gearbox install (single screw, single speed)	\$ -	Each
12-1626-50	Kit - 2 spd gearbox install (single screw, small 2 spd)	\$ -	Each
12-1627-00	Kit - 2 spd gearbox install (twin screw, single speed)	\$ -	Each
12-1627-50	Kit - 2 spd gearbox install (twin screw, small 2 spd)	\$ -	Each
12-1628-00	Nylok Nut 3/8" 16 UNC (PG 760 - 7579)	\$ -	Each
12-1629-00	Bolt 3/8" 16 UNC (PG 760-7579)	\$ -	Each
12-1630-00	Plug 1/4" NPT (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 0.90	Each
12-1631-00	Vent 1/4" NPT (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 4.10	Each
12-1632-00	Expansion Plug 2.75" (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 6.45	Each
12-1633-00	Hub - Gear 1.75" -20 Spline (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 371.10	Each
12-1634-00	Pinion Shaft 1.75" -20 Spline (PG 760 -7579)	\$ 353.40	Each
12-1635-00	Cover (PG 760-7579)	\$ 53.35	Each
12-1636-00	Idler Gear - 23T (PG 760-7579)	\$ 240.55	Each
12-1637-00	Pinion - 25T (PG 760-7579)	\$ 272.80	Each
12-1638-00	Gear - 46T (PG 760-7579)	\$ 577.00	Each
12-1639-00	Ball Bearing - 6015NR (PG 760-7579)	\$ 165.70	Each
12-1640-00	Tapered Brg - 32209 (PG 760-7579)	\$ 111.80	Each
12-1641-00	Housing SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1642-00	Cover SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1643-00	Screw M8x20 8.8 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1644-00	Flange SR150 IF164_8F/./IF72_3F	\$ -	Each
12-1645-00	Gear SR150.1 Z25M4	\$ -	Each
12-1646-00	Gear SR150.1 Z29M4	\$ -	Each
12-1647-00	Coupling SR150.1 A38	\$ -	Each
12-1648-00	Shaft SR150.1 1-3_4_Z20	\$ -	Each

12-1649-00	Gear SR150.1 Z36M4	\$ -	Each
12-1650-00	Circlip UNI7438-75 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1651-00	Spring SR150 D7/F1/Su18	\$ -	Each
12-1652-00	Screw M5x10 8.8 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1653-00	Retaining Cover SR150.1 45/./IF37	\$ -	Each
12-1654-00	O-Ring 2-021 23,52x1,78 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1655-00	Shaft SR150.1 20/./L245	\$ -	Each
12-1656-00	Fork SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1657-00	Plug End Cover VK90x10 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1658-00	Gear SR150.1 Z46M4	\$ -	Each
12-1659-00	Gear SR150.1 Z44M4	\$ -	Each
12-1660-00	Spacer SR150.1 70/57,6/86,5	\$ -	Each
12-1661-00	Shaft SR150.1 B27	\$ -	Each
12-1662-00	Gear SR150.1 Z36M4SX	\$ -	Each
12-1663-00	Shaft SR150.1 1-3_4 B27	\$ -	Each
12-1664-00	Circlip Est.58 DIN 471 AS for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1665-00	Gear SR150.1 Z36M4DX	\$ -	Each
12-1666-00	Lever SR150.1 20/H85/12	\$ -	Each
12-1667-00	O-Ring 2-017 17,17x1,78 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1668-00	Circlip UNI7435-75 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1669-00	Lever SR150.1 35x35/H120/M12	\$ -	Each
12-1670-00	O-Ring AS-248 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 8.10	EACH
12-1671-00	Input Cover w/o Hole (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1672-00	Bearing 6309 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 38.65	EACH
12-1673-00	Air Vent 1/2" (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1674-00	Street Elbow 1/2" (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1675-00	Casing w/o Plug (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 282.35	EACH
12-1676-00	Sprocket 80-3A14 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1677-00	Spring Pin 3/16" x 3/4" (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1678-00	Casing w/Plug (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 294.70	EACH
12-1679-00	1/2" Key x 2-1/2" Long (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1680-00	Input Shaft 1-3/4"- 20 Spline (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 141.15	EACH
12-1681-00	Oil Seal 45x65x8 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-1682-00	Input Cover w/Hole (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1683-00	Seal Cover 47x7 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 11.55	EACH
12-1684-00	Oil Seal 60x80x10 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 15.55	EACH
12-1685-00	Bearing 1612 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 27.75	EACH
12-1686-00	Output Sleeve 1-3/4"- 20 Spline (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 145.25	EACH
12-1687-00	5/8" Key x 2-1/2" Long (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 4.75	EACH
12-1688-00	Drain Plug (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1689-00	3/4" Sight Glass (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 6.60	EACH
12-1689-50	3/8" Sight Glass (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 6.55	Each
12-1690-00	#80-3 Roller Chain -36" (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ 175.35	EACH
12-1691-00	Sprocket 80-3A26 (T279A Chain Reduction Box)	\$ -	EACH
12-1692-00	T279A Chain Reduction Box 1.86:1	\$ 2,682.85	EACH

12-1692-20	RH25000 Reduction Box - 1.84:1	\$ 2,673.75	Each
12-1693-00	Pin 8x32 UNI6873-71 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1694-00	Shim Kit De89,8/Di80,2 for SR150.1	\$ -	Each
12-1799-00	2-4-8241 Yoke(1"x15 spline) - Automotive PTO	\$ 233.35	/Foot
12-1880-00	2-4-1233 Yoke(1-1/2") - Automotive Pto	\$ 199.55	Each
12-1880-10	2-4-1103 Yoke(1-3/8") - Automotive Pto	\$ 191.20	Each
12-1881-00	2-4-533 Yoke (1-1/4") - Automotive Pto	\$ 88.85	Each
12-1882-00	5-153X Cross Kit - Automotive Pto	\$ 32.55	Each
12-1882-50	Splined Stub -- #1310 Pto	\$ 76.70	Each
12-1883-00	2-3-128KX 1310 Series Sleeve Yoke - Automotive Pto	\$ 81.55	Each
12-1884-00	1310 Automotive Series Drive Shaft	\$ 422.40	Each
12-1885-00	Cross Bearing Kit	\$ 15.85	Each
12-1886-00	Tractor End Yoke/Auto Lock - 1" x 15 spline	\$ 125.10	Each
12-1890-00	Oil Seal 40 x 90 x 10 GB AP102 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-1891-00	O Ring 3350 GB AP102 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-2061-00	Lower Housing (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2062-00	Upper Housing (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2063-00	End Cover (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2064-00	Seal 55x90x8	\$ -	Each
12-2065-00	Protective Guard (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2066-00	Middle Gear Shaft (1 3/4 Z20 1.84:1) (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2067-00	Shim Kit (99.8ODx90ID) .4, .5, .6, .7, 1.0	\$ -	Each
12-2068-00	Seal 65x90x8	\$ -	Each
12-2069-00	Grease Fitting (M6x1.0)	\$ -	Each
12-2070-00	End Cap (47x8) (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2071-00	Bearing 32013	\$ -	Each
12-2072-00	Spacer 65x94x5	\$ -	Each
12-2073-00	Round End Key (16x10x40)	\$ -	Each
12-2074-00	Output Gear (1.84:1) (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2075-00	Output Shaft (1 3/4 Z20) (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2076-00	Seal Retainer with Hole (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2077-00	Button Head Screw M4x8	\$ -	Each
12-2078-00	Lockwasher M4	\$ -	Each
12-2079-00	End Cap (90x8)	\$ -	Each
12-2080-00	Bearing 30211	\$ -	Each
12-2081-00	Input Gear Shaft (1 3/4 Z20 1.84:1) (Canimex 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2082-00	Magnetic Plug (1/2" NPT)	\$ -	Each
12-2083-00	Plug (3/4" NPT)	\$ -	Each
12-2084-00	Plug (1/2" NPT)	\$ -	Each
12-2085-00	Dowel Pin (8x20)	\$ -	Each
12-2086-00	Pressure Vent 5 PSI (1/2" NPT)	\$ -	Each
12-2087-00	Bolt M12x105	\$ -	Each
12-2088-00	Nylon Locknut M12	\$ -	Each
12-2089-00	Bolt M10x20	\$ -	Each
12-2090-00	25000-1.84 Upper Housing (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each

12-2091-00	25000-1.84 Under Housing (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2092-00	End Cover (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2093-00	25000-1.84 Middle Gear Shaft (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2094-00	Protective Guard (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2095-00	Shim Kit (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2096-00	25000-1.84 Output Gear (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2097-00	Output Spline Shaft (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2098-00	25000-1.84 Input Gear Shaft (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2099-00	Seal Retainer (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2100-00	1/2" NPT Plug (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2101-00	End Cap (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2102-00	Grease Fitting (Star 25000)	\$ -	Each
12-2310-00	Dbl.Drive Sprocket 80A30 -- Green Machine 4120/4185	\$ -	Each
12-2311-00	#80H x 73-1/2" Bottom Chain -- GM4120/GM4185	\$ -	Each
12-2312-00	Hydraulic Power Unit for Green Machine	\$ 3,001.20	Each
12-2313-00	2-Spool Directional Control Valve - Green Machine	\$ 349.10	Each
12-2314-00	Detent Kit w/o Spring Return - Green Machine	\$ 33.85	Each
12-2315-00	Divider/Combiner Valve - Green Machine	\$ 345.30	Each
12-2316-00	Counter Balance Valve - Green Machine	\$ 192.00	Each
12-2317-00	Panel Box Enclosure - Green Machine	\$ 172.35	Each
12-2318-00	Inner Panel Box Plate - Green Machine	\$ 21.20	Each
12-2319-00	Emergency Stop Switch Only - Green Machine	\$ 158.15	Each
12-2320-00	Emergency Stop Switch With Housing - Green Machine	\$ 293.00	Each
12-2321-00	Mechanical Timer - Green Machine	\$ 400.75	Each
12-2322-00	6 Position Terminal Block - Green Machine	\$ 39.45	Each
12-2323-00	Toggle Switch - Mixer Power DPDT - Green Machine	\$ 76.00	Each
12-2324-00	Toggle Switch - Hydraulic Unit - DPST - Green Machine	\$ 75.20	Each
12-2325-00	Green LED Panel Mount Light - Green Machine	\$ 50.25	Each
12-2326-00	Sealing Boot (Toggle Switches) - Green Machine	\$ 33.20	Each
12-2327-00	Locking Plug - Green Machine	\$ 57.75	Each
12-2328-00	Pipe Nipple - 1/8" x 2.5"	\$ 17.20	Each
12-2330-00	Control Panel Box (after market w/holes) - Green Machine	\$ 214.80	Each
12-2331-00	Compl.Control Box- no ext.wires(after market) -Green Machine	\$ 1,491.65	Each
12-2332-00	Mixer Door - GM4120/4185 - Green Machine	\$ 317.25	Each
12-2333-00	Mixer Door - GM4260/4360 -- Green Machine	\$ 380.35	Each
12-2334-00	Sealed Door Plastic (compl.set) -- Green Machine	\$ 382.05	Set
12-2335-00	Mixer Leg (bolt-on) - Green Machine	\$ 99.40	Each
12-2336-00	Motor (for Hydraulic Unit) -- Green Machine	\$ -	Each
12-2337-00	Pump (for Hydraulic Unit) -- Green Machine	\$ -	Each
12-2338-00	Compl. Stair Assy. - GM4120/GM4185	\$ 3,090.00	Each
12-2339-00	Compl. Stair Assy. - GM4260/GM4360	\$ 3,289.65	Each
12-2340-00	Hyd. Hose -- Door Cyl. (92" long)	\$ 82.60	Each
12-2341-00	Hyd. Hose -- Door Cyl (88" long)	\$ 95.10	Each
12-2342-00	Hyd. Hose - Door Cyl. (18" long)	\$ 61.80	Each
12-2343-00	Hyd. Hose - to Divider Valve (103" long) - GM4120	\$ 85.70	Each

12-2344-00	Hyd. Hose - to Divider Valve (137" long) - GM4185	\$ 95.25	Each
12-2345-00	Hyd. Hose - to Divider Valve (170" long) - GM4260	\$ 104.55	Each
12-2346-00	Hyd Hose - to Divider Valve (185" long) - GM4360	\$ 108.75	Each
12-2347-00	Hyd Hose - to Roof T (106" long) - GM4120	\$ 91.35	Each
12-2348-00	Hyd. Hose - to Roof T (141" long) - GM4185	\$ 101.20	Each
12-2349-00	Hyd. Hose - to Roof T (170" long) - GM4260	\$ 109.35	Each
12-2350-00	Hyd. Hose - to Roof T (185" long) - GM4360	\$ 113.60	Each
12-2351-00	Hyd. Hose - Splitter to Roof Cyl. (53" long) -- GM4120	\$ 123.00	Each
12-2352-00	Hyd. Hose - Splitter to Roof Cyl. (70" long) - GM4185	\$ 132.55	Each
12-2353-00	Hyd. Hose - Splitter to Roof Cyl. (85" long) - GM4260	\$ 141.00	Each
12-2354-00	Hyd. Hose - Splitter to Roof Cyl. (108" long) - GM4360	\$ 153.90	Each
12-2355-00	Hyd. Hose - T Fitting to Roof Cyl. (72" long) - GM4120	\$ 142.45	Each
12-2356-00	Hyd. Hose - T Fitting to Roof Cyl. (95" long) - GM4185	\$ 155.40	Each
12-2357-00	Hyd. Hose - T Fitting to Roof Cyl. (109" long) - GM4260	\$ 163.25	Each
12-2358-00	Hyd. Hose - T Fitting to Roof Cyl. (128" long) - GM4360	\$ 173.95	Each
12-2359-00	Hyd. Hose - Roof Cyl. (18" long)	\$ 80.15	Each
12-2360-00	Hyd. Hose - Power Unit Tank Line (90" long) - GM4120/4185)	\$ 99.10	Each
12-2361-00	Hyd. Hose - Power Unit Tank Line (105" long) - GM4260/4360	\$ 99.10	Each
12-2362-00	Hyd. Hose - Power Unit Pressure Line(83" long) - GM4120/4185	\$ 90.10	Each
12-2363-00	Hyd. Hose -Power Unit Pressure Line(105" long)- GM4260/4360	\$ 90.10	Each
12-3011-00	Housing - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3012-00	Output gear (22T) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3013-00	Pinion Shaft (15T, 1 3/8-6) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3014-00	Output shaft (1 1/2 hex) - RT-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3015-00	Bearing (6012)	\$ 40.80	Each
12-3016-00	Input Seal 35 x 72 x 8 - RTD-15 Gearbox	\$ 12.90	Each
12-3017-00	Output Seal 60x95x10 - RTD-15 Gearbox	\$ 8.40	Each
12-3018-00	Key (14x8x35) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3019-00	Shim (0.1) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3020-00	Shim (0.15) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3021-00	Shim (0.1) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3022-00	Shim (0.15) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3023-00	Spacer - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3024-00	Shim (0.1) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3025-00	Shim (0.15) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3026-00	Plug (square 1/4" npt) - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3027-00	Plug pressure relief - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3028-00	ID Tag - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3029-00	Retaining Ring (33)	\$ -	Each
12-3030-00	Retaining Ring (72)	\$ -	Each
12-3031-00	Retaining Ring (95)	\$ -	Each
12-3032-00	Cover - RTD-15 gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3034-00	Housing - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3035-00	Cap, output hub - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3036-00	Cover - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each

12-3037-00	Gear (34T) - RTS-30H	\$ -	Each
12-3038-00	Gear (28T) - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3039-00	Shaft - RTS-30H	\$ -	Each
12-3040-00	Bearing (1310)	\$ 128.70	Each
12-3041-00	Bearing (3210C)	\$ 70.70	Each
12-3042-00	Output Seal 55x75x8 DL - RTS-30H Gearbox	\$ 16.00	Each
12-3043-00	Gasket - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3044-00	Gasket - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3045-00	Gasket - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3046-00	Spacer - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3047-00	Screw - M6 x 16	\$ -	Each
12-3048-00	Screw - M8 x 16	\$ -	Each
12-3049-00	Screw - M10 x 25	\$ -	Each
12-3050-00	Screw - M12 x 25	\$ -	Each
12-3051-00	Lockwasher - M12	\$ -	Each
12-3052-00	Washer - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3053-00	Plug - pressure relief (1/2" NPT) - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3054-00	Output hub subassembly - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ 144.30	Each
12-3055-00	Input Hub Subassembly - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ 178.50	Each
12-3056-00	Retaining ring (90)	\$ -	Each
12-3057-00	Retaining Plate - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3058-00	Cap, input hub - RTS-30H	\$ -	Each
12-3059-00	Gear (16T) - RTS-30H	\$ -	Each
12-3060-00	Bearing (6012RS1)	\$ 53.20	Each
12-3061-00	Spacer - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ 17.10	Each
12-3062-00	Screw - M10 x 25	\$ -	Each
12-3063-00	Plug - RTS-30H gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3064-00	Retaining ring (60)	\$ -	Each
12-3065-00	Retaining ring (45)	\$ -	Each
12-3067-00	Cap, blank - RTH-30	\$ -	Each
12-3068-00	Shaft - RTH-30	\$ -	Each
12-3069-00	Screw - M6 x 20	\$ -	Each
12-3070-00	Lockwasher - M6	\$ -	Each
12-3071-00	Grease zerk - 1/4-28	\$ -	Each
12-3072-00	Oil Seal 35x72x10	\$ -	Each
12-3073-00	Shim 60.3 x 71.7	\$ -	Each
12-3074-00	Input Shaft for L-140 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3075-00	Casting for L-140 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3076-00	Cover for L140 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3077-00	Shim 44x30.3x1	\$ -	Each
12-3078-00	Output Shaft for L-140 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3079-00	Bottom Cover for L-140 Gearbox	\$ -	Each
12-3080-00	Flat Washer	\$ -	Each
12-3081-00	Castle Nut M30x2	\$ -	Each
12-3100-00	tractor half pto - rotary tillers	\$ 95.80	Each

12-3101-00	Pin kit - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3102-00	Outer tube locking collar - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3103-00	Outer guard half assembly - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3104-00	Outer guard cone - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3105-00	Outer guard tube - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3106-00	Implement half - rotary tiller pto	\$ 105.60	Each
12-3107-00	Inner half (less guards) - rotary tiller ptos	\$ -	Each
12-3108-00	Flanged yoke - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3109-00	Inner tube locking collar - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3110-00	Inner guard cone - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3111-00	Inner guard tube - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3112-00	Inner guard half assembly - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3113-00	Safety guard assembly - rotary tiller pto	\$ 91.25	Each
12-3114-00	Slip clutch assembly 1 3/8-6 - rotary tiller pto	\$ 76.40	Each
12-3115-00	Spring for slip clutch - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3116-00	Spacer - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3117-00	Clutch disc - rotary tiller pto	\$ 3.85	Each
12-3118-00	Slip clutch body - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3119-00	Outer flange - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3120-00	Dirt shield - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-3121-00	Bolt (M10 x 80mm) - rotary tiller pto	\$ -	Each
12-5000-00	Flail Blade - 6.45"	\$ 17.00	Each
12-5010-00	#3000 Spindle Complete	\$ 31.80	Each
12-5010-05	Nut SF-14 (#3000 Spindle)	\$ 3.00	Each
12-5010-10	Washer SAE-78 (#3000 Spindle)	\$ 0.45	Each
12-5010-15	Cotter Pin 316-150 (#3000 Spindle)	\$ 0.20	Each
12-5015-00	#3000 Hub Complete	\$ 73.60	Each
12-5015-05	Inner Cup LM48510 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 4.70	Each
12-5015-10	Outer Cup LM67010 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 2.70	Each
12-5015-15	Inner Cone LM48548 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 9.75	Each
12-5015-20	Outer Cone LM67048 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 6.05	Each
12-5015-25	Dust Cap D-3000 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 2.40	Each
12-5015-30	Wheel Bolt 500-20 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 0.95	Each
12-5015-35	Seal CR17617 (#3000 Hub)	\$ 4.40	Each
12-5020-00	Conical Spring - 3.4 x 1.710 x 3.7 w/bolt tang	\$ 17.00	Each
12-5050-00	2" - 2 ply Rubber Belting - Bale Shredder	\$ 2.00	/Foot
12-5100-00	ST 205/75D15 LRC Mtd. 5-Bolt Assy.	\$ 194.60	Each
12-5100-10	ST 205/75D15 LRC Mtd. 5-Bolt -- Tire only	\$ 143.60	Each
12-5100-20	Rim - 15 x 5.00 x 5-Bolt -- 5.5 BC	\$ 74.20	Each
12-6100-00	Seal - 20,000 hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6101-00	Inner cone - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6102-00	Inner cup - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6103-00	Wheel bolt - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6104-00	Wheel nut - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6105-00	Bolt - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each

12-6106-00	Dirt cap - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6107-00	Spindle Nut - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6108-00	Cotter key - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6109-00	Spindle Washer - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6110-00	Outer cone - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6111-00	Outer cup - 20,000 lb hub	\$ -	Each
12-6112-00	Dirt cap gasket - 20,000 lb hubs	\$ -	Each
12-6200-00	Complete pto & clutch - 1000 rpm, 1 3/8-21 (grain buggies)	\$ 648.40	Each
12-6201-00	Complete pto & clutch - 1000 rpm, 1 3/4-20 (grain buggies)	\$ -	Each
12-6202-00	Complete friction clutch assembly - 1 3/4-20 (grain buggies)	\$ -	Each
12-6203-00	Pto implement half complete (model 616 & 816 grain buggies)	\$ -	Each
12-6250-00	Front drag auger flighting - 12" drag auger	\$ -	Each
12-6251-00	Rear drag auger flighting - 12" drag	\$ -	Each
12-6252-00	Middle drag auger flighting - 12" drag auger	\$ -	Each
12-6253-00	Bottom Unloading Auger Flighting -- 16" RH	\$ 328.00	Each
12-6254-00	External Bottom Unloading Auger Tube Only - 17"	\$ -	Each
12-6255-00	Top Unloading Auger Flighting - 16" RH	\$ 402.00	Each
12-7007-00	O/P HELICO GEAR	\$ 249.30	EACH
12-7008-00	OUTPUT SHAFT (RH200)	\$ 139.10	EACH
12-7009-00	RH -200 Input Shaft 1-1/2"-KW3/8"	\$ 571.40	EACH
12-7010-00	OIL SEAL 040-072-12 CANIMEX STAT. G.B.	\$ 13.35	EACH
12-7011-00	OIL SEAL 50-80-10 CANIMEX STAT. G.B.	\$ 17.35	EACH
12-7012-00	OIL SEAL 95-145-10 CANIMEX STAT. G.B.	\$ 38.00	EACH
12-7013-00	SMR200X HUB COLLAR CANIMEX STAT. G.B.	\$ -	EACH
12-7014-00	SMR200X GRUB SCREWS CANIMEX STAT. G.B.	\$ -	EACH
12-7015-00	Ball Bearing 6208 NR	\$ 22.65	EACH
12-7016-00	BALL BEARING 6019 NR	\$ 203.95	EACH
12-7020-00	1/2 HP Electric Motor c/w C-Flange	\$ 441.20	EACH
12-7021-00	Baldor 2 hp Electric Motor (Green Machine)	\$ 1,228.65	Each
12-7021-10	Baldor 1 hp Electric Motor (Green Machine)	\$ 899.30	Each
12-7022-00	BEARING CUP # 4T-18720	\$ 15.60	EACH
12-7023-00	BEARING CONE # 4T-18790	\$ 25.35	EACH
12-7024-50	Splined Bushing (for 503 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-7024-60	Clos Cap w/bolts (for 503 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-7025-00	Retaining Cap & Bolts (PG 503PS)	\$ -	Each
12-7026-00	INPUT SHAFT #5176 (PRAIRIE G.B.)	\$ 117.25	EACH
12-7027-00	Shell Back (Plain) - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 291.75	EACH
12-7028-00	Shell Front - Plugs - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 286.15	EACH
12-7029-00	Gear 58T 2.952 Bore - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 412.15	EACH
12-7030-00	Integral Pinion - 13T - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 219.05	EACH
12-7031-00	Bearing 6015NR - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 92.75	EACH
12-7032-00	Bearing 6209 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 54.45	EACH
12-7033-00	Seal CR#29585 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 49.30	EACH
12-7034-00	Cover - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 25.90	EACH
12-7035-00	Snap Ring - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 7.70	EACH

12-7036-00	Bolt - 5/16 NC X 7/8-Gr5 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 0.15	EACH
12-7037-00	Nut - 5/16 NC Hex Lock - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 0.30	EACH
12-7038-00	Bushing - 3/8 NPT-1/4 NPT - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-7039-00	Pipe Plug - 1/4 NPT SOC HD - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 1.30	EACH
12-7040-00	Vent Plug - 1/4 NPT SOC HD - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 2.45	EACH
12-7041-00	Seal CR#17523 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 21.15	EACH
12-7042-00	Bolt - 5/16 NC X 3-1/2 Gr5 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 0.35	EACH
12-7043-00	Shim .005 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-7044-00	Shim .0075 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 2.60	EACH
12-7045-00	Shim .010 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 3.45	EACH
12-7046-00	Exp. Plug - 2-3/4 OD - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 6.25	EACH
12-7047-00	Key -3/8 Sq. x 1.60 - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 2.60	EACH
12-7048-00	2" Bore Sleeve - PG 590 Gearbox (2266)	\$ 87.20	EACH
12-7062-00	18 X 18 X 4-1/2 X 1/2 L.H. Flighting	\$ 121.95	EACH
12-7063-00	18 X 18 X 4-1/2 X 1/2 R.H. Flighting	\$ 121.95	EACH
12-7064-00	18 X 18 X 4 X 3/8 L.H. Flighting	\$ 103.60	EACH
12-7065-00	18 X 18 X 4 X 3/8 R.H. Flighting	\$ 103.60	EACH
12-7071-00	1-3/4" 4-Bolt Bearing c/w Locking Collar	\$ 86.95	EACH
12-7072-00	1 3/4 HOUSING-4 BOLT CAST FLANGE	\$ 34.35	EACH
12-7073-00	1 3/4" Bearing - 4 bolt (ductile housing)	\$ 125.80	Each
12-7074-00	1 3/4" Bearing Housing - 4 bolt ductile	\$ -	Each
12-7075-00	80A36 x 3" Bore Sprocket - 4-bolt	\$ 68.20	EACH
12-7077-00	2" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 93.60	EACH
12-7077-50	2" 4-BOLT BEARING COMPL(UELFU211-200DI)	\$ 151.30	EACH
12-7078-00	BEARING INSERT -2"(UEL211-200DI)	\$ 75.50	EACH
12-7079-00	BEARING HOUSING - 2" PB	\$ 29.95	EACH
12-7079-50	2" 4-BOLT HOUSING ONLY(F211)	\$ 57.60	EACH
12-7081-00	80B15 Dbl Sprocket - 2" bore (custom spacing)	\$ 195.60	EACH
12-7083-00	80B70/80A21-2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 315.00	EACH
12-7084-00	590 Reduction Gearbox 4.46:1	\$ 1,744.95	EACH
12-7084-10	RH-200 4.38:1 Reduction Gearbox	\$ 1,481.85	EACH
12-7085-00	PULLEY RIM 2B25.0 SF	\$ 415.80	EACH
12-7086-00	HUB-PULLEY-1 1/2" SF	\$ 63.55	EACH
12-7087-00	BELT -120B	\$ 32.05	EACH
12-7088-00	ROLLER CHAIN -#80-99"	\$ 88.90	EACH
12-7089-00	L.H. CHAIN -#80-81"	\$ 71.70	EACH
12-7090-00	R.H. CHAIN -#80 -135"	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-7091-00	#80 CONNECTOR LINK	\$ 3.40	EACH
12-7096-00	PULLEY RIM 2B4.4 SH	\$ 98.10	EACH
12-7097-00	HUB PULLEY-1 1/8" - SH	\$ 28.70	EACH
12-7098-00	TUBE-4 1/2 X 3/8-6'6"	\$ 108.15	EACH
12-7099-00	TUBE -4" X 5/16 - 6'6"	\$ 95.05	EACH
12-7100-00	TUBE -4 1/2" X 3/8 -7'6"	\$ 124.95	EACH
12-7101-00	TUBE -4" X 5/16-7'6"	\$ 109.65	EACH
12-7103-00	80A15 - 2 3/4" SPROCKET	\$ 41.20	EACH

12-7104-00	80B70-2" SPROCKET	\$ 262.40	EACH
12-7105-00	80A21 x 2-1/2" Bore Sprocket	\$ 47.65	EACH
12-7106-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 5HP	\$ 945.00	EACH
12-7107-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 7 1/2HP	\$ 1,650.75	EACH
12-7107-50	7-1/2 Hp Leeson Motor c/w C-Flange (213TC)	\$ 1,714.95	Each
12-7108-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 10 HP	\$ 1,470.00	EACH
12-7109-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 15HP	\$ 4,567.50	EACH
12-7110-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 20HP	\$ 5,019.00	EACH
12-7111-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 25HP-3 PHASE	\$ 1,785.00	EACH
12-7114-00	ELECTRIC MOTOR 30HP-3 PHASE	\$ 2,047.50	EACH
12-7115-00	Pulley 2B5.8	\$ 73.65	Each
12-7116-00	Pulley Bushing SDSX 1 3/8"	\$ 20.60	Each
12-7117-00	Pulley 4B11.0	\$ 180.55	Each
12-7118-00	Pulley Bushing SKX2 1/2"	\$ 40.05	Each
12-7119-00	Spline Bushing Adaptor 1 3/4 - 20 Spline 2 1/2 OD	\$ 117.45	Each
12-7119-10	Weldajoint Bushing (1-3/4" - 20 spline)	\$ -	Each
12-7120-00	80B15 -2" SPROCKET	\$ 90.10	EACH
12-7121-00	V Belts 62B	\$ 26.30	Each
12-7122-00	Stationary Door Handle Spring	\$ 5.35	Each
12-7123-00	PULLEY-RIM -8.0 X 3B SK	\$ 84.50	EACH
12-7124-00	Pulley-Rim -13.6 X 3B SK	\$ 206.30	EACH
12-7124-10	PULLEY-RIM-18.4 X 3B SK	\$ 344.85	EACH
12-7125-00	HUB-PULLEY-SK X 1 1/2"	\$ 51.60	EACH
12-7126-00	V BELT-85B	\$ 34.10	EACH
12-7127-00	V BELT - 95B	\$ 38.25	Each
12-7128-00	PULLEY-RIM 4.0 X 3B SH	\$ 103.30	EACH
12-7129-00	Hub-Pulley -SH x 1 3/8"	\$ 19.00	EACH
12-7130-00	V Belt - B52	\$ 22.00	Each
12-7131-00	Bushing - SK to 1 3/8-6 spline (stat. vertical mixers)	\$ 107.45	Each
12-7131-10	Hub-Pulley-SK X 1-7/8	\$ 32.95	Each
12-7132-00	CHAIN -R.H. #140 - 330-375	\$ 352.10	EACH
12-7133-00	V BELT -108B	\$ 55.60	EACH
12-7133-10	V BELT -116B	\$ 38.35	EACH
12-7134-00	V BELT -128 B	\$ 42.85	EACH
12-7135-00	HUB-PULLEY SH X 1 5/8"	\$ 49.25	EACH
12-7136-00	V-Belt -100B	\$ 31.30	EACH
12-7137-00	B103 V BELT	\$ 19.85	EACH
12-7138-00	8.0 4B -SK	\$ 89.50	EACH
12-7139-00	4.0 x 2B - SH Pulley Rim	\$ 89.90	each
12-7140-00	V-Belt -104B	\$ 32.30	EACH
12-7140-10	V-Belt - C98 Goodyear	\$ 82.95	Each
12-7141-00	COMPLETE U JOINT(ROUND BORE BOTH ENDS)	\$ 172.50	EACH
12-7142-00	Viewing Glass -- Grain Buggy	\$ 82.00	Each
12-7145-00	SK-2 Bushing	\$ 51.60	EACH
12-7146-00	13.6 X 4B S.K. PULLEY	\$ 305.30	EACH

12-7149-00	GEARBOX-GRAIN CART-T19A	\$ 437.45	EACH
12-7149-50	Grain Cart Gear Box (Omni LR-400 1.35:1)	\$ 425.00	Each
12-7151-00	SPLINED COUPLER 1 3/8"-6 SPLINE-5" LONG	\$ 57.80	EACH
12-7154-00	2" Bearing Compl. (UCHB 211-200)	\$ 140.00	EACH
12-7155-00	2" Bearing Insert (set-screw) - UC211-200	\$ 79.25	EACH
12-7156-00	2" Bearing Housing	\$ 77.50	EACH
12-7157-00	1 1/2" Plastic Bearing	\$ 85.00	Each
12-7162-00	Bottom Unloading Auger Flighting -- 12" RH	\$ 259.60	EACH
12-7164-00	External Bottom Unloading Auger Tube Only - 13"	\$ 158.30	EACH
12-7172-00	SPRING	\$ 3.85	EACH
12-7176-00	Top Unloading Auger Flighting -- 12" RH	\$ 259.60	EACH
12-7194-00	FRONT DRAG AUGER FLIGHTING-400	\$ 182.00	EACH
12-7196-00	FRONT DRAG AUGER FLIGHTING-600	\$ 155.30	EACH
12-7202-00	MID DRAG AUGER FLIGHTING-600	\$ 155.30	EACH
12-7208-00	REAR DRAG AUGER FLIGHTING-400	\$ 182.00	EACH
12-7210-00	REAR DRAG AUGER FLIGHTING-600	\$ 155.30	EACH
12-7219-00	D80B30 x 2" Bore (unloading auger 1,000 rpm)	\$ 465.95	Each
12-7221-00	D80B36 x 2" Bore (Drag Auger 1,000 rpm)	\$ 367.50	Each
12-7222-00	D80B33 x 2" bore sprocket (drag auger 1000 rpm)	\$ 647.00	Each
12-7222-10	80B15 x 40mm Hub Complete (1000 rpm, 12" unload grain buggy)	\$ -	Each
12-7223-00	D80B15 X 2" Bore (primary drive unloading auger)	\$ 205.95	Each
12-7224-00	80A21 x 2 1/4" Bore Sprocket	\$ 50.35	EACH
12-7226-00	80A15 x 2-1/4" Bore Sprocket	\$ 43.85	EACH
12-7227-00	80 A 15 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 24.65	EACH
12-7232-00	80A21 x 1 7/8" Bore Sprocket	\$ 49.20	EACH
12-7234-00	80A18 x 1-7/8" Bore Sprocket	\$ 39.75	EACH
12-7235-00	D80B18 x 2-1/2" Rnd Bore	\$ 222.45	Each
12-7236-00	#80 CHAIN-UNLOADING AUGER-540	\$ 74.10	EACH
12-7238-00	#80H CHAIN-UNLOADING AUGER-1000	\$ 76.75	EACH
12-7240-00	#80 CHAIN-DRAG AUGER -540	\$ 58.25	EACH
12-7242-00	#80 CHAIN -DRAG AUGER-1000	\$ 62.20	EACH
12-7244-00	12" Flighting RH 12H408RH (Light)	\$ 26.20	FEET
12-7246-00	12" Flighting RH 12H412RH (Heavy)	\$ 39.05	FEET
12-7248-00	9" Flighting LH 9H412LH (Heavy)	\$ 29.00	FEET
12-7250-00	9" Flighting LH 9H406LH (Light)	\$ 16.80	FEET
12-7252-00	9" Flighting RH 9H412RH (Heavy)	\$ 29.00	FEET
12-7254-00	12" Flighting LH 12H412LH (Heavy)	\$ 39.05	FEET
12-7256-00	12" Flighting LH 12H408LH (Light)	\$ 26.20	FEET
12-7258-00	16" Flighting RH 16H614RHSE (Heavy)	\$ 56.35	/Foot
12-7260-00	T19 A GEAR -#0.259.6000.00	\$ 115.30	EACH
12-7260-10	Z19-M5.15 Gear	\$ 112.80	Each
12-7261-00	T19 A PINION SHAFT-#0.259.5001.00	\$ 166.95	EACH
12-7261-10	P.SH Z13 M5.15 Pinion	\$ 183.95	Each
12-7262-00	T19 A OIL SEAL35X72X10 -#8.7.3.00055	\$ 12.90	EACH
12-7263-00	T19A 1 3/8" SHAFT #0.259.3218.00	\$ 177.45	EACH

12-7264-00	PARALLEL KEY T19A GEARBOX 10 X 8 X 30	\$ -	EACH
12-7265-00	EXTERNAL SNAP RING T19A GEARBOX	\$ -	EACH
12-7300-00	HUB 2500 SERIES	\$ 47.40	EACH
12-7301-00	INNER CUP - 2500	\$ 4.45	EACH
12-7302-00	OUTER CUP - 2500	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-7303-00	INNER CONE - 2500	\$ 9.25	EACH
12-7304-00	OUTER CONE - 2500	\$ 7.45	EACH
12-7305-00	DUST CAP - 2500	\$ 1.60	EACH
12-7306-00	WHEEL BOLT - 2500	\$ 0.80	EACH
12-7307-00	GREASE SEAL - 2500	\$ 1.95	EACH
12-7308-00	SPINDLE FOR 2500 SERIES	\$ 22.00	EACH
12-7309-00	NUT - 2500 Spindle	\$ 1.85	EACH
12-7310-00	WASHER - 2500 Spindle	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-7311-00	COTTER PIN - 2500 Spindle	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-7315-00	HUB FOR 4000 SERIES	\$ 52.00	EACH
12-7316-00	INNER CUP - 4000	\$ 6.90	EACH
12-7317-00	OUTER CUP - 4000	\$ 3.20	EACH
12-7318-00	INNER CONE - 4000	\$ 12.20	EACH
12-7319-00	OUTER CONE - 4000	\$ 6.90	EACH
12-7320-00	DUST CAP - 4000	\$ 5.10	EACH
12-7321-00	WHEEL BOLT - 4000	\$ 0.80	EACH
12-7322-00	GREASE SEAL - 4000	\$ 2.25	EACH
12-7323-00	SPINDLE FOR 4000 SERIES	\$ 26.55	EACH
12-7324-00	NUT - 4000 Spindle	\$ 1.85	EACH
12-7325-00	WASHER - 4000 Spindle	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-7326-00	COTTER PIN - 4000 Spindle	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-7330-00	HUB FOR 5000 SERIES	\$ 63.30	EACH
12-7331-00	INNER CUP - 5000	\$ 6.65	EACH
12-7332-00	OUTER CUP - 5000	\$ 4.30	EACH
12-7333-00	INNER CONE - 5000	\$ 12.75	EACH
12-7334-00	OUTER CONE - 5000	\$ 8.90	EACH
12-7335-00	DUST CAP - 5000	\$ 5.20	EACH
12-7336-00	WHEEL BOLT - 5000	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-7337-00	GREASE SEAL - 5000	\$ 2.65	EACH
12-7338-00	SPINDLE FOR 5000 SERIES	\$ 36.60	EACH
12-7339-00	NUT - 5000 Spindle	\$ 2.75	EACH
12-7340-00	WASHER - 5000 Spindle	\$ 0.75	EACH
12-7341-00	COTTER PIN - 5000 Spindle	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-7345-00	HUB FOR 6000 SERIES	\$ 122.10	EACH
12-7346-00	INNER CUP - 6000	\$ 7.50	EACH
12-7347-00	OUTER CUP - 6000	\$ 4.95	EACH
12-7348-00	INNER CONE - 6000	\$ 13.00	EACH
12-7349-00	OUTER CONE - 6000	\$ 11.40	EACH
12-7350-00	DUST CAP - 6000	\$ 5.30	EACH
12-7351-00	WHEEL BOLT - 6000	\$ 0.80	EACH

12-7352-00	GREASE SEAL - 6000	\$ 5.55	EACH
12-7353-00	SPINDLE FOR 6000 SERIES	\$ 67.20	EACH
12-7354-00	NUT - 6000 Spindle	\$ 2.50	EACH
12-7355-00	WASHER - 6000 Spindle	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-7356-00	COTTER PIN - 6000 Spindle	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-7360-00	HUB FOR 8000 SERIES	\$ 128.25	EACH
12-7361-00	INNER CUP - 8000	\$ 15.15	EACH
12-7362-00	OUTER CUP - 8000	\$ 7.45	EACH
12-7363-00	INNER CONE - 8000	\$ 31.65	EACH
12-7364-00	OUTER CONE - 8000	\$ 15.95	EACH
12-7365-00	DUST CAP - 8000	\$ 7.60	EACH
12-7366-00	WHEEL BOLT - 8000	\$ 1.60	EACH
12-7367-00	GREASE SEAL - 8000	\$ 8.45	EACH
12-7368-00	SPINDLE FOR 8000 SERIES	\$ 73.40	EACH
12-7369-00	NUT - 8000 Spindle	\$ 2.50	EACH
12-7370-00	WASHER - 8000 Spindle	\$ 2.70	EACH
12-7371-00	COTTER PIN - 8000 Spindle	\$ 0.20	EACH
12-7375-00	WHEEL BOLT NUT OLD STYLE	\$ 2.25	EACH
12-7376-00	WHEEL BOLT WASHER	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-7377-00	WHEEL BOLT NUT NEW STYLE	\$ 1.85	EACH
12-7378-00	PRESS IN BOLT	\$ 2.15	EACH
12-7380-00	20,000 LB. SPINDLE COMPLETE	\$ 610.25	EACH
12-7381-00	25,000 LB. SPINDLE COMPLETE	\$ 711.60	EACH
12-7385-00	20,000 LB. Idler Hub Complete	\$ 702.20	EACH
12-7385-50	20,000 lb. Braking Hub Complete	\$ 939.30	Each
12-7386-00	25,000 LB. HUB COMPLETE	\$ 1,368.75	EACH
12-7401-00	BLADE - 5'	\$ 115.20	EACH
12-7402-00	Bolt and Nut	\$ 28.45	EACH
12-7402-10	BOLT AND NUT (longer style)	\$ 28.80	EACH
12-7404-00	PTO ASSEMBLY-858-5'	\$ 348.75	EACH
12-7408-00	Rotary Mower Gearbox (LF205J)	\$ 343.70	EACH
12-7414-00	15" Wheel Complete with Bushings	\$ 106.15	EACH
12-7415-00	BUSHING ONLY - 3/4" SHAFT	\$ 4.20	EACH
12-7415-10	1" Mower Wheel Bushing (steel)	\$ 9.00	EACH
12-7416-00	#5 Tractor Half - 1-3/8"-6 Spline (RM)	\$ 131.25	EACH
12-7417-00	PTO-OUTER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 94.50	EACH
12-7418-00	YOKE & OUTER TUBE	\$ 55.40	EACH
12-7419-00	#4 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 60.30	EACH
12-7419-50	#4 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 93.00	EACH
12-7421-00	OUTER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 47.25	EACH
12-7422-00	OUTER GUARD TUBE	\$ 8.40	EACH
12-7423-00	PTO-IMPLEMENT HALF	\$ 115.50	EACH
12-7424-00	INNER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 94.50	EACH
12-7425-00	#4 Rnd Bore Yoke 1-3/8" x 3/8" Pin Hole	\$ 82.75	EACH
12-7426-00	INNER YOKE AND TUBE	\$ 61.65	EACH

12-7428-00	INNER GUARD CONE	\$ 16.55	EACH
12-7429-00	INNER GUARD TUBE	\$ 8.15	EACH
12-7430-00	INNER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 50.85	EACH
12-7431-00	SAFETY GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 62.45	EACH
12-7432-00	GEAR CASE = LF-135A	\$ 196.90	EACH
12-7433-00	FRONT BEARING-6207 LF - 135A	\$ 16.20	EACH
12-7434-00	DRIVE GEAR = LF-135A	\$ 155.00	EACH
12-7435-00	INPUT SHAFT = LF- 135A	\$ 197.30	EACH
12-7436-00	KEY	\$ 2.30	EACH
12-7437-00	REAR BEARING-6205	\$ 9.30	EACH
12-7438-00	BACKPLATE	\$ 19.85	EACH
12-7439-00	SNAP RING	\$ 2.80	EACH
12-7440-00	OIL PLUG	\$ 2.55	EACH
12-7441-00	HEAVY WASHER	\$ 2.10	EACH
12-7442-00	Castle Nut (M24 x 2)	\$ 12.55	EACH
12-7443-00	SHOULDER RING	\$ 9.10	EACH
12-7444-00	SEAL PROTECTOR	\$ 2.65	EACH
12-7445-00	SEAL	\$ 12.40	EACH
12-7446-00	INTERNAL SNAP RING	\$ 2.85	EACH
12-7447-00	EXTERNAL SNAP RING	\$ 2.65	EACH
12-7448-00	SHIM	\$ 3.00	EACH
12-7449-00	SPACER RING	\$ 16.15	EACH
12-7450-00	BEARING-6208	\$ 23.30	EACH
12-7451-00	COTTER PIN	\$ 0.60	EACH
12-7452-00	PINION SHAFT	\$ 195.05	EACH
12-7454-00	O RING	\$ 4.40	EACH
12-7456-00	SHEAR BOLT 1/2 X 3 1/2 GR2 COMP.NUT&LWR	\$ 1.80	EACH
12-7461-00	BLADE-6'MOWER-FLAT	\$ 42.55	EACH
12-7462-00	R72H Mower Blade - Uplift	\$ 95.55	EACH
12-7463-00	BOLT N' NUT	\$ -	EACH
12-7465-00	PTO ASSEMBLY -923	\$ 400.85	EACH
12-7477-00	PTO-TRACTOR HALF	\$ 152.25	EACH
12-7478-00	OUTER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 115.50	EACH
12-7479-00	YOKE AND OUTER TUBE	\$ 65.90	EACH
12-7482-00	OUTER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 47.25	EACH
12-7483-00	OUTER GUARD TUBE	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-7484-00	PTO-IMPLEMENT HALF	\$ 160.50	EACH
12-7485-00	INNER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 115.50	EACH
12-7487-00	INNER YOKE AND TUBE	\$ 70.05	EACH
12-7490-00	INNER GUARD TUBE	\$ 13.15	EACH
12-7491-00	INNER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 52.95	EACH
12-7492-00	SAFETY GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 88.80	EACH
12-7519-00	COMPL. PTO & CLUTCH 1 3/8"-21	\$ 545.75	EACH
12-7519-10	COMPL. PTO & CLUTCH 1 3/4"-20	\$ 508.75	EACH
12-7524-00	#5 Pto 1-3/8"-6 Tractor End 1-3/8"-6 Slip Clutch End	\$ 691.35	EACH

12-7528-00	LF140A Gearbox 1:1.5 -C7	\$ 459.70	EACH
12-7536-00	PTO-TRACTOR HALF	\$ 257.10	EACH
12-7537-00	OUTER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 376.20	EACH
12-7538-00	YOKE AND OUTER TUBE	\$ 110.90	EACH
12-7539-00	#5 Friction Clutch Assy. 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 386.00	EACH
12-7539-10	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Body 1-3/8 6 Spline	\$ 123.00	EACH
12-7540-00	#5 COMPLETE SLIP CLUTCH	\$ 385.45	EACH
12-7541-00	OUTER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 39.05	EACH
12-7542-00	OUTER GUARD TUBE	\$ -	EACH
12-7543-00	#5 Implement Half Complete (1-3/8" - 6 Slip Clutch Assy.)	\$ 357.40	EACH
12-7544-00	INNER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ -	EACH
12-7546-00	INNER YOKE AND TUBE	\$ 107.75	EACH
12-7549-00	INNER GUARD TUBE	\$ -	EACH
12-7550-00	INNER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ -	EACH
12-7551-00	SAFETY GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ -	EACH
12-7552-00	GEAR CASE	\$ -	EACH
12-7553-00	FRONT BEARING -6308	\$ 16.30	EACH
12-7554-00	DRIVE GEAR Z21	\$ 120.75	EACH
12-7555-00	INPUT SHAFT	\$ 133.75	EACH
12-7556-00	COTTER PIN B6X60	\$ 10.00	EACH
12-7557-00	REAR BEARING -6307	\$ 29.85	EACH
12-7558-00	FRONT PLATE	\$ 62.95	EACH
12-7559-00	GASKET	\$ -	EACH
12-7560-00	OIL FILTER PLUG	\$ -	EACH
12-7561-00	HEAVY WASHER	\$ 1.65	EACH
12-7562-00	Castle Nut M30 X2 PR80	\$ 19.95	EACH
12-7563-00	BOTTOM COVER	\$ 78.75	EACH
12-7564-00	GASKET	\$ -	EACH
12-7565-00	DOUBLE LIP SEAL	\$ 17.30	EACH
12-7566-00	BEVEL PINION	\$ 175.95	EACH
12-7567-00	Lock Nut M30X1.5	\$ 15.45	EACH
12-7568-00	SHIM-50,3 X 70	\$ -	EACH
12-7569-00	SPACER RING	\$ -	EACH
12-7570-00	BEARING -30210	\$ 40.30	EACH
12-7571-00	COTTER PIN B4X50	\$ 1.20	EACH
12-7572-00	PINION SHAFT	\$ 231.00	EACH
12-7573-00	SHIM-35,3 X 48	\$ -	EACH
12-7574-00	40 x 56 x 8 Double Lip Oil Seal (CR12828)	\$ 15.95	EACH
12-7574-20	35 x 47 x 7 Double Lip Oil Seal	\$ 10.65	Each
12-7575-00	SHIM-40,3 X 51	\$ -	EACH
12-7576-00	PLUG-3/8" GAS	\$ -	EACH
12-7578-00	SCHNORR WASHER-8.4 X 13 X 1.2	\$ -	EACH
12-7579-00	SCHNORR WASHER-10.5 X 16 X 1.5	\$ -	EACH
12-7580-00	HEX BOLT-M10 X 25	\$ -	EACH
12-7581-00	HEX BOLT-M8 X 22	\$ -	EACH

12-7582-00	TAPERED SPLINE COUPLER(LF17A GEAR BOX)	\$ 120.65	EACH
12-7583-00	Cap/Seal 72 x 10 LF17A Gear Box	\$ 6.40	Each
12-7586-00	BLADE-7'H MOWER FLAT	\$ -	EACH
12-7587-00	7'H BLADE UPLIFT	\$ -	EACH
12-7589-00	PTO ASSEMBLY-148	\$ -	EACH
12-7590-00	Outer Yoke and Tube (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7591-00	Tractor Half (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7592-00	Inner Yoke and Tube (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7593-00	Implement Half (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7594-00	Inner Guard Half Assembly (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7595-00	Outer Guard Half Assembly (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7596-00	Safety Guard Assembly (R84H #5 PTO)	\$ -	Each
12-7601-00	PTO -TRACTOR HALF	\$ -	EACH
12-7602-00	OUTER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ -	EACH
12-7603-00	YOKE AND OUTER TUBE	\$ -	EACH
12-7606-00	OUTER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ -	EACH
12-7607-00	OUTER GUARD TUBE	\$ -	EACH
12-7608-00	PTO-IMPLEMENT HALF	\$ 136.50	EACH
12-7609-00	INNER HALF LESS GUARDS	\$ 115.50	EACH
12-7611-00	INNER YOKE AND TUBE	\$ 72.15	EACH
12-7614-00	INNER GUARD TUBE	\$ 13.15	EACH
12-7615-00	INNER GUARD HALF ASSEMBLY	\$ 52.95	EACH
12-7616-00	SAFETY GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 68.25	EACH
12-7898-00	Decal -- Vertical Door Indicator	\$ 17.55	EACH
12-7906-00	#60 DRIVE CHAIN COMPL.(CONVEYOR C/W EXT.)	\$ 25.45	EACH
12-7930-00	9" x 3/8" Rubber Belting Per/Ft.	\$ 11.54	EACH
12-7930-10	11" x 3-ply Rubber Belting Per/Ft.	\$ 14.09	/Foot
12-7930-20	15" x 3-ply Rubber Belting Per/Ft.	\$ 17.69	/Foot
12-7950-00	BREATHER/FILLER CAP-OIL RESEVIOR	\$ 19.95	EACH
12-7960-00	TOWER RING #1 (3/4" PLATE 22"O.D.X14" I.D.c/w16-3/4" HOLES)	\$ 167.20	EACH
12-7961-00	TOWER RING #2 3/4" PLATE (36"O.D.X22.5" I.D.c/w20-7/8" HOLES)	\$ 379.30	EACH
12-7962-00	TOWER COVER PLATES (3-PC RINGS 5/8" PLATE 36"O.D.X22.5" I.D.)	\$ 282.90	EACH
12-8040-00	1330/1380/320VS Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 4,452.70	Each
12-8041-00	2580 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,071.35	Each
12-8042-00	2820 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,773.40	Each
12-8043-00	2820/2950 Auger Screw (after mkt repl) - 3/4" flights	\$ 5,171.35	Each
12-8043-20	2820/2950 Auger Screw (after mkt repl) - 1" flights	\$ 5,946.85	Each
12-8046-00	VERTICAL RESTRICTOR BAR	\$ 42.70	EACH
12-8047-00	VERTICAL RESTRICTOR BAR PIN	\$ 9.15	EACH
12-8048-00	Small Scale Bracket - 4 3/8" Weld On - 1-1/2" Block Height	\$ 21.35	EACH
12-8049-00	Large Scale Bracket - 5-3/8" Weld On - 2 1/2" Block Height	\$ 28.30	EACH
12-8049-10	Scale Bracket Pad	\$ 8.00	Each
12-8049-50	Scale bracket -- 2 7/8" diameter bar, 2 1/2" block height	\$ 44.50	Each
12-8049-60	2 1/8" weigh bar bracket	\$ 117.00	Each
12-8050-00	C55-B-07 x 1-1/8" kw 2ss Sprocket	\$ 21.55	EACH

12-8051-00	C55 Chain / Ft. (New Style)	\$ 9.40	FEET
12-8051-10	C55 Chain / Ft. (Old style)	\$ 9.40	/Foot
12-8052-00	KNIFE(LARGE SERADED)-VERTICAL	\$ 130.55	EACH
12-8052-10	Carbide Tip Knives (Vertical)	\$ 265.30	EACH
12-8052-30	Vertical Knife Pac (3) w/hdwe	\$ 391.65	EACH
12-8052-40	Vertical Knife Pac (4) w/hdwe	\$ 522.20	Each
12-8053-00	1 1/8" Flange Bearing - Vertical	\$ 43.00	EACH
12-8053-10	1 1/8" FLANGE BEARING-VERTICAL-INSERT	\$ 26.05	EACH
12-8053-20	1 1/8" FLANGE BEARING-VERTICAL-HOUSING	\$ 22.70	EACH
12-8054-00	1 1/8" FLANGE TIGHTENER BEARING COMPL.	\$ 48.10	EACH
12-8054-10	1-1/8" Flange Tightener Bearing Insert	\$ 26.05	EACH
12-8054-20	1 1/8" FLANGE TIGHTENER BEARING HOUSING	\$ 23.40	EACH
12-8055-00	60A15 w/1-1/8" Weld-in Hub	\$ 18.85	EACH
12-8056-00	10,000 Lb. Double Ended Spindle	\$ 231.45	EACH
12-8057-00	16,000 Lb. Spindle Complete w/hole	\$ 335.65	EACH
12-8058-00	1/8" CLOSE NIPPLES	\$ 7.80	EACH
12-8059-00	1/8" COUPLERS	\$ 1.90	EACH
12-8060-00	3/8" X 1/8" REDUCER BUSHING	\$ -	EACH
12-8061-00	1/8" Male Branch Tee	\$ -	EACH
12-8062-00	C55 CONNECTOR LINKS	\$ 13.70	EACH
12-8062-10	C55 Offset Links	\$ 4.30	Each
12-8063-00	5" Sight Level (w/o Temp Gage)	\$ 20.95	EACH
12-8064-00	1/8 coupler push in style	\$ 5.10	each
12-8066-00	2140 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 4,124.10	EACH
12-8066-10	2140 TOWER AUGER SCREW (BR-36" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8067-00	2150 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,420.00	EACH
12-8067-10	2150 TOWER AUGER SCREW (BR-36" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8068-00	2160/1480 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,558.80	EACH
12-8068-10	2160 TOWER AUGER SCREW (BR-36" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8069-00	2170 AUGER SCREW	\$ -	EACH
12-8074-00	Hydraulic Cylinders 2 1/2" x 24"	\$ 267.55	EACH
12-8074-10	30" X 2 1/2" CYLINDER-VERTICAL DOOR	\$ 318.35	EACH
12-8075-00	Vertical Auger Scoops - AR400	\$ 71.80	EACH
12-8075-05	8000 Vertical Series SMALL Scoop	\$ -	Each
12-8075-10	VERTICAL AUGER SCOOPS(MODEL 2260/70/90)	\$ -	EACH
12-8075-20	Bolt-on Auger Scoop	\$ 130.00	Each
12-8076-00	2250/210VS Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 3,846.10	EACH
12-8076-50	2250 Auger Screw -- old style (after market replacement)	\$ 3,193.80	Each
12-8077-00	2260 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,106.10	EACH
12-8077-50	2260 Auger Screw -- old style (after market replacement)	\$ 5,106.10	Each
12-8078-00	2270/2690 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,106.05	EACH
12-8078-20	2690/2270 Auger Screw (after mkt repl) - 3/4" flights	\$ 4,757.05	Each
12-8078-30	2690/2270 Auger Screw (after mkt repl) - 1" flights	\$ 5,324.40	Each
12-8078-50	2270 Auger Screw -- old style (after market replacement)	\$ 4,516.25	Each
12-8079-00	2290 AUGER SCREW (after market replacement)	\$ 4,655.00	EACH

12-8079-10	2290 Auger Screw -- old style (after market replacement	\$ 4,655.00	Each
12-8079-20	2290 Auger Screw (after market replacement) -- St.St.	\$ 8,733.00	Each
12-8079-30	2290 Auger Screw--old style(after market replacement) St.St.	\$ 8,733.00	Each
12-8079-50	2295/2950 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 5,030.55	Each
12-8079-60	2295 Auger Screw -- old style (after market replacement)	\$ 5,030.55	Each
12-8080-00	2300 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 4,028.20	EACH
12-8080-10	2300 TOWER AUGER SCREW(BR-33" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8080-20	8300 Short Tower Auger Screw - 33"	\$ -	Each
12-8081-00	2350 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 4,481.25	EACH
12-8081-10	2350 TOWER AUGER SCREW (BR-33" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8081-20	8350 Short Tower Auger Screw - 33"	\$ 3,770.00	Each
12-8082-00	2420/1420 Auger Screw (after market replacement)	\$ 4,869.00	EACH
12-8082-10	2420 TOWER AUGER SCREW (BR-33" X 28" BASE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8088-00	RING,5/8THKX17"O.D.X11" I.D. NO HOLES	\$ 56.60	EACH
12-8088-10	RING,5/8THKX17"O.D.X6 3/8" I.D. NO HOLES	\$ -	EACH
12-8089-00	BASE PLATE,5/8"THK X 25" X 25"	\$ -	EACH
12-8090-00	RESTRICTOR BARS	\$ -	EACH
12-8091-00	TALL BELL HOUSING(CANIMEX) FOR TWIN SCREWS	\$ -	EACH
12-8100-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-6) standard	\$ 795.10	Each
12-8100-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-6) reversing	\$ 821.75	Each
12-8101-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-21) standard	\$ 823.90	Each
12-8101-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-21) reversing	\$ 856.95	Each
12-8102-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/4"-20) standard	\$ 862.80	Each
12-8102-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/4"-20) reversing	\$ 890.10	Each
12-8103-00	#6 Multi-lobe Imp. Half c/w Shield (1 1/2" round) standard	\$ 588.30	Each
12-8103-10	#6 Multi-lobe Imp. Half c/w Shield (1 3/8"-6) reversing	\$ 602.25	Each
12-8119-00	#60-2 DOUBLE CONVEYOR CHAIN COMPL.	\$ 38.90	EACH
12-8125-00	PLASTIC CHAIN GUIDE (SET OF LH/RH CONVEYOR)	\$ 28.25	EACH
12-8125-50	3/4"x2 1/2"x9 1/4" plastic block for conveyor chain guide	\$ -	Each
12-8126-00	PLASTIC IDLER ROLLER	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-8130-00	PG Input Cover For CC480 (1754.101.001.11)	\$ 99.20	Each
12-8131-00	PG Input Cover O-Ring (9030.235.501)	\$ 7.40	Each
12-8144-50	Input Oil Seal 60 x 90 x 8	\$ 26.50	EACH
12-8146-00	2-Speed Reduction Gear Box (D732A)	\$ 2,924.70	EACH
12-8148-50	Input/Output Seal 55 x 70 x 8	\$ 32.50	EACH
12-8150-00	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/8"-6/1 3/4"-20	\$ 387.45	EACH
12-8150-10	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/8"-21/1 3/4"-20	\$ 407.75	EACH
12-8150-20	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/4"-20/1 3/4"-20	\$ 418.55	EACH
12-8151-00	#8 COMPL. VERTICAL PTO C/W 1 3/4"-20 MALE SPLINE	\$ 409.30	EACH
12-8151-10	#8 Solid Male Drive Line Pto w/1-3/4"-20 Spline Shaft	\$ 702.35	EACH
12-8151-20	#8 Solid Male Drive Line Pto w/1-3/4"-20 Spline Shaft(1705)	\$ -	Each
12-8151-30	#8 Solid Male Dr.Line Pto w/1-3/4"-20 Spline Shf(Side Disch)	\$ -	Each
12-8152-00	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/8"-6 / 1 3/8"-6	\$ 387.45	EACH
12-8152-10	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/8"-21 / 1 3/8"-6	\$ 418.55	EACH
12-8152-20	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/4"-20 / 1 3/8"-6	\$ 440.60	EACH

12-8153-00	COMPL.#8 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/4-6 / 1 3/4-20	\$ 571.20	EACH
12-8153-10	COMPL.#8 VERTICAL PTO 1 3/4-6 / 1 3/4-20-NEW STYLE	\$ 648.30	EACH
12-8154-00	#8 Clamp Style Yoke 1-3/4"- 20 Spline	\$ 166.70	EACH
12-8155-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE C/W SPLINE SHAFT	\$ 392.15	EACH
12-8155-10	#8 OUTER TUBE ONLY C/W SPLINE SHAFT(VERTICAL)	\$ 194.55	EACH
12-8156-00	#8 COMPL. PLANETARY INNER HALF PTO W/SHIELDING	\$ -	EACH
12-8156-10	#8 COMPL. PLANETARY INNER HALF PTO W/SHIELDING-NEW STY	\$ -	EACH
12-8157-00	#8 COMPL. 2-SPEED OUTER HALF PTO W/SHIELDING	\$ -	EACH
12-8157-10	#8 COMPL. 2-SPEED OUTER HALF PTO W/SHIELDING-NEW STYLE	\$ -	EACH
12-8158-00	INTERFERRING BOLT C/W NUT (16M X 80M)	\$ 3.00	EACH
12-8159-00	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-8159-10	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY-NEW STYLE SHORT	\$ -	EACH
12-8160-00	#8 COMPLETE SAFETY SHIELD SET(VERTICAL)	\$ -	EACH
12-8160-10	#8 COMPLETE SAFETY SHIELD SET(VERTICAL)-NEW STYLE SHORT	\$ -	EACH
12-8161-00	#8 INNER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(VERTICAL)	\$ -	EACH
12-8161-10	#8 INNER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(VERTICAL)-NEW STYLE	\$ -	EACH
12-8162-00	#8 OUTER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(VERTICAL)	\$ -	EACH
12-8162-10	#8 OUTER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(VERTICAL)-NEW STYLE	\$ -	EACH
12-8163-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-8163-10	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY-NEW STYLE SHORT	\$ -	EACH
12-8164-00	#8 Yoke w/Int Bolt 1-3/4-6 Spline (12-0515-00)	\$ 181.45	EACH
12-8165-00	#8 C-Style Bal. Shear Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline (10mm x 60mm)	\$ 327.05	EACH
12-8166-00	#8 INNER TUBE ONLY (63" LONG)	\$ -	EACH
12-8166-10	#8 INNER TUBE ONLY (51" LONG)	\$ -	EACH
12-8167-00	#8 OUTER TUBE ONLY (63" LONG)	\$ -	EACH
12-8167-10	#8 OUTER TUBE ONLY (51" LONG)	\$ -	EACH
12-8170-00	#8 Outer Tube & Yoke c/w Spline Shaft (New Style Short)	\$ 365.85	EACH
12-8170-10	#8 Outer Tube Only c/w Spline Shaft - New Style Short	\$ 194.55	EACH
12-8170-20	Spline Stub Shaft 1 3/4"-20 (Single Speed Vertical Mixer)	\$ -	Each
12-8171-00	Output Seal 42 X 72 X 8	\$ 15.00	Each
12-8172-00	Output Seal 55 x 100 x 8	\$ 40.25	Each
12-8173-00	50 x 70 x 8 Seal (CR19631)	\$ 48.55	Each
12-8174-00	Output Seal 110 x 130 x 12 (CR 43301)	\$ 164.50	Each
12-8175-00	Compl.#6 Vertical PTO -Multi Lobe 1-3/8"-6 --1-3/4"-20	\$ 991.55	EACH
12-8175-10	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8"-21/1 3/4"-20	\$ 878.30	EACH
12-8175-20	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO-MULTI LOBE 1 3/4"-20/1 3/4"-20	\$ 538.15	EACH
12-8176-00	#8 Outer Tube & Yoke c/w Spline Shaft - side conv. option	\$ 365.85	Each
12-8176-50	#8 Outer Tube & Yoke c/w Spline Shaft - 1705 model	\$ 385.85	Each
12-8177-00	#8 Outer Tube c/w Spline Shaft- side conv.Option-66-3/8"long	\$ 194.55	Each
12-8177-50	#8 Outer Tube c/w Spline Shaft - 1705 model - 90-3/8" long	\$ 204.50	Each
12-8180-00	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8-6 / 1 3/8-6	\$ 574.30	EACH
12-8180-10	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8-21 / 1 3/8-6	\$ 523.95	EACH
12-8180-20	COMPL.#6 VERTICAL PTO-MULTI LOBE 1 3/4-20 / 1 3/8-6	\$ -	EACH
12-8190-00	COMPL. (1 3/4" ROUND SHAFT TO 1 3/4"-20 QD) PTO DRIVE LINE	\$ -	EACH
12-8190-10	COMPL. (1 3/4" ROUND SHAFT TO 1 3/4"-20 QD) PTO DRIVE LINE	\$ 493.25	EACH

12-8190-20	COMPL. (1 3/4" ROUND SHAFT TO 1 3/4"-20 SHEAR) PTO CV STY	\$ -	EACH
12-8191-00	1 3/4" ROUND DRIVE LINE SHAFT	\$ -	EACH
12-8191-10	1 3/4" ROUND DRIVE LINE SHAFT	\$ 179.10	EACH
12-8192-00	#8 driveline complete (2290/2295 - 2 spd to first planetary)	\$ 645.00	Each
12-8193-00	#8 Planetary inner half complete (2290/95 - 2 spd to plan)	\$ -	Each
12-8194-00	#8 2 spd outer half complete (2290/95 2 spd to plan)	\$ -	Each
12-8195-00	# 8 COMPL. DRIVE LINE PTO (2-SPEED/1ST PLANETARY)	\$ 896.90	EACH
12-8196-00	# 8 COMPL. INNER HALF DRIVE LINE PTO (2-SPEED/1ST PLANETARY)	\$ 342.95	EACH
12-8197-00	# 8 COMPL. OUTER HALF DRIVE LINE PTO (2-SPEED/1ST PLANETARY)	\$ 358.60	EACH
12-8198-00	#8 Drive Line Complete (1 3/4"-20)	\$ 1,029.80	EACH
12-8199-00	# 8 Outer Half Complete - drive line (1 3/4"-20)	\$ 382.55	EACH
12-8200-00	# 8 Inner Half Complete - drive line (1 3/4"-20)	\$ 390.35	EACH
12-8201-00	# 8 Outer Tube & Yoke Only - drive line	\$ -	EACH
12-8202-00	# 8 Inner Tube & Yoke Only - drive line	\$ -	EACH
12-8203-00	#8 Outer Tube Only - drive line	\$ -	EACH
12-8204-00	# 8 Inner Tube Only - drive line	\$ -	EACH
12-8205-00	#8 Complete PTO Shield --47" long (for Stat.Vert)	\$ 163.65	Each
12-8209-00	#8 PTO C/W CV JOINT COMPL. 1 3/4-20 TO 1 3/4-20 SHEAR	\$ 2,555.30	EACH
12-8210-00	#8 CV PTO Compl. 1 3/8"-21 to 1 3/4"-20 Shear	\$ 2,369.75	EACH
12-8210-10	#8 CV PTO (2580) Compl. 1 3/8"-21 to 1 3/4"-20 Shear	\$ 2,369.75	Each
12-8211-00	#8 PTO C/W CV JOINT SHIELD SET COMPL.	\$ 284.10	EACH
12-8212-00	#8 QD/SC CV YOKE 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 362.30	EACH
12-8213-00	#8 PTO-Q.D-C.V YOKE 1 3/4-20 SPLINE	\$ 205.00	EACH
12-8214-00	#8 OUTER CV BELL ONLY	\$ 116.30	EACH
12-8215-00	#8 PTO CV SHEILD OUTER BELL LOCKING COLLAR ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-8216-00	#8 OUTER CV BELL COMPL.	\$ -	EACH
12-8217-00	#8 PTO CV IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL. 1 3/4-20 SHEAR	\$ -	EACH
12-8218-00	#8 PTO CV TRACTOR HALF COMPL. 1 3/8-21	\$ 1,820.00	EACH
12-8219-00	#8 PTO CV TRACTOR HALF COMPL. 1 3/4-20	\$ 1,845.00	EACH
12-8220-00	#8 CV Cross Kit (35mm x 106.3mm x113.8mm)	\$ 178.90	EACH
12-8221-00	#8 PP C-Bal. Shear Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline (12mm x 65mm)	\$ 327.05	EACH
12-8222-00	#8 BALANCED SHEAR YOKE HALF	\$ -	EACH
12-8223-00	#8 CV Double Yoke	\$ 476.55	EACH
12-8224-00	#8 PTO CV Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 258.10	EACH
12-8225-00	#8 PTO CV OUTER TUBE AND YOKE ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-8226-00	#8 PTO CV OUTER HALF SHIELD SET COMPLETE	\$ -	EACH
12-8227-00	#8 PTO CV INNER HALF SHIELD SET COMPLETE	\$ -	EACH
12-8228-00	#8 - QD - C.V Yoke 1 3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 321.10	Each
12-8230-51	Brevini MS 046 Coupling (for ET3046)	\$ 171.95	Each
12-8231-00	Seal 35 x 80 x 8 (CR 13986)	\$ 31.95	Each
12-8232-00	Seal 45 x 62 x 8 (CR 17754)	\$ 14.25	Each
12-8233-00	Seal 35 x 62 x 8 (CR 13970)	\$ 23.95	Each
12-8234-00	Output Seal 45 x 85 x 10 (CR 17935)	\$ 18.60	EACH
12-8234-10	Bearing - 33209	\$ 141.35	Each
12-8241-00	Seal 45 x 90 x 10 DL	\$ 25.73	Each

12-8242-00	Seal 75 x 100 x 10 (CR29542)	\$ 66.41	Each
12-8249-00	2-Speed Reduction Gear Box - 1:1 & 1.3:1 ratio	\$ 4,762.90	EACH
12-8249-05	2-Speed Reduction Gear Box - 1:1 & 1.5:1 ratio	\$ 2,958.70	Each
12-8249-10	2-Speed Reduction Gear Box -- 1:1 & 1.8:1 ratio	\$ 5,079.90	Each
12-8250-00	Brake Line - P3 (Vertical Planetary)	\$ 0.90	/Foot
12-8250-20	Fitting - 3/16" Brake Line to 1/8" Pipe	\$ 4.80	/Foot
12-8250-50	Brake Line-Male Compression Fitting (Vertical Planetary)	\$ 3.10	Each
12-8250-70	Vertical Planetary Drop Line	\$ 16.45	Each
12-8251-00	Nylon Hose Barb - Straight Fitting (Vertical Planetary)	\$ 2.50	Each
12-8251-50	Nylon Hose Barb - 90 Degree Fitting (Vertical Planetary)	\$ 4.00	Each
12-8252-00	TWIN PTO COMPL. 1000-1 3/8-21 - 1 3/4-20	\$ 504.00	EACH
12-8254-00	TWIN PTO COMPL.#8-2 SPEED-1ST PLANETARY(2290)	\$ 656.25	EACH
12-8256-00	#8 PTO REAR DRIVE LINE COMPL(2290 BETWEEN TWO PLANETAR	\$ 509.78	EACH
12-8257-00	#8 PTO OUTER HALF COMPL.(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8258-00	#8 PTO INNER HALF COMPL.(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8259-00	#8 PTO OUTER TUBE ONLY-36" LONG(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8260-00	SHEAR BOLT & NUT 10M X 60 (8.8)	\$ 1.68	EACH
12-8260-10	SHEAR BOLT & NUT 10M X 60 (6.6)	\$ 1.89	EACH
12-8261-00	#8 PTO INNER TUBE ONLY-36" LONG(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8262-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8263-00	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY(2290 REAR DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8270-00	#8 PTO(1,000 rpm) 1 3/8"-21(2290/2820/2950 Main) -multi lobe	\$ 1,416.20	EACH
12-8271-00	#8 PTO COMPL.(1,000 rpm) 1 3/4"-20(2290/2820/2950 MAIN)	\$ 1,075.20	EACH
12-8272-00	#8 PTO TRACTOR HAF COMPL.(1,000 rpm) 1 3/8"-21(2290 MAIN)	\$ 381.15	EACH
12-8273-00	#8 PTO TRACTOR HAF COMPL.(1,000 rpm) 1 3/4"-20(2290 MAIN)	\$ 381.15	EACH
12-8274-00	#8 PTO IMPL HALF COMPL. 1 3/4"-20-SHEAR (2290 MAIN)	\$ 382.83	EACH
12-8275-00	#8 COMPL. SAFETY SHIELD SET-37" LONG (2290/2820/2950 MAIN)	\$ 176.55	EACH
12-8276-00	#8 PTO TRACTOR HAF COMPL.(1,000 rpm) 1 3/8"-21	\$ 342.95	EACH
12-8277-00	#8 PTO TRACTOR HAF COMPL.(1,000 rpm) 1 3/4"-20	\$ 410.50	EACH
12-8278-00	#8 PTO IMPL HALF COMPL. 1 3/4"-20-SHEAR	\$ 563.30	EACH
12-8279-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290 MAIN)-OLD	\$ -	EACH
12-8280-00	#8 OUTER TUBE ONLY 27" LONG (2290 MAIN)-OLD	\$ 35.00	EACH
12-8281-00	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290 MAIN)-OLD	\$ -	EACH
12-8282-00	#8 INNER TUBE ONLY 27" LONG (2290 MAIN)-OLD	\$ 37.80	EACH
12-8283-00	#8 HALF SHIELD SET COMPL. -TRAC HALF (2290/2820/2950 MAIN)	\$ 70.30	EACH
12-8284-00	#8 HALF SHIELD SET COMPL. -IMPL HALF (2290/2820/2950 MAIN)	\$ 64.37	EACH
12-8285-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290/2820/2950 MAIN)-NEW	\$ 160.30	EACH
12-8285-50	#8 Outer tube, yoke & shield only (2290 main)	\$ -	Each
12-8286-00	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290/2820/2950 MAIN)-NEW	\$ 168.75	EACH
12-8286-50	#8 Inner tube, yoke & shield only (2290 main)	\$ -	Each
12-8287-00	#8 INNER HALF COMPL. (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ 356.25	EACH
12-8288-00	#8 OUTER HALF COMPL. (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8289-00	#8 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8290-00	#8 INNER TUBE ONLY-50" LONG (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8291-00	#8 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH

12-8292-00	#8 OUTER TUBE ONLY-50" LONG (2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8293-00	#8 COMPL. SAFETY SHIELD SET 60" LONG(2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8294-00	#8 INNER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ -	EACH
12-8295-00	#8 OUTER HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(2290 MID DRIVE LINE)	\$ 162.90	EACH
12-8329-00	Hitch Base only - Cat.3 Cast ADI	\$ 146.35	Each
12-8330-00	Perfect Hitch complete - Cat.3 Cast ADI	\$ 173.10	Each
12-8330-10	Top Plate (Hitch)	\$ 11.65	Each
12-8330-20	V Block - Cast 80-55-06 (Hitch)	\$ 6.45	Each
12-8330-30	Screw Cap - .750-10UNCx2.5 HxHd Gr5 Pltd (Hitch)	\$ 1.30	Each
12-8330-40	Screw Cap - .750-10UNCx5.0 HxHd Gr8 Pltd (Hitch)	\$ -	Each
12-8330-50	Lock Nut - .750-10UNC Hex Steet Gr8 (Hitch)	\$ -	Each
12-8331-00	Hitch Bracket - 4 Hole .375 thick	\$ 28.30	Each
12-8331-10	Hitch Bracket - 4 Hole .50 thick	\$ 33.70	Each
12-8332-00	Cushion -- Polyurethane 90 Durometer (Hitch)	\$ 1.50	Each
12-8333-00	Clevis - 1.000 Diam. Hole (Hitch)	\$ 51.40	Each
12-8333-10	Clevis - 1.375 Diam. Hole (Hitch)	\$ 64.70	Each
12-8334-00	1" Clevis and Base w/ bolts (Hitch)	\$ 197.75	Each
12-8334-10	1 3/8" Clevis and Base w/ bolts (Hitch)	\$ 211.00	Each
12-8358-00	UNDERSLUNG SUSPENSION TRAILER AXLE & HUB ASSY	\$ 1,711.50	EACH
12-8359-00	UNDERSLUNG SUSPENSION TRAILER AXLE TUBE & SPINDLE ONLY	\$ 1,328.25	EACH
12-8360-00	Tandem Underslung Suspension Assy (less springs) E612A49	\$ 2,031.25	EACH
12-8360-10	Tandem Underslung Suspension Assy.(less springs) E612A54	\$ 2,068.55	Each
12-8361-00	UNDERSLUNG FRONT HANGER (E6101US)	\$ 195.60	EACH
12-8362-00	UNDERSLUNG REAR HANGER (E6002US)	\$ 141.00	EACH
12-8363-00	EQUALIZER HANGER (E6103US)	\$ 174.35	EACH
12-8364-00	RIGID F TORQUE ROD 14" BUSHED (E6485A)	\$ 114.05	EACH
12-8365-00	ADJUSTABLE F TORQUE ROD 14 3/8" BUSHED (E6436A)	\$ 132.45	EACH
12-8366-00	TORQUE ROD BOLT 7/8" X 5" GRADE 5 (E6409)	\$ 9.05	EACH
12-8367-00	TORQUE ROD 7/8" LOCKNUT (E6410)	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-8368-00	SPRING REBOUND BOLT 1/2" X 5" UNF GRADE 5 (E6413)	\$ 3.55	EACH
12-8369-00	1/2" UNF LOCKNUT (E6414)	\$ 1.50	EACH
12-8370-00	TENSION WASHER 1" (E6532)	\$ 1.90	EACH
12-8371-00	BOTTOM PLATE (E6444)	\$ 132.60	EACH
12-8372-00	SPRING SEAT (E6445)	\$ 64.45	EACH
12-8373-00	1" X 5" X 13" FORGED U-BOLT (UB5F-13)	\$ 75.00	EACH
12-8374-00	1" DEEP NUT (RA1940)	\$ 4.65	EACH
12-8375-00	RIGID R TORQUE ROD 20 3/8" BUSHED (E6082A)	\$ 117.05	EACH
12-8376-00	ADJUSTABLE R TORQUE ROD 20 3/8" BUSHED (E6083A)	\$ 158.25	EACH
12-8377-00	TENSION WASHER (E6419)	\$ 1.95	EACH
12-8378-00	EQUALIZER-LESS BUSHINGS (E6021)	\$ 305.40	EACH
12-8379-00	EQUALIZER BUSHING (E6029)	\$ 69.70	EACH
12-8380-00	EQUALIZER BOLT (E6029-2)	\$ 39.70	EACH
12-8381-00	EQUALIZER NUT (E6029-3)	\$ 11.40	EACH
12-8382-00	EQUALIZER WASHER (E6029-4)	\$ 2.65	EACH
12-8383-00	EQUALIZER LIMIT BLOCK (E6011-2)	\$ 28.90	EACH

12-8384-00	TORQUE ROD BUSHING (E6425)	\$ 11.90	EACH
12-8385-00	LEAF SPRINGS-3 (TRA693 3 LEAF)	\$ 156.20	EACH
12-8385-10	Single Leaf Spring (TRA1150)	\$ 265.30	Each
12-8386-00	Torque Rod Kit (Incl.2 ea.-Items 4-5-6-7-17-25 -Parts List)	\$ 502.15	EACH
12-8387-00	Equalizer Kit E6029BK(2 ea.-Items 19-20-21-22 -Parts List)	\$ 206.90	EACH
12-8524-00	#80 x 133" Top LH Auger Chain - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
12-8525-00	#80 x 81-1/2" Top RH Auger Chain - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
12-8526-00	#80 x 73-1/2" Bottom Auger Chain - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
12-8584-00	#80 X 147" L.H. TOP CHAIN MODELS 260-310,4260-4360	\$ 60.65	EACH
12-8585-00	#80 X 91" R.H. TOP CHAIN MODELS 260-310,4260-4360	\$ 40.05	EACH
12-8586-00	#80H X 147" L.H. TOP CHAIN MODEL 360	\$ 164.40	EACH
12-8587-00	#80H X 94" R.H. TOP CHAIN MODEL 360	\$ 106.45	EACH
12-8588-00	#80H x 151 1/2" LH Top Chain Model 4410	\$ 205.60	Each
12-8589-00	#80H x 95 1/2" RH Top Chain Model 4410	\$ 129.60	Each
12-8590-00	S1-2 1/2" TAPER HUB	\$ -	EACH
12-8591-00	S1-2 1/2" Taper Hub C/W Keys & Bolts	\$ 109.75	EACH
12-8592-00	Weld-in S1 Hub	\$ 76.65	Each
12-8600-00	5 x 1 1/2 x 3/4 Urethane/Grey Wheel	\$ 31.60	Each
12-8608-00	88B8 x 2 1/4" Sprocket --complete assembly	\$ 109.10	Each
12-8609-00	PL88K Self Clean Chain	\$ 12.60	/Foot
12-8609-10	PL88 2 3/8" Chain Pin	\$ 3.15	Each
12-8609-20	PL88K Connector Link w/pin	\$ 10.65	Each
12-8610-00	88A08 x 2.753 Conveyor Sprocket (8-tooth)	\$ 62.10	Each
12-8611-00	8-Tooth x 2-1/4" Bore WR78 Sprocket	\$ 124.40	Each
12-8612-00	W78 CHAIN	\$ 32.05	FEET
12-8613-00	W78 Connectors	\$ 13.70	EACH
12-8613-10	WR78 3" Chain Pin	\$ 3.15	Each
12-8614-00	Complete chain & slat assembly - material handler	\$ 2,205.23	Each
12-8615-00	6 TOOTH SPROCKET 2-1/4" BORE	\$ 145.45	EACH
12-8616-00	Slat with chain link & connectors - W78 chain	\$ 83.03	Each
12-8616-10	conveyor slat only (weld in place) - material handler	\$ 18.50	Each
12-8616-50	Slat w/Chain Link & Connectors -- PL88 Chain	\$ 63.00	Each
12-8617-00	80B12 X 1 1/4" SPROCKET	\$ 37.80	EACH
12-8617-10	80B9 X 1 1/4" SPROCKET	\$ 68.75	Each
12-8618-00	80B60 X 2 1/4" SPROCKET	\$ 308.45	EACH
12-8619-00	Front drive shaft - material handler drag conveyor	\$ 146.25	Each
12-8620-00	Rear drive shaft - material handler drag conveyor	\$ 130.50	Each
12-8621-00	1-1/2" Tightener Bearing (Material Handler)	\$ 55.40	EACH
12-8622-00	1-1/4" 4-Bolt Flange Bearing (Material Handler)	\$ 39.00	EACH
12-8623-00	1-1/4" Tightener Bearing (Material Handler)	\$ 44.00	EACH
12-8624-00	#80 Drive Chain -- 78" long (Material Handler)	\$ -	Each
12-8625-00	Idler arm - material handler drag conveyor drive	\$ 24.75	Each
12-8628-00	2B110 QD BUSHING SHEAVE	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-8629-00	SK X 1 1/2 QD BUSHING	\$ 35.20	EACH
12-8630-00	2B44 QD BUSH SHEAVE	\$ 50.40	EACH

12-8631-00	SH X 1 1/4" QD BUSHING	\$ 28.70	EACH
12-8632-00	B90 V BELT	\$ 38.25	EACH
12-8634-00	Plastic Sliders for Conveyor Belting	\$ 35.00	Pair
12-8635-00	Belting for Sandslinger (Rg)	\$ 550.00	each
12-8635-10	Belting for Sandslinger (St.St.)	\$ 610.00	Each
12-8635-15	Belting for Sandslinger (Ma) -- Continuous	\$ 698.30	Each
12-8635-20	Belting for Sandslinger (Ma)	\$ 626.15	Each
12-8635-25	Material Handler Belting - w/Megalloy Fasteners	\$ 1,274.35	Each
12-8635-30	Material Handler Belting - Continuous	\$ 1,570.65	Each
12-8636-00	Complete material handler conveyor assembly	\$ 3,329.60	Each
12-8637-00	Conveyor shell only - material handler	\$ 785.36	Each
12-8638-00	Roller assembly (drive end) - material handler conveyor	\$ 226.13	Each
12-8639-00	Roller assembly (idler end) - material handler conveyor	\$ 211.55	Each
12-8640-00	Tightener bearing adjustment rod (1 1/4 brg) - mh	\$ 26.19	Each
12-8641-00	Tightener bearing adjustment rod (1 1/2 brg) - mh	\$ 30.98	Each
12-8642-00	Drive Shaft - material handler conveyor (1 1/2 diam)	\$ 43.90	Each
12-8643-00	Door Welded Assembly (Material Handler)	\$ -	Each
12-8644-00	Complete paddle deflector assy - material handler option	\$ 659.05	Each
12-8650-00	MH110 Conveyor Hydraulic Motor	\$ 2,018.95	Each
12-8651-00	#5 complete pto (1 1/2 round to 1 3/8-6) - material handler	\$ 378.56	Each
12-8652-00	#5 implement half complete (1 1/2 round) - material handler	\$ 212.06	Each
12-8653-00	Idler Roller Shaft -- belt conveyor (Material Handler)	\$ 21.60	Each
12-8654-00	Idler Roller --5" x 1-1/2" -3/4"ID (belt conveyor -MH)	\$ 38.70	Each
12-8654-10	Idler Roller--6" x 1-1/2" - 3/4"ID (bale chopper)	\$ 41.90	Each
12-8654-20	Idler Roller--3" x 1-1/2" - 3/8"ID (bale chopper)	\$ 21.70	Each
12-8700-00	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-6 (std) - slip clutch	\$ -	Each
12-8700-10	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-21 (std) - slip clutch	\$ 2,008.10	Each
12-8700-20	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/4"-20 (std) - slip clutch	\$ -	Each
12-8701-00	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-6 (rev) - slip clutch	\$ -	Each
12-8701-10	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-21 (rev) - slip clutch	\$ -	Each
12-8701-20	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/4"-20 (rev) - slip clutch	\$ -	Each
12-8702-00	#6 Outer Tube and Yoke Only (CV end - multilobe)	\$ -	Each
12-8703-00	#6 CV - Tractor Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/8"-6	\$ -	Each
12-8703-10	#6 CV - Tractor Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/8"-21	\$ -	Each
12-8703-20	#6 CV - Tractor Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/4"-20	\$ -	Each
12-8704-00	#6 Inner Tube and Yoke Only - CV end - Multilobe	\$ -	Each
12-8705-00	#6 CV Impl. Half Comp. - multilobe 1 1/2" round sl cl (std)	\$ -	Each
12-8705-10	#6 CV Impl. Half Comp. - Multilobe 1 3/8"-6 sl cl (rev)	\$ -	Each
12-8710-00	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-6 (std) - shear	\$ -	Each
12-8710-10	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-21 (std) - shear	\$ -	Each
12-8710-20	#6 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/4"-20 (std) shear	\$ -	Each
12-8711-00	#6 CV Implement Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/4"-20 shear	\$ 427.15	Each
12-8715-00	#8 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/8"-21 shear	\$ -	Each
12-8715-10	#8 Multilobe CV PTO Complete - 1 3/4"-20 - shear	\$ -	Each
12-8716-00	#8 CV - Tractor Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/8"-21	\$ -	Each

12-8716-10	#8 CV - Tractor Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/4"-20	\$ -	Each
12-8717-00	#8 Outer Tube and Yoke Only (CV end - multilobe)	\$ -	Each
12-8718-00	#8 CV Implement Half Complete - Multilobe 1 3/4"-20 shear	\$ -	Each
12-8719-00	#8 Inner Tube and Yoke Only (CV end - multilobe)	\$ -	Each
12-8880-00	Plastic Battery Box	\$ 62.00	Each
12-8890-30	Weigh Tronix RD-64-XL Remote Indicator	\$ 1,120.40	Each
12-8892-30	Weigh Tronix RD-40-XL Remote Indicator	\$ 875.50	Each
12-8895-30	Weigh Tronix 2040 Indicator	\$ 1,738.80	Each
12-8896-30	Weigh Tronix 2040-XL Indicator	\$ 1,885.75	Each
12-8898-30	WEIGH TRONIX-2 7/8" WEIGH BAR(HITCH)	\$ 502.05	EACH
12-8900-30	WEIGH TRONIX-2 1/8" WEIGH BAR	\$ 353.60	EACH
12-8902-30	WEIGH TRONIX-POWER CORD-18'	\$ 94.75	EACH
12-8904-30	WEIGH TRONIX-POWER CORD-FEMALE-TRACTOR	\$ 40.85	EACH
12-8906-30	WEIGH TRONIX MOUNTING BRACKETS	\$ 12.25	EACH
12-8908-30	WEIGH TRONIX SUMMING J-BOX	\$ 283.80	EACH
12-8909-30	Weigh Tronix 25' Power Cord (640 only)	\$ 128.60	Each
12-8910-30	Weigh Tronix Power Cable Assy. - 25' (old)	\$ 204.10	EACH
12-8911-30	Weigh Tronix 640 Indicator	\$ 1,047.90	Each
12-8912-30	Weigh Tronix 615 Indicator	\$ 1,047.90	EACH
12-8913-30	WEIGH TRONIX 615XL INDICATOR	\$ 1,296.75	EACH
12-8914-30	WEIGH TRONIX 715 INDICATOR	\$ 1,785.00	EACH
12-8915-30	Weigh Tronix 640XL Indicator	\$ 1,451.45	Each
12-8916-30	WEIGH TRONIX 815 INDICATOR	\$ 1,890.00	EACH
12-8918-30	WEIGH TRONIX-915 INDCATOR	\$ 2,047.50	EACH
12-8920-30	Weigh Tronix 1040 Indicator	\$ 1,555.10	EACH
12-8921-30	Weigh Tronix 1040-XL Indicator	\$ 1,702.00	Each
12-8921-33	Weigh Tronix 1040-XL Power Cord - 20'	\$ 55.60	Each
12-8921-35	Weigh Tronix 1040-XL Interface Cable - 17'	\$ 99.50	Each
12-8922-30	WEIGH TRONIX RCU1015 BATCH	\$ 6,510.00	EACH
12-8924-30	WEIGH TRONIX REMOTE DISPLAY	\$ 1,102.50	EACH
12-8926-30	WEIGH TRONIX XL REMOTE DISPLAY	\$ 1,470.00	EACH
12-8927-30	WEIGH TRONIX TRANS./REC.-REMOTE ZERO	\$ 341.25	EACH
12-8928-30	DELAVAL INDICATOR S12040 (#91711401)	\$ 1,575.00	EACH
12-8928-35	DELAVAL REMOTE DISPLAY (#91711801)	\$ 1,282.05	EACH
12-8930-30	Weigh Tronix Power Supply	\$ 97.25	EACH
12-8931-10	EZ3400VL Indicator w/Remote Port	\$ 1,719.90	EACH
12-8931-20	EZ3400VL Rem/RC/Ser/W-Ind	\$ 2,627.00	Each
12-8931-50	Digi-Star EZ3410 w/Rem/Ser	\$ 2,696.35	EACH
12-8931-60	EZ3400V Remote/w 2.4GHZ Indicator	\$ 2,356.45	Each
12-8931-70	Digi-Star EZ3410 2.4-Ind	\$ 2,875.95	Each
12-8932-10	Digi-Star TMR3610 w/Rem/Ser	\$ 3,913.15	EACH
12-8932-20	Digi Star EZView 3600 w/Rem.	\$ 2,609.40	Each
12-8932-30	Digi Star EZView 3600 w/Rem./Data Port	\$ 2,203.25	Each
12-8932-50	Digi Star EZ 3600 Indicator	\$ 2,089.55	EACH
12-8932-60	Digi Star -- Kit-TMR3610 Rem/Ser/RC	\$ 3,966.40	Each

12-8932-70	Digi-Star EZ4600V w/USB/Rem/RC/Ser	\$ 4,266.90	Each
12-8932-80	EZ4600 Indicator w/USB/WE9/ANT Kit	\$ 6,689.50	Each
12-8933-10	EZ3500 RC INDICATOR	\$ 2,283.75	EACH
12-8934-10	KIT-SOFTWARE TMR TRACKER	\$ 4,481.90	EACH
12-8935-10	Digi-Star KIT-Software Tracker Lite Vista	\$ 3,350.55	EACH
12-8935-30	Digi-Star Kit-Software Tracker Pro Vista	\$ 5,683.25	Each
12-8936-10	Digi-Star KIT-DDL	\$ 692.00	EACH
12-8937-00	Digi-Star Cab Control - 2.4GHZ XBEE	\$ 1,654.70	Each
12-8937-10	Digi-Star External Radio - ERM - 2.4	\$ 969.05	EACH
12-8938-10	Digi-Star Ram Mount Kit (1-1/2" diam. ball)	\$ 118.15	EACH
12-8939-10	Digi-Star RD440 Mirror Mount Remote Kit	\$ 874.30	EACH
12-8940-00	Digi-Star Load Cell CT10K	\$ 591.15	Each
12-8940-10	Digi-Star Load Cell CT30K 0.1%	\$ 560.35	EACH
12-8940-50	Digi-Star Load Cell 2.875 DB-16	\$ 584.85	Each
12-8941-10	Digi-Star Load Cell Sealing Ring 1/2" Sponge	\$ 4.15	EACH
12-8942-10	Digi-Star Load Cell Rubber Shim 2-3/8"	\$ 11.90	EACH
12-8943-10	Digi-Star RD4000V Remote w/Visor	\$ 3,708.10	Each
12-8944-10	Digi-Star EZ400 Indicator - 1J902/BL-IND	\$ 1,113.35	Each
12-8945-10	Digi-Star Power Head Cord c/w Male Plug	\$ 111.50	EACH
12-8946-10	Option - Digi-Star Remote Zero Trans/Rec	\$ 235.00	EACH
12-8947-10	Digi-Star Dual Remote Splitter Y-Cable	\$ 346.20	EACH
12-8948-10	EZ320 EXP. RECIPE MEMORY	\$ 168.00	EACH
12-8949-10	Digi-Star Extended Power Cord	\$ 64.20	EACH
12-8950-20	JUNCTION BOX (EATON)	\$ 263.15	EACH
12-8951-10	REMOTE RADIO ZERO-DIGI STAR	\$ 1,237.85	EACH
12-8952-10	REMOTE EZ VIEW RADIO ZERO (RD2400V)	\$ 1,550.65	EACH
12-8953-10	Digi-Star EZView Remote (RD2500V)	\$ 1,492.90	EACH
12-8953-20	Digi-Star 25' Cable -- EZ Remote	\$ 82.40	Each
12-8954-10	DIGI STAR PRINTER	\$ 1,492.40	EACH
12-8955-10	DIGI STAR PRINTER W/ENCLOSURE	\$ 2,146.20	EACH
12-8956-10	UPGRADE TO EZ VIEW 150 INDICATOR	\$ 525.00	EACH
12-8959-10	Digi-Star Transmitter -- Board only	\$ 380.10	EACH
12-8960-10	Digi-Star Junction Box Complete #141898	\$ 492.55	EACH
12-8961-10	Digi-Star Socket Tractor Assembly	\$ 77.80	EACH
12-8962-00	Digi-Star J-Block EZ Mate (6 port)	\$ 303.60	Each
12-8962-10	Digi-Star Junction Box only w/15' cord	\$ 364.20	EACH
12-8962-20	Digi-Star Junction Box only w/15' cord (new-July 2015)	\$ 205.25	Each
12-8963-10	Digi-Star Junction Box w/30' Cord	\$ 346.20	EACH
12-8964-10	Digi-Star Junction Box w/lightning protection	\$ 350.60	EACH
12-8965-10	Digi Star Complete Weigh Bar Kit (4-Bar - 2-1/8")	\$ 2,455.55	EACH
12-8965-20	Digi-Star Complete Weigh Bar Kit (4-Bar - 2-7/8")	\$ 3,179.40	Each
12-8966-10	Kit Power Supply 12V 3.5A	\$ 189.30	EACH
12-8967-10	EZ 210 WITH TRANSMITTER	\$ 1,802.25	EACH
12-8968-00	Digi Star EZ2400V w/Rem/Ser/W-Ind	\$ 2,239.85	Each
12-8968-30	Digi-Star EZView 2500 Scale Ind. w/Rem	\$ 1,713.30	Each

12-8968-50	Digi-Star EZView 2500 Scale Ind. w/Rem/Ser	\$ 1,883.45	Each
12-8968-60	Digi Star EZ2400V w/Rem & T/R 315mhz	\$ 2,152.10	Each
12-8968-70	EZ2400V w/2.4GHZ Indicator	\$ 2,888.25	Each
12-8971-00	Digi-Star EZ Mate J-Block Cable - 21'	\$ 178.95	Each
12-8971-10	Digi-Star Junction Box Cord -15'	\$ 68.25	EACH
12-8972-10	Digi-Star Junction Box Cord -30'	\$ 83.65	EACH
12-8973-10	Digi-Star J-Box Extension Cord -30'	\$ 186.30	EACH
12-8973-20	Digi-Star J-box Ext. Cord -10' c/w Mnt Bracket	\$ 130.55	Each
12-8974-10	Digi-Star Wireless Transmitter(Hand Held Only) DZZA	\$ 145.20	EACH
12-8975-10	Digi-Star Power Head Cord -10' 4-wire	\$ 64.60	EACH
12-8976-10	Digi-Star EZ2810 w/Rem/Ser	\$ 2,176.75	EACH
12-8976-20	EZ2810 Ind. w/Rem/Ser/RC	\$ 2,307.95	Each
12-8976-30	Digi-Star EZ2810 2.4-Ind w/Rem/Ser	\$ 3,019.45	Each
12-8979-10	#10 SCALE INDICATOR (3 BAR SYSTEM)	\$ 1,478.40	EACH
12-8980-10	COMPLETE KIT FOR 3 BAR SYSTEM	\$ 1,627.50	EACH
12-8981-10	POWER CORD, EXTENDED	\$ 39.80	EACH
12-8982-10	Digi-Star Junction Box c/w cores - 3-Bar System	\$ 325.15	EACH
12-8983-10	Digi-Star Junction Box only - 3-Bar System	\$ 300.45	EACH
12-8984-10	RADIO ZERO	\$ -	EACH
12-8985-20	HITCH BAR 1.87 EATON D59009	\$ 419.50	EACH
12-8986-20	AXLE BAR EATON #5902	\$ 616.90	EACH
12-8987-20	INDICATOR,ALARM, TOTAL LOAD20,000X5 LBS	\$ 1,567.65	EACH
12-8988-20	INDICATOR 9TL WITH RS-232 OUTPUT	\$ 1,147.15	EACH
12-8989-20	AXLE BAR 2.87 EATON 5905	\$ 616.90	EACH
12-8990-20	HITCH BAR 2.12 WITH 16' CABLE	\$ 367.50	EACH
12-8991-20	POWER SUPPLY (EATON)	\$ 85.35	EACH
12-8992-20	DUMMY PLUG (EATON)	\$ 91.90	EACH
12-8993-20	HORN (EATON)	\$ 98.45	EACH
12-8994-20	1/2 BRIDGE JUNCTION BOX (EATON)	\$ 236.00	EACH
12-8995-20	POWER CORD 17' (EATON)	\$ 59.40	EACH
12-8996-20	HAND HELD TRANSMITTER (EATON)	\$ 65.65	EACH
12-8997-20	RECEIVER BOARD (EATON)	\$ 177.20	EACH
12-8998-20	REMOTE RADIO CONTROL ZERO (EATON)	\$ 945.00	EACH
12-8999-20	REMOTE 3" DISPLAY RADIO CONTROL	\$ 1,699.70	EACH
12-9000-20	REMOTE 3" DISPLAY	\$ 1,476.60	EACH
12-9001-00	1-3/4" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 76.95	EACH
12-9002-00	1 3/4" BEARING INSERT ONLY - UEL	\$ 49.65	EACH
12-9002-20	1 3/4" Bearing Insert - Set Screw	\$ -	Each
12-9003-00	1 3/4" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 36.75	EACH
12-9004-00	2-1/4" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 161.10	EACH
12-9005-00	2 1/4" BEARING INSERT ONLY	\$ 89.70	EACH
12-9006-00	2 1/4" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 54.00	EACH
12-9007-00	80B14 x 1-3/4" Sprocket (4" LTB)	\$ 319.45	EACH
12-9007-10	80B15 x 1-3/4" Sprocket	\$ 90.10	Each
12-9008-00	100B12 X 2 1/4" SPROCKET	\$ 284.30	EACH

12-9009-00	100B30 x 3" Sprocket	\$ -	Each
12-9010-00	ROLLER CHAIN #80 X 129"	\$ 128.55	EACH
12-9010-10	ROLLER CHAIN #80 X 127"	\$ 128.55	each
12-9011-00	ROLLER CHAIN #100 X 137"	\$ 261.95	EACH
12-9012-00	SPRING	\$ 6.50	EACH
12-9014-00	3" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 260.45	EACH
12-9015-00	3" Bearing Insert c/w Locking Collar	\$ 192.50	EACH
12-9016-00	3" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 123.40	EACH
12-9018-00	ROLLER CHAIN #80 X 85"	\$ 80.40	EACH
12-9020-00	80B96 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 939.65	EACH
12-9021-00	100B84 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 771.90	EACH
12-9023-00	#140 Idler Sprocket (9 tooth)	\$ 58.40	EACH
12-9025-00	120B13 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 138.00	EACH
12-9025-10	120B13 X 2.75 SPROCKET	\$ 130.95	EACH
12-9026-00	140B12 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 129.85	EACH
12-9026-10	140B13 X 2.75 SPROCKET	\$ 173.50	EACH
12-9027-00	#120 Idler Sprocket -- 9 tooth	\$ 73.40	Each
12-9028-00	#120 Idler Sprocket -- 12 tooth	\$ 57.45	EACH
12-9029-00	Orbital Chute Motor c/w Relief Valve (small)	\$ -	Each
12-9030-00	Orbital Chute Motor c/w Relief Valve	\$ 353.95	Each
12-9030-50	Seal Kit - Orbital Chute Motor	\$ 36.75	Each
12-9031-00	Discharge Chute/Conveyor Hydraulic Motor (Large)	\$ 343.85	EACH
12-9031-10	Relief Valve- EBMP Motor (Disch. Chute/Conveyor Hyd Motor)	\$ 138.00	Each
12-9031-20	Seal Kit - EBMP motor (Disch. Chute/Conveyor Hyd. Motor)	\$ 42.00	Each
12-9032-00	ROLLER CHAIN-330	\$ 123.30	EACH
12-9033-10	EZ 3400 Indicator w/Remote Port	\$ 1,545.65	EACH
12-9033-50	EZ3200 W/REMOTE INDICATOR	\$ 1,732.50	EACH
12-9034-20	99S-100S SCALE INDICATOR	\$ 1,496.25	EACH
12-9035-10	EZ2400 Scale Indicator	\$ 1,213.60	EACH
12-9036-10	Digi-Star EZ210 Scale Indicator	\$ 1,479.45	EACH
12-9036-50	EZ 2000 W/REMOTE PLUG	\$ 1,155.30	EACH
12-9037-00	Digi-Star Cell-2.875 DB-16 EZMate	\$ 695.30	Each
12-9038-00	Digi-Star - Kit-UNIV EZMate 30' J-Block	\$ 599.30	Each
12-9039-00	Digi-Star Power Cable 10' 4-Wire	\$ 64.60	Each
12-9040-00	Digi-Star GT400 Ser-Ind	\$ 1,416.00	Each
12-9041-00	Digi-Star GT460 Autolog Indicator	\$ 2,627.10	Each
12-9044-00	120B40 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 217.15	EACH
12-9045-00	140B40 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 559.10	EACH
12-9046-10	#120 Chain x 66 Pitch - R.H.	\$ 252.80	EACH
12-9046-20	#120 Chain x 62 Pitch - L.H.	\$ 237.40	EACH
12-9047-10	#140 Chain x 60 Pitch - R.H.	\$ 376.75	EACH
12-9047-20	#140 Chain x 58 Pitch - L.H.	\$ 332.70	EACH
12-9051-00	#100 Idler Sprocket (1" bore)	\$ 31.90	EACH
12-9052-00	CHAIN #80 X 145"	\$ 136.40	EACH
12-9053-00	CHAIN #80H X 145"	\$ 179.75	EACH

12-9054-00	80B36 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 68.00	EACH
12-9055-00	80B34 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 142.50	EACH
12-9058-00	#80 Idler Sprocket	\$ 23.45	EACH
12-9059-00	2-1/4" 4-Bolt Bearing Assembly	\$ 162.35	Each
12-9062-00	2-1/2" 4-Bolt Flange Bearing	\$ 197.00	EACH
12-9063-00	2 1/2" Bearing Insert c/w Lock/Collar	\$ 135.90	EACH
12-9064-00	2 1/2" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 72.80	EACH
12-9065-00	CHAIN #80 X 91"	\$ 87.10	EACH
12-9068-00	80B30 X 2 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 79.70	EACH
12-9071-20	99B-100B SCALE INDICATOR	\$ 1,403.85	EACH
12-9073-20	9TL SCALE INDICATOR	\$ 1,023.75	EACH
12-9075-20	Weigh Bar - Eaton/Reliable Scale	\$ 581.65	EACH
12-9077-00	CHAIN 80H X 91" RH 330&375	\$ 151.15	EACH
12-9079-00	STREET ELBOW	\$ 1.50	EACH
12-9080-00	Hydraulic Cylinders 2 1/2" x 24"	\$ 267.55	EACH
12-9080-20	CROSS-PISTON ROD 1.250 #492644	\$ 93.45	EACH
12-9081-00	CYLINDER SEAL KIT-2 1/2" CROSS	\$ 66.70	EACH
12-9081-20	CYLINDER SEAL KIT-2 1/2" MONARCH	\$ 26.25	EACH
12-9085-00	60B15 X 1" Bore Sprocket	\$ 12.05	EACH
12-9085-10	60B9 X 1" SPROCKET	\$ 12.90	EACH
12-9085-20	60B11 X 1" SPROCKET	\$ 14.40	EACH
12-9085-30	60B12 X 1" SPROCKET	\$ 16.00	EACH
12-9086-00	60B15 x 1-1/8" Bore Sprocket	\$ 18.85	EACH
12-9086-10	60B15 x 1-3/8" Bore Sprocket	\$ 23.00	Each
12-9087-00	#60 Chain 96" long - Opposing Auger Chute	\$ 31.80	EACH
12-9087-10	DISCH CHAIN #60- 220&285NEW 95"	\$ 53.05	EACH
12-9089-00	SECONDARY CHAIN 330&375 #60 X 46" W/OFFS	\$ 39.40	each
12-9090-00	60B15 X 1 1/2" SPROCKET	\$ 23.40	EACH
12-9090-10	60B15 X 1 3/4" Sprocket	\$ 23.40	Each
12-9091-00	Discharge Chute/Conveyor Hydraulic Motor (Small)	\$ 294.00	EACH
12-9108-00	CHAIN #80 X 139"	\$ 133.60	EACH
12-9109-00	60B24 x 1-1/2" Sprocket	\$ 36.25	EACH
12-9109-10	60B24 X 1 3/4" SPROCKET	\$ 38.65	each
12-9110-00	60B30 x 1-3/4" Sprocket	\$ 45.90	Each
12-9111-00	60B40 x 1-3/4" Sprocket	\$ 61.20	Each
12-9112-00	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - DOOR 20"	\$ 234.90	EACH
12-9113-00	3" x 20" Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 310.85	Each
12-9113-50	Seal Kit - 3" x 20" Hydraulic Cylinder (Lion)	\$ 27.30	Each
12-9118-00	60B18 x 1" High Speed Sprocket	\$ 31.95	EACH
12-9119-00	DRIVE CHAIN 200 CHUTE #60 X 34"	\$ 29.20	EACH
12-9120-00	DRIVE CHAIN 330&375/4360-4750 CHUTE #60 X 46"	\$ 35.20	EACH
12-9120-30	DRIVE CHAIN 3-AUGER CHUTE #60 X 41 1/2' + HALF LINK	\$ 32.40	EACH
12-9121-00	HIGH SPEED DISCHGE CHAIN#60-MODEL 200	\$ 34.10	EACH
12-9122-00	HIGH SPD. DISCH. CHAIN#60-95"-220&285	\$ 53.05	EACH
12-9122-10	HIGH SPD. DISCH. CHAIN#60-43"-300	\$ 38.35	EACH

12-9123-00	HIGH SPD. DISCH. CHAIN#60-46"-	\$ 35.20	EACH
12-9123-30	HIGH SPD. 3-AUGER DISCH. CHAIN#60-42" + HALF LINK	\$ 33.25	EACH
12-9124-00	SECONDARY CHAIN 200 CHUTE #60 X 40"	\$ 31.25	EACH
12-9125-00	SECONDARY CHAIN 330/375/4360-4750 #60 X 46" W/OFFS	\$ 39.40	EACH
12-9125-30	SECONDARY CHAINS 3-AUGER #60 X 43" + HALF LINK	\$ 34.50	EACH
12-9133-00	CHAIN #80H X 91"	\$ 114.80	EACH
12-9134-00	2-7/16" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ -	Each
12-9135-00	2-7/16" PB Bearing Insert c/w Locking Collar	\$ 85.45	Each
12-9136-00	2-7/16" PB Housing Only	\$ -	Each
12-9138-10	Digi-Star Weigh Bar -- 2 1/8" EZMate	\$ 446.85	EACH
12-9138-20	Digi-Star Cel-2.875 DB-21 EZ Mate	\$ 631.45	Each
12-9139-10	Digi-Star Axle Bar	\$ 592.00	EACH
12-9140-10	Digi Star 3-point Hitch Bar (2.13 DB Load Cell)	\$ 462.70	EACH
12-9141-00	2-1/2" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 174.30	EACH
12-9142-00	2-1/2" Bearing Insert c/w Locking Collar	\$ 151.75	EACH
12-9143-00	2 1/2" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 72.75	EACH
12-9144-00	1-1/2" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 52.00	EACH
12-9144-10	1 1/2" P.B. BEARING COMPL.(DUCTILE HOUSING)	\$ 68.40	EACH
12-9145-00	1 1/2" BEARING INSERT ONLY	\$ 46.20	EACH
12-9145-10	1 1/2" Bearing Insert UC208-108	\$ 34.85	Each
12-9146-00	1 1/2" CAST HOUSING ONLY	\$ 27.30	EACH
12-9147-10	REMOTE INDICATOR (DIGI STAR)	\$ 1,013.25	EACH
12-9148-20	REMOTE INDICATOR (EATON)	\$ 779.10	EACH
12-9149-00	SPINDLE WITHOUT SCALES-MODEL 200	\$ 221.05	EACH
12-9150-00	SEAL-MODEL 200	\$ 18.05	EACH
12-9151-00	INNER CONE-MODEL 200	\$ 31.70	EACH
12-9152-00	INNER CUP-MODEL 200	\$ 17.50	EACH
12-9153-00	WHEEL BOLT-MODEL 200	\$ 2.90	EACH
12-9154-00	WHEEL NUT-MODEL 200	\$ 2.10	EACH
12-9155-00	16,000 Lb. Spindle	\$ 335.65	EACH
12-9156-00	DIRT CAP-MODEL 200	\$ 6.10	EACH
12-9157-00	SPINDLE NUT-MODEL 200	\$ 6.00	EACH
12-9158-00	COTTER KEY-MODEL 200	\$ 0.35	EACH
12-9159-00	SPINDLE WASHER-MODEL 200	\$ 2.35	EACH
12-9160-00	OUTER CONE-MODEL 200	\$ 23.10	EACH
12-9161-00	OUTER CUP-MODEL 200	\$ 9.95	EACH
12-9162-00	HUB COMPL. - MODEL 200 (WILTON)	\$ 170.65	EACH
12-9163-00	10,000 Lb. Spindle Complete w/hole	\$ 182.65	EACH
12-9163-10	10 000LB SPINDLE - WITH HOLES -VERTICAL/FEEDPRO MODELS	\$ 173.90	EACH
12-9163-20	12,000 Lb. Spindle Complete (24" long)	\$ 216.20	Each
12-9163-30	12,000 Lb. Spindle Complete (19" long with hole)	\$ -	Each
12-9164-00	Seal - 10,000 lb Hub (CR#29273)	\$ 20.75	EACH
12-9164-10	2.938 x 3.973 x .438 w/external seal - 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 79.70	Each
12-9165-00	Inner Cone - 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 57.10	EACH
12-9166-00	Inner Cup - 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 30.25	EACH

12-9167-00	Wheel Bolt - 5/8" x 2-1/8" - 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 2.10	EACH
12-9168-00	Wheel Nut - 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 2.15	EACH
12-9169-00	Seal -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 18.95	EACH
12-9170-00	Dirt Cap -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 8.70	EACH
12-9170-20	Dust Cap - 12000 (#12000 Hub)	\$ 14.30	Each
12-9170-25	Dust Cap Gasket (#12000 hub)	\$ 1.80	Each
12-9171-00	Spindle Nut -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 14.50	EACH
12-9172-00	Cotter Key -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 0.40	EACH
12-9173-00	Spindle Washer -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 2.80	EACH
12-9174-00	Outer Cone -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 24.35	EACH
12-9175-00	Outer Cup -- 10,000 lb Hub	\$ 10.80	EACH
12-9176-00	Inner Cone -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 51.20	EACH
12-9177-00	Inner Cup -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 25.40	EACH
12-9178-00	Wheel Bolt -- 3/4" x 3-1/2" -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 4.20	EACH
12-9179-00	Wheel Nut & Washers -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 7.34	EACH
12-9180-00	Dirt Cap -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 21.95	EACH
12-9180-10	Dirt Cap Gasket -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 4.20	EACH
12-9181-00	Spindle Nut -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 33.15	EACH
12-9182-00	Cotter Key -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 0.50	EACH
12-9183-00	Spindle Washer -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 7.60	EACH
12-9184-00	Outer Cone -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 36.95	EACH
12-9185-00	Outer Cup -- 16,000 lb Hub	\$ 17.20	EACH
12-9186-00	16,000 Lb. Hub Complete	\$ 507.15	EACH
12-9187-00	10,000 Lb. Hub Complete	\$ 230.70	EACH
12-9187-20	12,000 Lb. Hub Compl. (w/grease fitting)	\$ 321.70	Each
12-9188-00	20 X 17 X 5 X 3/8 R.H. Flighting	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-9189-00	20" x 17" x 5" x 3/8" L.H. Flighting	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-9190-00	20 X 17 X 4 1/2 X 3/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-9191-00	20" x 17" x 4-1/2" x 3/8" L.H. Flighting	\$ 117.60	EACH
12-9192-00	20 X 17 X 5 X 1/2 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 135.45	EACH
12-9193-00	20" x 17" x 5" x 1/2" L.H. Flighting	\$ 135.45	EACH
12-9198-00	20 X 17 X 6 -/8 X 1/2 R.H. Flighting	\$ 135.45	EACH
12-9199-00	20" x 17" x 6-5/8" x 1/2" L.H. Flighting	\$ 135.45	EACH
12-9200-00	20" x 17" x 6-5/8" x 3/8" L.H. Flighting	\$ 122.85	EACH
12-9205-00	20 X 17 X 6 5/8 X 3/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 122.85	EACH
12-9240-00	3" Pillow Block (Ductile) Bearing	\$ 428.40	EACH
12-9242-00	HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR	\$ 376.45	EACH
12-9280-00	TRAILER AXLE HUB COMPLETE	\$ 396.30	EACH
12-9285-00	OUTER BEARING #03-150 TRAILER AXLE HUB	\$ 23.45	EACH
12-9286-00	INNER BEARING #03-153 TRAILER AXLE HUB	\$ 31.85	EACH
12-9287-00	D22 SEAL(CR) #46305 TRAILER AXLE HUB	\$ 19.65	EACH
12-9290-00	#6 PTO COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8"-6 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YOK	\$ 484.50	EACH
12-9290-10	#6 PTO COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/8"-6 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YOKE	\$ 484.50	EACH
12-9291-00	#6 Tractor Half-Multi Lobe 1-3/8"-6 Shear Yoke	\$ 327.50	EACH
12-9291-10	#6 PTO TRACTOR HALF COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/8"-6 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH

12-9292-00	#6 PTO IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/4" ROUND YO	\$ 295.85	EACH
12-9292-10	#6 PTO Implement Half Compl. (Old Style) 1-3/4" Rnd Yoke	\$ -	Each
12-9293-00	#6 PTO COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8"-21 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YO	\$ 484.50	EACH
12-9293-10	#6 PTO COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/8"-21 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YOK	\$ 484.50	EACH
12-9294-00	#6 PTO COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/4"-20 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YO	\$ 484.50	EACH
12-9294-10	#6 PTO COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/4"-20 SHEAR - 1 3/4" ROUND YOK	\$ -	EACH
12-9295-00	V60 PTO TRACTOR 1/2 COMPL./W SHEILDING (1 3/8-6 540rpm)	\$ 249.95	EACH
12-9295-10	V60 PTO TRACTOR 1/2 COMPL./W SHEILDING (1 3/8-21 1000rpm)	\$ 426.15	EACH
12-9295-20	V60 PTO TRACTOR 1/2 COMPL./W SHEILDING (1 3/4-20 1000rpm)	\$ 457.35	EACH
12-9296-00	#6 PTO TRACTOR HALF COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/8"-21 SHEAR YO	\$ 300.00	EACH
12-9296-10	#6 PTO TRACTOR HALF COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/8"-21 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9297-00	#6 PTO TRACTOR HALF COMPL-MULTI LOBE 1 3/4"-20 SHEAR YO	\$ 367.50	EACH
12-9297-10	#6 PTO TRACTOR HALF COMPL-OLD STYLE 1 3/4"-20 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9298-00	V60 PTO TRACTOR HALF TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ 132.65	EACH
12-9299-00	V60 PTO IMPLEMENT HALF TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ 321.95	EACH
12-9300-00	V60 PTO FRICTION CLUTCH ASSY.	\$ 404.55	EACH
12-9300-10	V60 PTO-CLUTCH ASSY.1 3/8-6 w/int BOLT	\$ 415.35	EACH
12-9301-00	#6 Multi-lobe Imp. Half c/w Shield (1 1/2" round) standard	\$ 511.90	EACH
12-9301-10	#6 Multi-lobe Imp. Half c/w Shield (1 3/8"-6) reversing	\$ 602.25	Each
12-9302-00	#6 Complete Shield Set - 4-Auger/SV	\$ 93.10	EACH
12-9303-00	V60 PTO HALF SHIELD SET (IMPLEMENT HALF)	\$ 50.85	EACH
12-9304-00	V60 PTO HALF SHIELD SET (TRACTOR HALF)	\$ 45.80	EACH
12-9305-00	#6 PTO REAR DRIVE LINE COMPL 1 3/8"-6 TO 1 3/8"-6	\$ 595.00	EACH
12-9305-10	#6 Rear Driveline Complete (2250) - 1 3/8-6 to 1 3/4-20	\$ 595.50	Each
12-9306-00	#6 Rear Drive Line - Outer Half 1-3/6"-6 Spline	\$ 255.45	EACH
12-9307-00	#6 PTO REAR DRIVE LINE INNER HALF COMPL 1 3/8"-6	\$ -	EACH
12-9307-10	#6 Inner Half Complete (Rear Driveline 2250) - 1 3/4-20	\$ 370.54	Each
12-9308-00	#6 Rear Drive Line - Outer Tube and Yoke Only	\$ 101.00	EACH
12-9309-00	#6 Rear Drive Line - Inner Tube and Yoke Only	\$ 116.35	EACH
12-9310-00	#6 Cross Kit (30.2mm x 92mm)	\$ 61.15	EACH
12-9311-00	#6 CV Cross Kit (30.2mm x 95.4mm x 101.4mm)	\$ 167.00	EACH
12-9312-00	#6 Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline (10mm x 60mm)	\$ 236.30	EACH
12-9313-00	#6 Inner Tube Yoke	\$ 74.20	EACH
12-9313-10	#6 INNER TUBE ONLY (21 1/2" LONG)	\$ 42.30	EACH
12-9314-00	#6 1 3/4" IMPLEMENT YOKE	\$ 142.85	EACH
12-9314-10	#6 1-1/2" Round Implement Yoke	\$ 53.65	EACH
12-9315-00	#6 CV COMPL.SHIELD SET	\$ 161.15	EACH
12-9316-00	#6 CV QD/PP Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 113.25	EACH
12-9317-00	#6 CV QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 137.20	EACH
12-9317-10	#6 CV QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 265.55	EACH
12-9317-20	#6 CV QD/SC Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline	\$ 375.15	EACH
12-9318-00	#6 CV Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 143.45	EACH
12-9319-00	#6 CV - Double Yoke	\$ 486.25	EACH
12-9320-00	#6 PP Shear Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline (10mm x 60mm)	\$ 238.50	EACH
12-9320-10	#6 Shear Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline (10mm x 60mm)	\$ 285.10	EACH

12-9321-00	#6 Q.D. YOKE 1 3/8"-6 SPLINE PUSH PIN	\$ 86.70	EACH
12-9322-00	#6 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 101.70	EACH
12-9323-00	#6 Q.D.-1 3/4" - 20 SPLINE PUSH PIN	\$ 104.25	EACH
12-9324-00	#6 Slip Clutch Friction Yoke	\$ 128.20	EACH
12-9324-10	2400 Series (#6 PTO) Flange Yoke (Friction)	\$ 169.10	Each
12-9325-00	#6 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 180.90	EACH
12-9325-10	#6 QD Yoke 1-3/8"-21 Spline	\$ 107.05	Each
12-9326-00	#6 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/4"-20 Spline	\$ 242.45	EACH
12-9327-00	#6 Outer Tube Yoke	\$ 120.55	EACH
12-9327-10	#6 OUTER TUBE ONLY (21 1/2" LONG)	\$ 47.30	EACH
12-9328-00	#6 Rnd Bore Yoke 1-1/2" x 3/8" KW/SS	\$ 108.30	EACH
12-9330-00	#6 TRACTOR HALF COMPL. W/SHIELDING(1 3/8"-6)	\$ 220.50	EACH
12-9330-10	#6 TRACTOR HALF COMPL.(1000 rpm 1 3/8"-21)	\$ 262.20	each
12-9330-20	#6 TRACTOR HALF COMPL.(1000 rpm 1 3/4"-20)	\$ 262.20	EACH
12-9331-00	#6 IMPL. HALF COMPL. W/SHIELD(SGL.SPEED)	\$ 283.50	EACH
12-9331-10	#6 Impl. Half Multi-Lobe w/Sheild 1 3/4-20 - Shear	\$ 427.15	EACH
12-9332-00	#6 IMPL. HALF COMPL. W/SHIELD (2-SPEED)	\$ 283.50	EACH
12-9332-10	#6 IMPL. HALF COMPL.-MULTI LOBE W/SHIELD (2-SPEED) 1 3/8-6	\$ 283.50	EACH
12-9333-00	#6 Complete Pto Shield Set	\$ 111.15	EACH
12-9334-00	#6 OUTER TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ 145.30	EACH
12-9334-50	#6 outer tube, yoke & shield (multi-lobe)	\$ 203.55	Each
12-9335-00	#6 INNER TUBE & YOKE ONLY	\$ 223.95	EACH
12-9335-50	#6 Inner tube, yoke & shield only (multi-lobe)	\$ 182.55	Each
12-9336-00	#6 HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(TRACTOR HALF)	\$ 45.80	EACH
12-9337-00	#6 HALF SHIELD SET COMPL.(IMPL. HALF)	\$ 51.20	EACH
12-9338-00	#6 Yoke - Shear Half Only (10mm)	\$ 156.20	EACH
12-9339-00	#6 PP Shear Hub 1-3/4"-20 Spline (10mm)	\$ 135.40	EACH
12-9340-00	#6 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-6 Spline (10mm)	\$ 140.75	EACH
12-9341-00	#6,#8 Push Pin Set (1-3/4"-20 QD/Shear Pin Yoke)	\$ 7.00	EACH
12-9342-00	#6 PP Shear Hub 1-3/8"-21 Spline (10mm)	\$ 125.10	EACH
12-9343-00	#6 CV PTO compl. 1 3/8"-6 540 rpm -c/w Slip Clutch 1 3/8"-6	\$ 2,008.10	EACH
12-9343-10	#6 CV PTO COMPL. 1 3/8-21 1000 RPM-c/w (SLIP CLUTCH 1 3/8-6)	\$ -	EACH
12-9343-20	#6 CV PTO COMPL. 1 3/4-20 1000 RPM-c/w (SLIP CLUTCH 1 3/8-6)	\$ -	EACH
12-9344-00	#6 Slip Clutch Body 1-3/4"-20 w/int Bolt	\$ 100.50	EACH
12-9345-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-6) standard	\$ 1,155.90	EACH
12-9345-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-6) reversing	\$ 729.40	EACH
12-9345-50	#6 Multi-Lobe Pto ***NO ENDS***	\$ 488.10	EACH
12-9345-70	#6 PTO complete (1-3/8"-6 Shear - 1-1/2" Rnd)	\$ 582.25	Each
12-9345-80	#6 PTO complete (1-3/8"-21 Shear - 1-1/2" Rnd)	\$ 477.30	Each
12-9346-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-21) standard	\$ 648.40	EACH
12-9346-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/8"-21) reversing	\$ 774.40	EACH
12-9347-00	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/4"-20) standard	\$ 648.40	EACH
12-9347-10	#6 Multi-lobe Complete PTO & Clutch (1 3/4"-20) reversing	\$ 774.40	EACH
12-9348-00	COMPL. # 5 PTO & SLIP CLUTCH 1 3/8" -21	\$ 545.75	EACH
12-9348-10	COMPL. # 5 PTO & SLIP CLUTCH 1 3/4" -20	\$ 508.75	EACH

12-9349-00	INNER TUBE #5 / 31"	\$ 48.05	EACH
12-9350-00	OUTER TUBE #5 / 31"	\$ 42.00	EACH
12-9351-00	#5 Pto c/w Slip Clutch - 540 rpm	\$ 491.40	EACH
12-9351-10	#5 Pto c/w Slip Clutch - 1,000 rpm	\$ 542.35	EACH
12-9351-50	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE 1 3/8-6 540 RPM -c/w SLIP CLUTCH	\$ 1,840.00	EACH
12-9352-00	#5 QD SC Yoke 1-3/8"-6 Spline	\$ 133.45	EACH
12-9353-00	PUSH PINS (NEW)	\$ 5.10	EACH
12-9354-00	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE 1 3/8-21 1000 RPM -c/w SLIP CLUTCH	\$ 1,338.45	Each
12-9354-10	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE 1 3/4-20 1000 RPM -c/w SLIP CLUTCH	\$ 1,339.45	EACH
12-9356-00	YOKE AND OUTER TUBE	\$ 110.90	EACH
12-9358-00	OUTER GUARD CONE	\$ 20.50	EACH
12-9359-00	OUTER TUBE SHIELD	\$ 41.10	EACH
12-9360-00	INNER TUBE SHIELD	\$ 37.30	EACH
12-9361-00	INNER GUARD CONE	\$ 16.40	EACH
12-9362-00	INNER LOCKING COLLAR	\$ 8.95	EACH
12-9363-00	YOKE AND INNER TUBE	\$ 107.75	EACH
12-9364-00	FRICTION CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (OLD)	\$ 349.35	EACH
12-9364-10	#5 Friction Clutch Assy. 1-1/2" Rnd.	\$ 385.00	EACH
12-9365-00	#5 Slip Clutch Friction Yoke	\$ 148.80	EACH
12-9366-00	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Spacer	\$ 6.75	EACH
12-9367-00	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Body 1-1/2" Rnd (Non-Int/fer Bolt Style)	\$ 348.40	EACH
12-9367-10	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Body 1-1/2" Rnd (Int/fer Bolt Style)	\$ 155.25	EACH
12-9368-00	OUTER FLANGE-OLD STYLE	\$ 31.20	EACH
12-9368-10	OUTER FLANGE-NEW STYLE	\$ 23.10	EACH
12-9369-00	DIRT SHIELD-OLD STYLE	\$ 30.45	EACH
12-9369-10	DIRT SHIELD - NEW STYLE	\$ 36.55	EACH
12-9370-00	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Bolt - 8 (10mm x 85mm)	\$ 1.75	EACH
12-9371-00	#5,#6 Slip Clutch Self-Locking Nut - 8 (10mm)	\$ 0.95	EACH
12-9372-00	BOLT M12 X 70 (OLD)	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-9373-00	SELF LOCKING NUT M12 (OLD)	\$ 1.00	EACH
12-9374-00	#5,#6 Pto Slip Clutch Disk (EG-Style)	\$ 38.05	EACH
12-9374-10	Clutch Disc--Bondioli Style (OD 6 9/32"/ID 3 27/32")	\$ 32.50	EACH
12-9374-20	Clutch Disc--Bondioli Style (OD 4 23/32"/ID 2 23/32")	\$ -	Each
12-9374-30	Clutch Disc--Bondioli Style (OD 5 17/32" ID 3 3/8")	\$ -	Each
12-9374-40	Clutch Disc--EG Style (OD 5 19/32"/ID 3 1/16")	\$ -	Each
12-9375-00	#5,#6 Slip Clutch - Tension Springs	\$ 4.00	EACH
12-9376-00	PTO IMPLEMENT HALF-OLD STYLE	\$ 376.20	EACH
12-9376-10	PTO IMPLEMENT HALF-NEW STYLE	\$ 376.20	EACH
12-9377-00	#5 Tractor Half Complete (QD 1-3/8"- 6 Spline)	\$ 205.60	EACH
12-9377-10	PTO TRACTOR 1/2 - #5 COMPL.-1000RPM(1 3/8-21)	\$ 209.45	EACH
12-9377-20	PTO TRACTOR 1/2 - #5 COMPL.-1000RPM(1 3/4-20)	\$ 209.45	EACH
12-9379-00	#5 End Yoke 1-1/2" Rnd Bore (3/8" Pin Hole)	\$ 52.40	EACH
12-9380-00	COMPL. SHEILD SET FOR MIXER PTO #5	\$ 140.20	EACH
12-9381-00	#5 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/8"- 21 Spline	\$ 141.75	EACH
12-9382-00	#5 QD/SC Yoke 1-3/4"- 20 Spline	\$ 148.25	EACH

12-9383-00	COMPL. PTO SHIELD TRACTOR HALF	\$ 49.90	EACH
12-9384-00	COMPL. PTO SHIELD IMPLEMENT HALF	\$ 49.90	EACH
12-9386-00	BOLT M14 X 70 (NEW)	\$ 2.05	EACH
12-9387-00	SELF - LOCKING NUT M14 (NEW)	\$ 0.95	EACH
12-9388-00	#6 CV IMPLEMENT HALF COMPLETE (1 1/2" ROUND SLIP CLUTCH)	\$ 765.00	EACH
12-9388-10	#6 CV IMPLEMENT HALF COMPLETE (1 3/8-6 SPLINE SLIP CLUTCH)	\$ -	EACH
12-9389-00	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE TRACTOR HALF 1 3/8-6 540 RPM	\$ 1,255.00	EACH
12-9389-10	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE TRACTOR HALF 1 3/8-21 1000 RPM	\$ 1,265.55	EACH
12-9389-20	#6 CV PTO COMPLETE TRACTOR HALF 1 3/4-20 1000 RPM	\$ 1,299.65	EACH
12-9390-00	#6 CV PTO INNER TUBE ONLY (29 1/2")	\$ 51.45	EACH
12-9390-10	#6 CV PTO INNER TUBE AND YOKE ONLY	\$ 115.25	EACH
12-9391-00	#6 CV PTO OUTER TUBE -- per foot	\$ 30.49	/Foot
12-9391-10	#6 CV PTO OUTER TUBE AND YOKE ONLY	\$ 117.90	EACH
12-9392-00	#6 CV BELL & LOCKING COLLAR SET	\$ 103.60	EACH
12-9392-10	#6 CV BELL ONLY	\$ 83.40	EACH
12-9392-20	#6 CV PTO GUARD LOCKING COLLAR (CV BELL ONLY)	\$ 15.50	EACH
12-9393-00	#6 CV PTO OUTER HALF SHIELD SET ONLY (TRACTOR HALF)	\$ 55.40	EACH
12-9394-00	#6 CV PTO Compl.(540 rpm) 1-3/8"-6 to 1-3/4"-20 Shear Yoke	\$ 1,930.60	EACH
12-9394-05	#6 CV PTO Tractor (540 rpm) 1-3/8" 6 spline (No Impl. Yoke)	\$ 1,770.10	Each
12-9394-10	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/8-21 TO 1 3/4-20 SHEAR YOKE	\$ 1,865.50	EACH
12-9394-15	#6 CV PTO Tractor (1000 rpm) 1-3/8" 21 spline (No Impl. Yoke)	\$ 1,654.75	Each
12-9394-20	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/4-20 TO 1 3/4-20 SHEAR YOKE	\$ 1,783.65	EACH
12-9394-25	#6 CV PTO Tractor (1000 rpm) 1-3/4" 20 spline (No Impl. Yoke)	\$ 1,654.75	Each
12-9394-30	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(540 rpm) 1 3/8-6 TO 1 3/4 ROUND BORE YOKE	\$ 1,692.30	EACH
12-9394-40	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/8-21 TO 1 3/4 ROUND BORE YOKE	\$ 1,742.60	EACH
12-9394-50	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/4-20 TO 1 3/4 ROUND BORE YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9394-60	2480 Series CV PTO(#6)Trctr(1000rpm) 1-3/8"-21(No Impl.Yoke)	\$ 1,060.20	Each
12-9395-00	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(540 rpm) 1 3/8-6 TO 1 3/8-6 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9395-10	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/8-21 TO 1 3/8-6 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9395-20	#6 CV PTO COMPL.(1000 rpm) 1 3/4-20 TO 1 3/8-6 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9396-00	#6 CV PTO IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL. 1 3/8-6 SHEAR YOKE	\$ -	EACH
12-9396-10	#6 CV PTO IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL. 1 3/4-20 SHEAR YOKE	\$ 474.62	EACH
12-9396-20	#6 CV PTO IMPLEMENT HALF COMPL. 1 3/4 ROUND BORE YOKE	\$ 619.50	EACH
12-9397-00	#6 CV PTO SHIELD SET COMPL.(VERTICAL STYLE BELL GUARDS)	\$ -	EACH
12-9398-00	1" PB BEARING COMPLETE UELP 205-100	\$ 42.00	EACH
12-9399-00	1" PB HOUSING P205	\$ -	EACH
12-9400-00	2-3/4" Pillow Block Bearing Complete	\$ 285.35	EACH
12-9401-00	2 3/4" P.B. BEARING - SET SCREW	\$ 156.90	EACH
12-9402-00	2 3/4" BEARING INSERT- LOCK COLLAR	\$ 199.00	EACH
12-9403-00	2 3/4" BEARING INSERT-SET SCREW	\$ 97.05	EACH
12-9404-00	2 3/4" H P.B. BEARING - SET SCREW	\$ 331.65	EACH
12-9405-00	2 3/4" H BEARING INSERT-SET SCREW	\$ 198.10	EACH
12-9406-00	2 3/4" BEARING HOUSING - P.B.	\$ 61.25	EACH
12-9407-00	2 3/4" H BEARING HOUSING- PILLOW BLOCK	\$ 108.95	EACH
12-9408-00	1" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR UEL 205	\$ 17.25	EACH

12-9409-00	1 1/4" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR UEL206	\$ 22.70	EACH
12-9410-00	1 1/4" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR AEL207	\$ 23.05	EACH
12-9410-10	1 1/4" Bearing Insert UC207-104	\$ 30.60	Each
12-9411-00	1-1/4" Bearing Insert - UEL207-104D1	\$ 28.50	EACH
12-9411-10	1-1/4" PB Bearing Complete - UELP207-104D1	\$ 64.80	Each
12-9412-00	1 3/8" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR AEL207	\$ 33.95	EACH
12-9413-00	1 3/8" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR UEL207	\$ 33.35	EACH
12-9413-10	1 3/8" Bearing Insert UC207-106	\$ -	Each
12-9414-00	1-3/4" Bearing Insert-Lock Collar AEL209	\$ 45.60	EACH
12-9415-00	2" BEARING INSERT-LOCK COLLAR UEL 210	\$ 54.80	EACH
12-9416-00	1 1/2" 4-BOLT BEARING -UELFU 208-108 D1	\$ 79.85	EACH
12-9417-00	1 1/2"-4BOLT BEARING HOUSING	\$ 21.00	EACH
12-9418-00	3/4" Pillow Block Bearing	\$ 38.20	EACH
12-9418-10	3/4" Bearing Insert (lock collar)	\$ 19.30	Each
12-9419-00	1 3/4" BEARING INSERT-SET SCREW-UC	\$ 32.70	EACH
12-9420-00	1 7/16" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING UELP207-107	\$ 72.60	EACH
12-9421-00	80S46 SPROCKET	\$ 182.40	EACH
12-9422-00	80S40 sprocket	\$ 158.85	each
12-9423-00	40S80 Sprocket reverse hub	\$ 158.85	each
12-9424-00	100S32 SPROCKET	\$ 205.10	EACH
12-9425-00	100S34 SPROCKET	\$ 207.40	EACH
12-9426-00	100S38 SPROCKET	\$ 220.00	EACH
12-9427-00	100S40 SPROCKET	\$ 329.35	EACH
12-9428-00	100S42 SPROCKET	\$ 241.65	EACH
12-9429-00	140S40 REVERSED HUB SPROCKET	\$ 613.95	EACH
12-9430-00	80S42 SPROCKET	\$ 166.55	EACH
12-9431-00	HM500-SHEAR BOLTS (6)	\$ 9.70	EACH
12-9431-10	HM500-SHEAR BUSHING(4)	\$ 34.15	EACH
12-9432-00	140A40 UNASSEMBLED	\$ 411.30	EACH
12-9433-00	140B40SHEAR SPROCKET/NEW HUB	\$ 509.25	EACH
12-9434-00	80S38 SPROCKET- 300,350,4260-4410	\$ 595.15	EACH
12-9435-00	38S80 SPROCKET 300,350,4260-4410	\$ 503.35	EACH
12-9436-00	42S80 SPROCKET	\$ 158.20	EACH
12-9437-00	40S140 SHEAR ASSY.-COMPL. HM500	\$ 610.75	EACH
12-9438-00	120S36 SPROCKET- MODEL 900/4900	\$ 568.05	EACH
12-9439-00	120S28 SPROCKET- MODEL 900/4900	\$ 533.00	EACH
12-9455-00	Double Drive Sprocket 80A36 (4150-4185)	\$ -	Each
12-9456-00	Double Drive Sprocket 120A24 (260-310-360)	\$ 491.60	Each
12-9457-00	Double Drive Sprocket 120A20 (260-310-360)4260-4410	\$ 1,129.15	EACH
12-9458-00	80B30 X 3" SPROCKET	\$ 116.15	EACH
12-9460-00	#80 CHAIN 120 PITCH R.H.	\$ 126.15	EACH
12-9461-00	#80 CHAIN 186 PITCH L.H.	\$ 126.15	EACH
12-9482-00	SNAP RING UNIVERSAL PINION	\$ 1.70	EACH
12-9486-50	Hub only (for ED2067) --MS 065	\$ 721.65	Each
12-9486-60	Cap only (for ED2067) -- RDF 065	\$ 81.65	Each

12-9523-00	24 X 24 X 8 5/8 X 5/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 345.90	EACH
12-9526-00	24" x 24" x 8-5/8" x 5/8" L.H. Flighting	\$ 309.15	EACH
12-9527-00	24" x 24" x 8-5/8" x 1/2" L.H. Flighting	\$ 256.30	EACH
12-9530-00	24 X 24 X 6-5/8 X 3/8 R.H. Flighting	\$ 205.60	EACH
12-9531-00	24 X 24 X 6-5/8 X 3/8 L.H. Flighting	\$ 205.60	EACH
12-9538-00	#160 IDLER SPROCKET	\$ 84.50	EACH
12-9540-00	24" x 24" x 8-5/8" x 1/2 R.H. Flighting	\$ 218.60	EACH
12-9549-00	#100 Chain x 146 Pitch - Top LH - 425,475/4440/4500	\$ 324.90	EACH
12-9550-00	#100 Chain x 150 Pitch - Top LH - 525-575/4550/4625	\$ 330.10	EACH
12-9551-00	TOP R.H. #80 CHAIN 97"-300,350	\$ 127.80	EACH
12-9552-00	#100 Chain x 84 Pitch - Top RH - 425,475/4440/4500	\$ 186.55	EACH
12-9553-00	#100 Chain x 90 Pitch -Top RH - 525,575/4550/4625	\$ 198.00	EACH
12-9554-00	#120 Chain x 58 Pitch - Bot. - 300,350/4260-4410	\$ 221.95	EACH
12-9554-10	#120 Chain x 56 Pitch - Bot. - 300,350/4260-4410	\$ 201.95	Each
12-9555-00	#140 Chain x 56 Pitch - Bot - 425,475/4440/4500	\$ 346.95	EACH
12-9556-00	#160 Chain x 59 Pitch - Bot - 525,750/4550-4900	\$ 563.30	EACH
12-9556-10	BOT.#160H CHAIN(10' LESS 1 PITCH)750-900	\$ 667.00	EACH
12-9560-00	#80H CONNECTING LINK	\$ 3.60	EACH
12-9561-00	#100 CONNECTING LINK	\$ 3.65	EACH
12-9562-00	#120 CONNECTING LINK	\$ 5.90	EACH
12-9563-00	#140 CONNECTING LINK	\$ 10.15	EACH
12-9564-00	30 X 24 X 8 5/8 X 5/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 519.30	EACH
12-9567-00	30" x 24" x 8-5/8" x 5/8 L.H. Flighting	\$ 519.30	EACH
12-9573-00	SFCW 3" BEARING CAP & SEAL	\$ 186.55	EACH
12-9573-10	3" SP. BEARING CAP C/W BUSHING(TOP SHAFT 525-575,4550/4625)	\$ 129.70	EACH
12-9574-00	3" SFCW Bearing Complete	\$ 985.40	EACH
12-9574-50	3" SFCW bearing complete -525-575	\$ -	Each
12-9575-00	SFCW HOUSING ONLY 3"	\$ 354.80	EACH
12-9576-00	SFCW INSERT ONLY 3"	\$ 576.80	EACH
12-9577-00	100S36 Sprocket w/HS1 Hub	\$ 276.80	EACH
12-9578-00	S1-3" TAPER HUB	\$ 126.00	EACH
12-9579-00	S1-3" Taper Hub C/W Key & Bolts	\$ 131.25	EACH
12-9580-00	SFCW 3 15/16 CAP & SEAL	\$ 285.80	EACH
12-9580-10	3 15/16 SPECIAL BEARING CAP C/W BUSHING(BOT. 525 UPTO 900)	\$ 308.95	EACH
12-9581-00	3-15/16" SFCW Bearing Complete	\$ 1,216.70	EACH
12-9581-10	3 15/16" SFCW Bearing c/w Bushing (Bot.525 up to900)	\$ 1,117.75	Each
12-9582-00	SFCW INSERT ONLY 3 15/16	\$ 826.85	EACH
12-9583-00	SFCW HOUSING ONLY 3 15/16	\$ 486.60	EACH
12-9584-00	100A28 Sprocket - Stock Bore	\$ 55.90	Each
12-9585-00	140S40/100A28 Sprocket	\$ 883.75	EACH
12-9586-00	160S40/100A28 Sprocket	\$ 1,308.80	EACH
12-9586-10	160S40/120A28 SPROCKET	\$ 1,358.80	EACH
12-9588-00	140S40 Sprocket w/HS1 hub	\$ 659.10	EACH
12-9589-00	160S40 Sprocket w/HS1 hub	\$ 1,195.40	EACH
12-9590-00	80S28 SPROCKET	\$ 114.45	EACH

12-9591-00	100S28 Sprocket w/HS1 hub	\$ 151.95	EACH
12-9592-00	3 15/16 S1 TAPER HUB	\$ 119.70	EACH
12-9592-10	3 15/16 S2 TAPER HUB	\$ -	EACH
12-9593-00	S1- 3 15/16" Taper Hub C/W Bolts & Keys	\$ 120.35	EACH
12-9593-10	S2-TAPER HUB COMPL. W/BOLTS & KEYS3 15/16	\$ 248.90	EACH
12-9593-20	S-TAPER HUB COMPL. W/BOLTS & KEYS3 15/16 (1" KEY)	\$ -	EACH
12-9593-30	Stepped Key - 3 15/16" Hub	\$ 51.00	Each
12-9595-00	Double Drive Sprocket 140A20 (425-475,4440/4500)	\$ 1,189.40	EACH
12-9596-00	Double Drive Sprocket 160A20 5" Bore (575-900, 4625-4900)	\$ 1,281.30	EACH
12-9596-10	Double Drive Sprocket 160A20 (525,4550)	\$ 1,096.80	EACH
12-9597-00	RETAINING CAP & BOLTS FOR 425-525,4440-4550	\$ 50.40	EACH
12-9598-00	RETAINING CAP & BOLTS FOR 575-900,4625-4900	\$ 76.15	EACH
12-9599-00	RETAINING CAP & BOLTS FOR 525	\$ 76.15	EACH
12-9602-00	3"-4 BOLT BEARING COMPLETE	\$ 190.40	EACH
12-9603-00	3" FLANGE BOLT HOUSING ONLY	\$ 99.55	EACH
12-9604-00	36S80 Sprocket (Reversed Hub)	\$ 239.45	EACH
12-9605-00	80S28/120A40 Sprocket	\$ 782.15	EACH
12-9606-00	120S40/80A28 Sprocket	\$ 782.15	EACH
12-9607-00	S1-3 7/16 TAPER HUB	\$ 119.70	EACH
12-9608-00	S1-3 7/16 Taper Hub C/W Keys & Bolts	\$ 139.75	EACH
12-9609-00	RETAINING CAP & BOLTS FOR 300 & 350,4260-4410	\$ 47.25	EACH
12-9610-50	Splined Bushing - BS700 Spec (SPL.BUSH.70Z32)	\$ 253.40	Each
12-9610-60	Cap - FF700 (CLOS.CAP,OD:80MM)	\$ 42.20	Each
12-9612-50	Splined Bushing (for 1602 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-9612-60	Clos Cap w/bolts (for 1602 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-9612-80	#1602 Planetary -- Top End Rebuild Kit	\$ 415.75	Each
12-9613-00	#5 Comp U-Joint (1 3/8"-6 to 1 1/2" round) - 4- Auger Models	\$ 166.00	EACH
12-9618-50	Splined Bushing (for PGA2502 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-9618-60	Clos Cap w/bolts (for PGA2502 Planetary)	\$ -	Each
12-9620-00	80S34 Sprocket	\$ 143.55	Each
12-9621-00	34S80 Sprocket	\$ 143.55	Each
12-9622-00	28 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 3/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 284.65	EACH
12-9623-00	28 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 3/8 L.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 284.65	EACH
12-9624-00	80S36 Sprocket	\$ 239.45	EACH
12-9625-00	L.H. TOP #80 CHAIN 300,350-14'2"	\$ 231.65	EACH
12-9626-00	#160 CONNECTOR	\$ 14.95	EACH
12-9627-00	DBL. DRIVE SPROCKET 120A15(300-350)	\$ 407.10	EACH
12-9628-00	120A15 SPROCKET	\$ 34.75	EACH
12-9629-00	140A20 x 4 3/4" Bore Sprocket	\$ 123.15	EACH
12-9630-00	160A20 X 5" I.D. SPROCKET	\$ 216.85	EACH
12-9630-10	160A20 x 4-3/4" Bore Sprocket	\$ 163.00	EACH
12-9631-00	30" x 24" x 8-5/8" x 1/2 L.H. Flighting	\$ 320.50	EACH
12-9640-00	RUBBER HOOKS	\$ 10.85	EACH
12-9641-00	Adj. Draw Latch w/Keeper Plate	\$ 5.40	EACH
12-9642-00	LIFT & TURN LATCHES	\$ 26.10	EACH

12-9642-10	CAM LOCK STYLE DOOR LATCHES	\$ 107.00	EACH
12-9643-00	120A20 x 4 " Bore Sprocket	\$ 138.20	EACH
12-9653-00	3-7/16" SFCW Cap & Seal	\$ 176.30	EACH
12-9653-10	3 7/16 SPECIAL BEARING CAP C/W BUSHING(TOP SHAFT 750-900	\$ 140.35	EACH
12-9654-00	3-7/16" SFCW Bearing Complete	\$ 1,078.25	EACH
12-9655-00	SFCW INSERT ONLY 3 7/16	\$ 631.10	EACH
12-9656-00	SFCW HOUSING ONLY 3 7/16	\$ 486.60	EACH
12-9663-00	H.D. RUBBER LATCHES ONLY	\$ 9.30	EACH
12-9664-00	30 X 24 X 8 5/8 X 1/2 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 320.50	EACH
12-9665-00	STEEL HINGE -ZINC 3 1/2" X 1 1/2"	\$ 18.90	EACH
12-9666-00	#100 Chain x 100 Pitch - Top RH - 750/4750	\$ 222.60	EACH
12-9666-10	#120 Chain x 89 Pitch - Top RH - 900/4900	\$ 344.75	EACH
12-9667-00	#100 Chain x 160 Pitch - Top LH - 750/4750	\$ 378.80	EACH
12-9667-10	#120 Chain x 150 Pitch - Top LH - 900/4900	\$ 574.60	EACH
12-9668-00	#140 CHAIN X 61 PITCH (HAYMASTER)	\$ 299.65	EACH
12-9669-00	20mm x 48.5mm Wheel Bolt w/Nut/Washer	\$ 32.70	EACH
12-9669-10	18mm x44mm Wheel Bolt w/Nut/Washer	\$ 20.40	EACH
12-9703-00	KNIVES-CUTTERS (SMALL)BOTTOM 425.475(8)	\$ 32.15	EACH
12-9704-00	KNIVES-CUTTERS(LARGE)TOP425,475,330,375	\$ 32.40	EACH
12-9705-00	BREAKER BARS(TOP 4+4 1/2 PIPE)(6)	\$ 25.55	EACH
12-9706-00	BREAKER BARS(BOTTOM 5" PIPE)(8)	\$ 27.75	EACH
12-9707-00	BREAKER BARS HAYMASTER	\$ 26.80	EACH
12-9709-00	16" O.D. X 13 1/4" I.D. X 1" SPACER	\$ 94.60	EACH
12-9710-00	24 X 24 X 6-5/8 X 5/8 R.H. Flighting	\$ 309.75	EACH
12-9711-00	24 X 24 X 6-5/8 X 5/8 L.H. Flighting	\$ 309.75	EACH
12-9712-00	24 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 1/2 L.H. Flighting	\$ 225.75	EACH
12-9713-00	24 X 24 X 5 X 3/8 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 176.85	EACH
12-9714-00	24 X 24 X 5 X 3/8 L.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 176.85	EACH
12-9715-00	24 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 1/2 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 225.75	EACH
12-9717-00	28 X 28 X 8-5/8 X 5/8 L.H. Flighting-HM	\$ 415.15	EACH
12-9718-00	28 X 28 X 8-5/8 X 5/8 R.H. Flighting-HM	\$ 415.15	EACH
12-9720-00	Large Kicker Paddle Knife	\$ 34.15	EACH
12-9721-00	SMALL CUTTING DISKS	\$ 27.85	EACH
12-9722-00	PADDLE SUPPORT-BIG"500" BOTTOM AUGER(8)	\$ 32.00	EACH
12-9723-00	PADDLE SUPPORT -SMALL "500"TOP AUGER(11)	\$ 28.85	EACH
12-9725-00	BREAKER BARS(TOP 300-350)(11) 5"PIPE	\$ 25.40	EACH
12-9726-00	QM 1 3/4" - 4 Bolt Complete Bearing	\$ 435.00	Each
12-9726-10	QM 1 3/4" Bearing Insert, Seal Ring	\$ 360.25	Each
12-9727-00	QM 2 1/2" 4-BOLT HOUSING ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-9728-00	QM 2 1/2" - 4 Bolt Complete Bearing	\$ 645.15	EACH
12-9729-00	QM 2 1/2" Insert, Seal, Ring	\$ 491.35	EACH
12-9729-10	QM INSERT(FLANGE)SEAL TRIPLE LIP #M13	\$ 15.75	EACH
12-9729-25	QM 2 1/2" Watertight Seal	\$ 54.00	Each
12-9729-30	QM 3" Watertight Seal	\$ 57.15	Each
12-9730-00	LH Flat Style Auger Knife w/hardware	\$ 36.65	EACH

12-9730-10	LH Contour Style Auger Knife w/hardware	\$ 33.80	EACH
12-9731-00	RH Flat Style Auger Knife w/hardware	\$ 36.65	EACH
12-9731-10	RH Contour Style Auger Knife w/hardware	\$ 33.80	EACH
12-9732-00	LARGE CURVED KNIFE (14)	\$ 79.60	EACH
12-9733-00	Bolt-on Auger Knife (4150-4185)	\$ 48.45	Each
12-9737-00	QM 3" Pillow Block Bearing compl.	\$ 903.10	EACH
12-9760-00	SFCW OIL SEAL (CAP) 3"	\$ 22.55	EACH
12-9761-00	SFCW OIL SEAL (CAP) 3 7/16"	\$ 17.60	EACH
12-9762-00	SFCW OIL SEAL (CAP) 3 15/16"	\$ 38.90	EACH
12-9763-00	SFCW BEARING SEAL 3"	\$ 35.80	EACH
12-9764-00	SFCW BEARING SEAL 3 7/16"	\$ 37.45	EACH
12-9765-00	SFCW BEARING SEAL 3 15/16"	\$ 62.80	EACH
12-9766-00	SNAP RING 3" - SFCW Bearing	\$ 30.45	EACH
12-9767-00	SNAP RING 3 7/16" - SFCW Bearing	\$ 31.85	EACH
12-9768-00	SNAP RING 3 15/16" - SFCW Bearing	\$ 37.70	EACH
12-9769-00	LOCKING COLLAR (NUT) 3"	\$ 13.90	EACH
12-9770-00	LOCKING COLLAR (NUT) 3 7/16"	\$ 22.85	EACH
12-9771-00	LOCKING COLLAR (NUT) 3 15/16"	\$ 35.90	EACH
12-9772-00	LOCKWASHER 3"	\$ 4.75	EACH
12-9773-00	LOCKWASHER 3 7/16"	\$ 6.45	EACH
12-9774-00	LOCKWASHER 3 15/16"	\$ 10.85	EACH
12-9775-00	SFCW 3" BEARING SLEEVE/LOCKWASHER & NUT COMPL.	\$ 126.40	EACH
12-9776-00	SFCW 3 7/16" BEARING SLEEVE/LOCKWASHER & NUT COMPL.	\$ 189.55	EACH
12-9777-00	SFCW 3 15/16" BEARING SLEEVE/LOCKWASHER & NUT COMPL.	\$ 265.90	EACH
12-9778-00	QM 3-7/16" - 4 Bolt Complete Bearing	\$ 1,561.75	Each
12-9778-10	QM 3-7/16" - 4 Bolt Bearing Housing	\$ -	Each
12-9778-20	QM 3-7/16" - 4 Bolt Bearing Insert, Seal, Ring	\$ 1,050.80	Each
12-9785-00	QM 3" - 4 Bolt Complete Bearing	\$ 997.15	EACH
12-9786-00	QMCW15J300S 3" 4-BOLT BEARING HOUSING ONLY	\$ -	EACH
12-9787-00	QM 3" Insert, Seal, Ring	\$ 704.45	EACH
12-9792-00	Rear Door Weatherstrip/ft.	\$ 0.55	/Foot
12-9798-00	1/2" D-Ring - weld/on - 12,000 lbs	\$ 6.50	Each
12-9798-10	5/8" D-Ring - w/strap - 18,390 lbs	\$ 10.70	Each
12-9798-20	3/4" D-Ring - w/strap - 26,500 lbs	\$ 10.30	Each
12-9799-00	Rubber Bumper - 2" x 12"	\$ 51.95	Each
12-9810-00	OIL SEAL 85 X 110 X10 #33426	\$ 38.65	EACH
12-9811-00	OIL SEAL 120 X 150 X 12 #47250	\$ 40.65	EACH
12-9812-00	OIL SEAL 125 X 150 X 12 #49210	\$ 31.35	EACH
12-9813-00	OIL SEAL 55 X 85 X 8 #21660	\$ 18.30	EACH
12-9814-00	OIL SEAL 100 X 130 X 12 #39155	\$ -	EACH
12-9815-00	Oil Seal 60 x 85 x 10 (CR 23453)	\$ 33.25	EACH
12-9816-00	OIL SEAL 55 X 80 X 8 #21640	\$ 33.25	EACH
12-9817-00	OIL SEAL 40 X 60 X 8 #15005	\$ 14.55	EACH
12-9818-00	OIL SEAL 55 x 75 x 8 (CR#19654)	\$ 24.15	Each
12-9819-00	Double Lip Oil Seal 105 x 140 x 12	\$ 71.10	Each

12-9823-00	30" x 24" x 10-3/4 x 3/4" L.H. Flighting	\$ 572.70	EACH
12-9823-10	30" x 24" x 10-3/4 x 1" L.H. Flighting	\$ 675.80	Each
12-9824-00	30" x 24" x 10-3/4" x 3/4 R.H. Flighting	\$ 572.70	EACH
12-9824-10	30" x 24" x 10-3/4" x 1" R.H. Flighting	\$ 675.80	Each
12-9825-00	30 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 1/2 R.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 315.00	EACH
12-9826-00	30 X 24 X 6 5/8 X 1/2 L.H. FLIGHTING	\$ 315.00	EACH
13-1753-00	Mounting bracket w/pipe - 16" unloading auger	\$ -	Each
13-7150-00	Complete Hanger Bearing and Mounting Assembly for 12" model	\$ 320.25	EACH
13-7150-10	Complete Hanger Bearing and Mounting Assembly for 16" model	\$ 340.25	Each
13-7152-00	Mounting bracket w/pipe (grain buggy 12" unload)	\$ 179.70	EACH
13-7153-00	Mounting bracket w/ pipe (grain buggy 16" unload)	\$ -	Each
13-7158-00	Bullet Shaft w/lock bar (grain buggy 12" unload)	\$ 156.00	EACH
13-7159-00	Bullett Shaft w/lock bar (grain buggy 16" unload)	\$ -	Each
13-7160-00	BOTTOM UNLOADING AUGER COMPLETE	\$ 669.30	EACH
13-7166-00	BOTTOM UNLOADING AUGER SHAFT	\$ 77.10	EACH
13-7168-00	External Bottom Auger Tube w/All Brackets - 12"	\$ 812.80	EACH
13-7169-00	BOTTOM UNLOADING BOX ONLY(MODELS 400-600)	\$ 529.75	EACH
13-7170-00	External Top Unloading Auger Tube - 12"	\$ 700.55	EACH
13-7174-00	TOP UNLOADING AUGER COMPLETE	\$ 600.15	EACH
13-7178-00	TOP SHAFT PIN	\$ 42.50	EACH
13-7180-00	SWIVEL ARMS	\$ 68.20	EACH
13-7182-00	SWIVEL SHAFT PINS	\$ 33.80	EACH
13-7184-00	TOP HYDRAULIC MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 170.55	EACH
13-7186-00	BOTTOM SHAFT PIN	\$ 42.50	EACH
13-7188-00	AUGER TUBE SHAFT PIN	\$ 43.10	EACH
13-7190-00	FRONT DRAG AUGER COMPLETE-400	\$ 526.65	EACH
13-7192-00	FRONT DRAG AUGER COMPLETE-600	\$ 478.15	EACH
13-7194-00	Front drag auger complete - 12" drag	\$ 441.15	Each
13-7198-00	AUGER CONNECTOR SHAFT - 1 1/2"	\$ 76.35	EACH
13-7200-00	MID DRAG AUGER-COMPLETE-600	\$ 428.15	EACH
13-7204-00	REAR DRAG AUGER COMPLETE-400	\$ 495.05	EACH
13-7206-00	REAR DRAG AUGER COMPLETE-600	\$ 428.15	EACH
13-7208-00	Rear drag auger complete - 12" drag	\$ 467.10	Each
13-7210-00	Mid drag auger complete - 12" drag	\$ 470.40	Each
13-7212-00	MANUAL JACK	\$ 70.35	EACH
13-7214-00	MANUAL JACK PIN	\$ 4.75	EACH
13-7216-00	80B21 Sprocket x 1-3/4" Hub Complete (540 rpm)	\$ 161.30	EACH
13-7218-00	80B21 Sprocket x 1-1/2" Hub Complete (540 rpm)	\$ 87.50	EACH
13-7218-10	80B21 Sprocket x 40mm Hub Complete (540 rpm)	\$ 157.45	EACH
13-7220-00	80B30 Sprocket x 1-3/4" Hub Complete (1,000 rpm)	\$ 153.15	EACH
13-7222-00	80B15 Sprocket x 1-1/2" Hub Complete (1,000 rpm)	\$ 78.15	EACH
13-7222-10	80B15 Sprocket x 40mm Hub Complete (1,000 rpm)	\$ 153.25	EACH
13-7228-00	80A21 Sprocket c/w 1-1/4"-19 Spline Coupler (540 rpm)	\$ 120.10	EACH
13-7230-00	80A18 Sprocket c/w 1-1/4"-19 Splined Coupler (1,000 rpm)	\$ 113.10	EACH
13-7231-00	D80B18 c/w Splined Coupler	\$ 357.00	Each

13-7258-00	COMPLETE HITCH ASSEMBLY	\$ 266.80	EACH
13-7300-00	Bottom unloading auger complete - 16" unload	\$ 895.75	Each
13-7301-00	Bottom unloading auger shaft - 16" unload	\$ 180.30	Each
13-7302-00	External Bottom Auger Tube w/All Brackets - 16"	\$ 955.15	Each
13-7303-00	Idler arm (8" long) - 12" unload	\$ 35.40	Each
13-7304-00	Idler arm (10" long) - 16" unload	\$ 43.80	Each
13-7305-00	External top unloading auger tube - 16" unload	\$ 826.20	Each
13-7306-00	Top unloading auger complete - 16" unload	\$ 713.65	Each
13-7307-00	Top shaft pin - 16" unload	\$ 44.90	Each
13-7308-00	Swivel arms - 16" unload	\$ 61.70	Each
13-7309-00	Swivel shaft pin - 16" unload	\$ -	Each
13-7310-00	Top hydraulic mounting bracket - 16" unload	\$ 197.35	Each
13-7311-00	Bottom shaft pin - 16" unload	\$ 44.90	Each
13-7312-00	Auger tube shaft pin - 16" unload	\$ 45.55	Each
13-7313-00	Plastic wiper (1 3/4" - 5 x 6)	\$ 8.00	Each
13-7314-00	Plastic wiper (2" - 5 x6)	\$ -	Each
13-7315-00	Drive chain - 80-2 (67" long) - 16" unload	\$ -	Each
13-7316-00	Drive chain - 80-2 (51" long) - 16" unload	\$ -	Each
14-0770-00	GREASE BANK KIT C&S (AFTER MARKET) DRIVE LINE	\$ 259.50	EACH
14-0771-00	GREASE BANK KIT C&S/P (AFTER MARKET) DISCHARGE	\$ 99.28	EACH
14-0772-00	GREASE BANK KIT P (AFTER MARKET) FRONT/DRIVE LINE	\$ 161.90	EACH
14-0792-00	PTO SHEILD "P"	\$ 49.12	EACH
14-0794-00	DIVERTOR VALVE EXTENSION HANDLE ASS.	\$ 38.15	EACH
14-6000-00	3/16" Steel Liner Kit - Model 2260	\$ 1,856.00	Each
14-6001-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #8210	\$ 1,236.35	Each
14-6001-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #8210	\$ 1,450.75	Each
14-6001-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #8210	\$ 1,692.85	Each
14-6002-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 8210	\$ 3,680.00	Each
14-6004-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2300/2140/8300	\$ 1,490.00	Each
14-6004-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2300/2140/8300	\$ 1,722.50	Each
14-6004-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2300/2140/8300	\$ 1,985.00	Each
14-6006-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2300/2140/8300	\$ 4,970.00	Each
14-6008-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2350/2150/8350	\$ 1,537.70	Each
14-6008-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2350/2150/8350	\$ 1,784.00	Each
14-6008-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2350/2150/8350	\$ 2,064.00	Each
14-6010-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2350/2150/8350	\$ 5,160.00	Each
14-6012-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2420/2160	\$ 1,582.00	Each
14-6012-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2420/2160	\$ 1,845.50	Each
14-6012-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2420/2160	\$ 2,143.00	Each
14-6014-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2420/2160	\$ 5,410.00	Each
14-6016-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2250	\$ 1,720.00	Each
14-6016-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2250	\$ 2,030.00	Each
14-6016-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2250	\$ 2,380.00	Each
14-6017-00	1/8" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2250	\$ 474.00	Each
14-6017-20	3/16" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2250	\$ 578.60	Each

14-6017-40	1/4" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2250	\$ 680.00	Each
14-6018-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2250	\$ 6,150.00	Each
14-6020-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2260	\$ 2,073.00	Each
14-6020-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2260	\$ 2,468.25	Each
14-6020-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model 2260	\$ 2,914.50	Each
14-6021-00	1/8" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2260	\$ 487.50	Each
14-6021-20	3/16" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2260	\$ 584.40	Each
14-6021-40	1/4" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2260	\$ 693.75	Each
14-6022-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2260	\$ 6,980.00	Each
14-6024-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2270	\$ 2,126.70	Each
14-6024-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2270	\$ 2,540.00	Each
14-6024-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2270	\$ 3,006.00	Each
14-6025-00	1/8" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2270	\$ 510.50	Each
14-6025-20	3/16" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2270	\$ 615.20	Each
14-6025-40	1/4" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2270	\$ 733.25	Each
14-6026-00	Option - 1/8" St.St Liner Kit - Model 2270	\$ 7,255.00	Each
14-6028-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2290	\$ 2,265.00	Each
14-6028-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2290	\$ 2,691.25	Each
14-6028-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2290	\$ 3,172.50	Each
14-6029-00	1/8" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2290	\$ 525.85	Each
14-6029-20	3/16" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2290	\$ 635.70	Each
14-6029-40	1/4" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2290	\$ 759.60	Each
14-6030-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2290	\$ 7,615.00	Each
14-6032-00	1/8" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2295	\$ 2,341.70	Each
14-6032-20	3/16" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2295	\$ 2,793.75	Each
14-6032-40	1/4" Steel Liner Kit -- model #2295	\$ 3,304.20	Each
14-6033-00	1/8" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2295	\$ 540.00	Each
14-6033-20	3/16" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2295	\$ 651.50	Each
14-6033-40	1/4" Cone Liner only Kit -- model 2295	\$ 785.40	Each
14-6034-00	1/8' Vert. St. St. Liner Kit -- model 2295	\$ 8,450.00	Each
14-7046-00	Bottom Auger - Model GM4120 -- Green Machine	\$ 859.75	Each
14-7047-00	RH Top Auger - Model GM4120 - Green Machine	\$ 598.00	Each
14-7048-00	LH Top Auger - Model GM4120 - Green Machine	\$ 593.90	Each
14-7049-00	C & S STAT. DISCHARGE CHUTE	\$ 104.50	EACH
14-7049-10	Stationary Slide Chute w/Magnet - C&S Series	\$ 419.00	EACH
14-7050-00	BOTTOM AUGER -150	\$ 863.35	EACH
14-7051-00	Bottom Auger - Feed//Pro Model -150/4150	\$ 863.35	Each
14-7052-00	BOTTOM AUGER -185	\$ 1,026.30	EACH
14-7053-00	Bottom Auger Feed//Pro Model - 185/4185	\$ 1,026.30	Each
14-7054-00	TOP AUGER -R.H.-150	\$ 583.00	EACH
14-7054-10	RH Top Auger Feed//Pro Model - 150/4150	\$ 583.00	Each
14-7055-00	1 3/4" STUB SHAFT-TOP AUGER-(WELDIN)	\$ 112.50	EACH
14-7055-10	Bolt-on Stub Shaft - Top Auger Models 150/185/4150/4185	\$ 340.85	Each
14-7056-00	TOP AUGER-R.H.-185	\$ 717.55	EACH
14-7056-10	RH Top Auger Feed//Pro Model - 185/4185	\$ 717.55	Each

14-7058-00	TOP AUGER-L.H.-150	\$ 583.00	EACH
14-7058-10	LH Top Auger Feed//Pro Model - 150/4150	\$ 583.00	Each
14-7060-00	TOP AUGER-L.H. -185	\$ 717.55	EACH
14-7060-10	LH Top Auger Feed//Pro Model - 185/4185	\$ 717.55	Each
14-7061-00	INDICATOR BRACKET-STATIONARY WEIGH TRONI	\$ 24.65	EACH
14-7066-00	KICKER PADDLE-BOTTOM AUGER "100" SERIES/4150/4185	\$ 28.60	EACH
14-7067-00	KICKER PADDLE-TOP AUGER "100" SERIES/4150/4185	\$ 28.60	EACH
14-7068-00	INDICATOR ARM STATIONARY	\$ 13.65	EACH
14-7068-10	INDICATOR ARM TRAILER	\$ 7.05	EACH
14-7069-00	INDICATOR BRACKET-STATIONARY EATON	\$ 17.85	EACH
14-7070-00	INDICATOR BRACKET-STATIONARY DIGI STAR	\$ 24.65	EACH
14-7073-00	Bottom Auger Bolt-on Stub Shaft - (150/185,4150/4185)	\$ 367.35	EACH
14-7074-00	80B36 SPROCKET C/W L.H. 1 3/4" HUB	\$ 120.04	EACH
14-7074-10	SPROCKET-80B36 -1 3/4 BOLT ON HUB R.H.	\$ 120.04	EACH
14-7076-00	L.H. HUB-1 3/4 BORE-4 BOLT (SPROCKET)	\$ 58.10	EACH
14-7076-10	R.H. HUB-1 3/4 BORE-4 BOLT (SPROCKET)	\$ 58.10	EACH
14-7080-00	DRIVE SHAFT - 2" X 15"(PRAIRIE GEAR)	\$ 77.80	EACH
14-7080-10	DRIVE SHAFT - 2" X 18" NEW CANIMEX	\$ 83.25	EACH
14-7082-00	SPACER-1" LONG X 2" I.D.	\$ 5.20	EACH
14-7092-00	Idler Arm - "100" Series	\$ 41.65	EACH
14-7093-00	INNER R.H. IDLER ARM "100" SERIES	\$ 41.65	EACH
14-7094-00	OUTER L.H. IDLER ARM "100" SERIES	\$ 29.10	EACH
14-7095-00	OUTER R.H. IDLER ARM "100" SERIES	\$ 29.10	EACH
14-7102-00	WEIGH BAR BRACKET WITH STAND	\$ 154.00	EACH
14-7112-00	DISCHARGE DOOR HANDLE	\$ 57.90	EACH
14-7113-00	SHAFT WITH SPROCKETS	\$ 118.40	EACH
14-7115-00	DOOR-STATIONARY MIXER "C & S" SERIES	\$ 167.55	EACH
14-7116-00	DBL. ADJ. ROD	\$ 5.55	EACH
14-7117-00	L.H. Rear Door -- C&S	\$ 139.60	EACH
14-7117-20	L.H. Front Door -- C&S	\$ 84.50	Each
14-7118-00	R.H. Rear Door -- C&S	\$ 139.60	EACH
14-7118-20	R.H. Front Door -- C&S	\$ 84.50	Each
14-7118-40	Top Front Door -- C&S	\$ 349.70	Each
14-7119-00	STAND WITH WEIGH BAR BRACKET 330-375	\$ 163.35	EACH
14-7121-00	Input Shaft - Stationary 220-285 (PG) -23"	\$ 112.75	EACH
14-7121-10	Input Shaft - Stationary 220-285 (Canimex) - 26"	\$ 112.75	EACH
14-7122-00	Input Shaft - Stationary 330-375 (PG) - 23"	\$ 165.70	EACH
14-7122-10	Input Shaft - Stationary 330-375 (Canimex) - 26"	\$ 165.70	EACH
14-7130-00	UPPER R.H. IDLER ARM(200-285)	\$ 29.50	EACH
14-7131-00	UPPER R.H.IDLER ARM(330-375)	\$ 29.50	EACH
14-7142-00	COMPLETE LINER FOR 150/4150 STATIONARY	\$ 605.00	EACH
14-7142-10	COMPLETE LINER FOR 120 STATIONARY	\$ 605.00	EACH
14-7143-00	COMPLETE LINER FOR 185/4185 STATIONARY	\$ 698.50	EACH
14-7144-00	DISCHARGE AUGER FOR 300 & 350	\$ 280.50	EACH
14-7500-00	Vertical Mixer Tower Assy with SS top ring (standard)	\$ 680.35	Each

14-7501-00	Vertical Mixer Tower Assy with SS Top Ring (ECS2013 P'tary)	\$ 680.35	each
14-7502-00	Tower Spacer Ring (for old planetary) -- 2260/2270 only	\$ -	Each
14-7883-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 2580	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7884-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 2820	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7885-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 1330	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7886-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 1380	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7887-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 1420	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7888-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - 1480	\$ 482.50	Each
14-7889-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL.(2140/2300)	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7890-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL.(2150/2350)	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7891-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL.(2160/2420)	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7892-00	VERTICAL TOP DOOR CYLINDER LUG(LOW PROFILE AND 2250)	\$ 77.50	EACH
14-7892-10	VERTICAL TOP DOOR CYLINDER LUG(2260 ONLY)	\$ 81.75	EACH
14-7893-00	VERTICAL TOP DOOR CYLINDER LUG(2270-2290)	\$ 81.75	EACH
14-7894-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL. - MODEL 2250	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7895-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL. - MODEL 2260	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7895-10	St. St. Door Wear Strips	\$ 22.00	Each
14-7896-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL. - MODEL 2270/2690	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7897-00	VERTICAL FRONT DOOR COMPL. - MODEL 2290	\$ 536.10	EACH
14-7898-00	Vertical Front Door Complete - Model 2295/2950	\$ 536.10	Each
14-7899-00	VERTICAL DOOR INDICATOR ARM	\$ 9.55	EACH
14-7900-00	VERTICAL TUB DOOR DEFLECTOR SHIELD-R.H.	\$ 34.45	EACH
14-7901-00	VERTICAL TUB DOOR DEFLECTOR SHIELD-L.H.	\$ 34.45	EACH
14-7902-00	CROSS CONVEYOR FRONT (R.H/L.H) SHIELD	\$ 29.85	EACH
14-7903-00	Top Auger Lid (Cone Style) with 5/8" x 8" bolt	\$ 77.45	EACH
14-7904-00	CONVEYOR DRIVE SPROCKET SHIELD(STRAIGHT)	\$ 10.35	EACH
14-7905-00	CONVEYOR MOTOR MNT. BRACKET(STRAIGHT)	\$ 44.70	EACH
14-7907-00	CONVEYOR EXTENTION SIDE SHIELDS	\$ 21.70	EACH
14-7908-00	CONVEYOR EXTENTION END SHIELD	\$ 25.30	EACH
14-7909-00	IDLER END SHIELD(CHAIN GUARD)PC.	\$ 45.95	EACH
14-7910-00	CONVEYOR FRONT SHIELD	\$ 129.70	EACH
14-7911-00	CONVEYOR IDLER END SHIELD BRACKET-R.H.	\$ 46.95	EACH
14-7912-00	CONVEYOR DRIVE END SHIELD BRACKET -L.H.	\$ 9.20	EACH
14-7913-00	CONVEYOR STAINLESS HOSE MNT. BRACKET	\$ 23.65	EACH
14-7914-00	CONVEYOR HYD RAISE UNDERMOUNT BRACKET(2140/2300)	\$ 182.40	EACH
14-7914-10	CONVEYOR HYD RAISE UNDERMOUNT BRACKET(2150/2350)	\$ 182.40	EACH
14-7914-20	CONVEYOR HYD RAISE UNDERMOUNT BRACKET(2160/2420)	\$ 182.40	EACH
14-7915-00	CONVEYOR MOTOR MNT. BRACKET(EXT.)	\$ 51.00	EACH
14-7916-00	CONVEYOR EXT. DRIVE SHAFT END COVER	\$ 9.55	EACH
14-7918-00	CONVEYOR EXT CHAIN CLEAN OFF(RUBBER)	\$ 31.70	EACH
14-7919-00	36" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 33")	\$ 87.80	EACH
14-7919-10	48" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 44")	\$ 97.50	Each
14-7919-20	60" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 56")	\$ -	Each
14-7919-30	66" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 62")	\$ -	Each
14-7919-40	72" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 68")	\$ -	Each

14-7919-48	48" Conveyor Ext. Plastic (34" x 48")	\$ -	Each
14-7920-00	CROSS CONVEYOR(SHELL ONLY)	\$ 1,083.50	EACH
14-7920-10	CROSS CONVEYOR-MODEL 2260(SHELL ONLY)	\$ 1,083.50	EACH
14-7921-00	CONVEYOR EXT. PIVOT SHAFT(WELD ON)	\$ 75.55	EACH
14-7922-00	CONVEYOR EXT. SHELL ONLY	\$ 615.20	EACH
14-7923-00	CROSS CONVEYOR FOR EXT.MODEL SHELL ONLY	\$ 1,232.00	EACH
14-7923-10	CROSS CONVEYOR FOR EXT.MODEL-2260(SHELL ONLY)	\$ 1,232.00	EACH
14-7931-00	RUBBER EXT. HOLD DOWN CLIPS	\$ 8.40	EACH
14-7932-00	RUBBER EXT. SEAM CLIPS	\$ 8.95	EACH
14-7933-00	FRONT BEARING MNT. ASSY (SINGLE SCREW TYPE S)	\$ 55.95	EACH
14-7933-10	FRONT BEARING MNT. ASSY -NEW STYLE(SINGLE SCREW)	\$ 55.95	EACH
14-7934-00	FRONT BEARING MNT. ASSY (SINGLE SCREW TYPE R)	\$ 55.95	EACH
14-7935-00	BOLT ON HITCH ASSY-SINGLE SCREW	\$ 76.80	EACH
14-7938-00	VERTICAL LADDER ASSY.-SINGLE SCREW	\$ 381.35	EACH
14-7940-00	HOSE MNT BRACKET C/W FITTINGS	\$ 27.35	EACH
14-7942-00	2-SPEED-SHIFT LEVER-SINGLE SCREW	\$ 24.55	EACH
14-7943-00	2-SPEED GEAR BOX MOUNTING BRACKETS (2)	\$ 107.25	EACH
14-7944-00	Shift lever - large 2 speed gearbox	\$ 27.50	Each
14-7945-00	SINGLE SPEED DRIVE SHAFT GUARD	\$ 87.15	EACH
14-7946-00	TWIN MID DRIVE LINE SHIELD-MODELS 2260-2270/2580-2690	\$ 174.50	EACH
14-7947-00	2-SPEED REAR PTO SHIELD-SINGLE SCREW AND 2260-2270 TWIN	\$ 53.75	EACH
14-7949-00	OIL LEVEL INDICATOR ASSY. COMPL.	\$ 198.15	EACH
14-7949-10	Oil Level Container Assy. Compl.(New)	\$ 76.75	EACH
14-7949-50	Oil Level Container - Cap (new)	\$ 10.20	Each
14-8000-00	Door Opener Shaft with sprockets - 210VS stationary	\$ 140.80	Each
14-8001-00	Door Opener Shaft with sprockets - 320VS stationary	\$ 140.80	Each
14-8002-00	Door Complete - 210VS stationary	\$ 153.45	Each
14-8003-00	Door Complete - 320VS stationary	\$ 153.45	Each
14-8004-00	Stationary Flap (no magnet) - 210VS	\$ 112.70	Each
14-8005-00	Stationary Flap (no magnet) - 320VS	\$ 112.70	Each
14-8006-00	Stationary Flap (with magnet) - 210VS	\$ 367.80	Each
14-8007-00	Stationary Flap (with magnet) - 320VS	\$ 367.80	Each
14-8043-00	VERTICAL KNIFE(BOLT PKG)	\$ 15.05	EACH
14-8044-00	TIGHTENER BEARING ADJUSTMENT ROD	\$ 19.25	EACH
14-8045-00	Vertical Knife Support Plate (3/8") -- bottom	\$ -	EACH
14-8045-10	Vertical Knife Support Plate (1/2")	\$ 18.75	Each
14-8045-20	Vertical Knife Support Plate (5/8")	\$ 22.90	Each
14-8110-00	Chain/Slat Assembly - Flat Bi-Direction Conveyor	\$ 902.35	EACH
14-8111-00	Chain/Slat Assembly c/w 36" Extension	\$ 1,049.75	EACH
14-8111-48	Chain/Slat Assembly c/w 48" Extension	\$ 1,160.90	Each
14-8111-60	Chain/Slat Assembly c/w 60" Extension	\$ 1,290.15	Each
14-8111-66	Chain/Slat Assembly c/w 66" Extension	\$ 1,353.60	Each
14-8111-72	Chain/Slat Assembly c/w 72" Extension	\$ 1,548.70	Each
14-8113-00	CONVEYOR SLAT(WELD IN)	\$ 9.30	EACH
14-8114-00	SLAT C/W CHAIN LINK & CONNECTORS(4)	\$ 74.60	EACH

14-8115-00	CONVEYOR 1 1/8" SHAFT(IDLER END)X40.5	\$ 69.20	EACH
14-8116-00	Rubber Flap (only) for Magnet Kit	\$ 115.90	EACH
14-8117-00	Rubber Flap (only) No Magnet	\$ 82.35	EACH
14-8120-00	Conveyor 1-1/8" Shaft (Drive End) x 41-3/4"	\$ 71.30	EACH
14-8121-00	STRAIGHT CROSS CONVEYOR END GUARD	\$ 32.65	EACH
14-8121-10	CROSS CONVEYOR END GUARD-LOCKING PIN	\$ 4.70	EACH
14-8121-20	CROSS CONVEYOR END GUARD	\$ 28.80	EACH
14-8122-00	CHAIN SLIDE ADJ. PLATE(CONVEYOR)	\$ 75.35	EACH
14-8123-00	END SHAFT ROLLER GUARD(CONVEYOR)	\$ 33.85	EACH
14-8124-00	2260 DISCHARGE DOOR	\$ 252.60	EACH
14-8125-00	Vertical straight cross conveyor complete - aftermarket	\$ 3,595.00	Each
14-8126-00	Vertical conveyor with 36" ext complete - aftermarket (L/R)	\$ 5,120.00	Each
14-8127-00	Vertical conveyor with 48" ext. complete - aftermarket (L/R)	\$ 5,260.00	Each
14-8128-00	Vertical conveyor with 54" ext complete - aftermarket (R/L)	\$ 5,330.00	Each
14-8129-00	Vertical conveyor with 60" ext complete - aftermarket (R/L)	\$ 5,970.00	Each
14-8130-00	Vertical conveyor with 66" ext complete - aftermarket (R/L)	\$ 6,040.00	Each
14-8131-00	Vertical conveyor with 72" ext complete - aftermarket (R/L)	\$ 6,110.00	Each
14-8205-00	Vertical Conveyor Support Straps	\$ 375.00	Each
14-8210-00	2820 Heavier Reinforced Frame	\$ 895.00	Each
14-8520-00	Top RH Idler Arm Only - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
14-8521-00	Top LH Idler Arm Only - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
14-8522-00	Botton RH Idler Arm Only - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
14-8523-00	Botton LH Idler Arm Only - 150/185/4150/4185	\$ -	Each
14-8524-00	Horizontal Mixer Chain Scaper Bar	\$ 41.80	Each
14-8540-00	FEEDPRO STUB SHAFT 2 1/4"-MODEL-260-310-360	\$ 291.50	EACH
14-8541-00	FEEDPRO STUB SHAFT 2 1/2"-MODEL-360	\$ 324.50	EACH
14-8542-00	FEEDPRO WELD IN STUB SHAFT 2 1/2"-MODEL-260-310-360	\$ 269.50	EACH
14-8543-00	FEEDPRO WELD IN STUB SHAFT 3"-MODEL-260-310-360	\$ 291.50	EACH
14-8544-00	2-1/2" Top Auger Bolt-on Stub Shaft	\$ -	Each
14-8545-00	3" Bottom Auger Bolt-on Stub Shaft	\$ 334.30	Each
14-8546-00	Top Bolt-On Stub Shaft 4410	\$ 102.05	Each
14-8547-00	Bottom Bolt-On Stub Shaft 4410	\$ 343.55	Each
14-8550-00	FEEDPRO DRIVE SHAFT (TRAILER)-CUT TO FIT	\$ 211.90	EACH
14-8551-00	FEEDPRO DRIVE SHAFT (STATIONARY)-CUT TO FIT	\$ 180.10	EACH
14-8552-00	FEEDPRO DRIVE SHAFT (REVERSING GEAR BOX)-CUT TO FIT	\$ 211.90	EACH
14-8555-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 260	\$ 1,859.70	EACH
14-8555-10	Bottom Auger - Model 260/4260 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ -	Each
14-8555-20	Bottom Auger - Model GM4260 - Green Machine	\$ 1,859.70	Each
14-8556-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 260	\$ 1,647.00	EACH
14-8556-10	Top RH Auger - Model 260/4260 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ -	Each
14-8556-20	Top RH Auger - Model GM4260 - Green Machine	\$ 1,647.00	Each
14-8557-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 260	\$ 1,647.00	EACH
14-8557-10	Top LH Auger - Model 260/4260 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ -	Each
14-8557-20	Top LH Auger - Model GM4260 - Green Machine	\$ 1,647.00	Each
14-8558-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 310	\$ 2,042.00	EACH

14-8558-10	Bottom Auger - Model 310/4310 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ 2,042.00	Each
14-8559-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 310	\$ 1,811.05	EACH
14-8559-10	Top RH Auger - Model 310/4310 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ 1,550.00	Each
14-8560-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 310	\$ 1,811.05	EACH
14-8560-10	Top LH Auger - Model 310/4310 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ -	Each
14-8561-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 360	\$ 2,224.20	EACH
14-8561-10	Bottom Auger - Model 360/4360 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ 2,224.20	Each
14-8562-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 360	\$ 2,084.50	EACH
14-8562-10	Top RH Auger - Model 360/4360 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ 2,084.50	Each
14-8562-20	Top RH Auger - Model GM4360 - Green Machine	\$ 2,084.50	Each
14-8563-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 360	\$ 2,084.50	EACH
14-8563-10	Top LH Auger - Model 360/4360 (stub shaft drive end)	\$ 2,084.50	Each
14-8563-20	Top LH Auger - Model GM4360 - Green Machine	\$ 2,084.50	Each
14-8570-00	Trailer DOOR-MODEL 260-310/4260-4310 (32x27)	\$ 147.95	EACH
14-8571-00	DOOR-MODEL 360(38x27)	\$ 147.95	EACH
14-8572-00	DOOR-STATIONARY-MODEL 260-310-360/4260-4410 (26x30)	\$ 131.85	EACH
14-8573-00	GEAR DRIVEN STAT. DOOR PIPE c/w COUPLER	\$ 12.95	FEET
14-8574-00	STATIONARY DOOR SHAFT c/w SPROCKETS-260-310-360/4150-4410	\$ 135.80	EACH
14-8575-00	STATIONARY FLAP-MODELS-260-310-360/4150-4410	\$ 115.50	EACH
14-8576-00	STATIONARY FLAP c/w MAGNET-MODELS-260-310-360/4150-4410	\$ 379.50	EACH
14-8577-00	STATIONARY FEEDPRO STANDARD 8" STANDS	\$ 163.35	EACH
14-8580-00	Idler Arm Only - 260-900,4260-4900	\$ 27.00	EACH
14-8581-00	TOP L.H. IDLER ARM ONLY-260-310-360/4260-4900	\$ 27.00	EACH
14-8582-00	BOTTOM L.H. IDLER ARM ONLY-260-310-360	\$ 31.85	EACH
14-8583-00	BOTTOM R.H. IDLER ARM ONLY-260-310-360	\$ 31.85	EACH
14-9009-00	IDLER ARM #80 CHAIN	\$ 22.35	EACH
14-9009-10	IDLER ARM #100 CHAIN	\$ 22.35	EACH
14-9013-00	ADJUSTER ROD	\$ 4.45	EACH
14-9017-00	TOP STUB SHAFT-MODEL 330&375	\$ 246.95	EACH
14-9022-00	3" JACK SHAFT	\$ 116.90	EACH
14-9024-00	3/4" X 8" KEY	\$ 7.30	EACH
14-9027-00	Bent Idler Arm - 260-900	\$ 29.50	EACH
14-9029-00	Wiper 6" x 6" - 2 1/4" hole	\$ 8.50	EACH
14-9029-10	Wiper 6" x 6" - 1 3/4" hole	\$ 8.00	EACH
14-9029-20	Wiper 6" x 6" - 2 1/2" hole	\$ 8.50	EACH
14-9029-30	Wiper 8" x 8" - 2 1/2" hole, 4-bolt	\$ 15.50	EACH
14-9029-40	Wiper 6" x 6" - 1 3/4" hole, 4 bolt	\$ 8.00	Each
14-9029-50	Wiper 6" x 6" - 2" hole	\$ 8.00	Each
14-9030-00	TOP STUB SHAFT-MODEL-220/285	\$ 145.15	EACH
14-9037-00	BEARING SHIM	\$ 11.20	EACH
14-9038-00	BEARING SHIM	\$ 11.20	EACH
14-9039-00	Wiper 6" x 6" - 3" hole	\$ 8.65	EACH
14-9039-10	Wiper 9" x 9" - 3" hole, 4 bolt	\$ 15.30	EACH
14-9040-00	BOTTOM STUB SHAFT-MODEL 200	\$ 255.95	EACH
14-9041-00	BOTTOM STUB SHAFT-MODEL 220/285	\$ 314.30	EACH

14-9042-00	BOTTOM STUB SHAFT-MODEL330/375	\$ 314.30	EACH
14-9043-00	3/4" X 6" KEY	\$ 6.60	EACH
14-9048-00	1 3/4" INPUT SHAFT-MODEL 285	\$ 109.90	EACH
14-9049-00	2 1/4" INPUT SHAFT-MODEL 330-375	\$ 126.75	EACH
14-9050-00	1/2" X 3" KEY	\$ 2.30	EACH
14-9056-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 285	\$ 1,639.00	EACH
14-9057-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 375	\$ 1,980.00	EACH
14-9059-00	IDLER ARM	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9060-00	TOP RIGHT COMPLETE AUGER -MODEL 285	\$ 1,639.00	EACH
14-9061-00	TOP RIGHT COMPLETE AUGER-MODEL 375	\$ 1,980.00	EACH
14-9066-00	LEFT&RIGHT HAND BOTTOM LINER-MODEL 285	\$ 935.00	EACH
14-9067-00	LEFT & RIGHT HAND BOTTOM LINER-MODEL 375	\$ 1,265.00	EACH
14-9069-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 285	\$ 1,848.00	EACH
14-9070-00	BOTTOM AUGER- MODEL 375	\$ 2,156.00	EACH
14-9072-00	MOUNTING BLOCK	\$ 22.15	EACH
14-9074-00	TOP SCALE MNT BRACKET (OLD BOLT ON STYLE)	\$ 58.05	EACH
14-9074-10	TOP SCALE MNT.BRKT.-H.D./525-900 (OLD STYLE BOLT ON)	\$ 64.85	EACH
14-9076-00	SCALE BRACKET (OLD FORMED CHANNEL STYLE)	\$ 88.70	EACH
14-9076-10	SCALE BRACKET - NEW BLOCK STYLE - 4" HEIGHT	\$ 72.25	EACH
14-9076-20	SCALE BRACKET - NEW BLOCK STYLE - 4-3/8"	\$ 76.00	EACH
14-9076-30	SCALE BRACKET - NEW BLOCK STYLE - 5-3/8"	\$ 80.00	EACH
14-9078-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" X 23 1/2'	\$ 74.75	EACH
14-9082-00	Discharge Door -Model "C & S"(39x27 or 38x27)	\$ 160.90	EACH
14-9082-10	Discharge Door - Model "P"- 42"(39x27 or 38x27)	\$ 160.90	EACH
14-9082-20	Trailer Door - Model"P" Series 3-Auger Discharge (27" X 47")	\$ 257.10	EACH
14-9083-00	HINGE PIN-MODEL 220 & 285/4260-4310	\$ 9.00	EACH
14-9084-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/2" X 18'	\$ 76.30	EACH
14-9086-00	1/4" X 1" KEY	\$ 2.75	EACH
14-9088-00	STUB SHAFT FOR DISCHARGE AUGER - 1 1/2"	\$ 53.50	EACH
14-9088-10	Stub Shaft for Discharge Auger - 1 3/4"	\$ 107.20	Each
14-9092-00	Wiper 4" x 4" - 1 1/2" hole	\$ 8.50	EACH
14-9092-10	Wiper 4" x 4" - 1 3/4" hole	\$ 8.50	Each
14-9093-00	AUGER DISCHARGE-MODEL 220&285	\$ 280.50	EACH
14-9093-10	220-285 DISCHARGE AUGER W/REVERSED FLIGH	\$ 280.50	EACH
14-9094-00	CHAIN TIGHTENER - UNLOADING CHUTE	\$ 25.25	EACH
14-9095-00	UNLOADING CHUTE COMPLETE-220,285/4260/4310	\$ 1,595.00	EACH
14-9096-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4"	\$ 1.85	EACH
14-9097-00	AUGER DISCHARGE-MODEL 200	\$ 233.75	EACH
14-9098-00	AUGER DISCH-MODEL 330,375,425-UP	\$ 327.25	EACH
14-9099-00	UNLOADING CHUTE COMPLETE-200	\$ 1,457.50	EACH
14-9100-00	UNLOADING CHUTE COMPLETE-220,285	\$ 1,595.00	EACH
14-9101-00	UNLOADING CHUTE COMPL-330,375,425-UP/4360-4750	\$ 1,859.00	EACH
14-9101-10	UNLOADING CHUTE COMPL-3-AUGER	\$ 2,788.50	EACH
14-9102-00	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY-200	\$ 450.90	EACH
14-9103-00	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY-220,285/4260/4310	\$ 617.10	EACH

14-9104-00	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY-330&375/4360-4750	\$ 706.20	EACH
14-9104-10	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY-3-AUGER	\$ 1,059.30	EACH
14-9105-00	CHUTE LINER ONLY-200	\$ 145.65	EACH
14-9106-00	Chute Liner only-220&285/300/4260/4310	\$ 194.50	EACH
14-9107-00	CHUTE LINER ONLY-330&375/4360-4750	\$ 226.90	EACH
14-9107-10	CHUTE LINER ONLY-3-AUGER	\$ 249.60	EACH
14-9110-00	HYRAULIC HOSE 1/4" X 19'6"	\$ 64.40	EACH
14-9111-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" X 21'6"	\$ 69.60	EACH
14-9113-00	DOOR-MODEL 200	\$ 136.95	EACH
14-9114-00	DOOR-MODEL 220 & 285(33x27 or 32x27)	\$ 147.95	EACH
14-9114-10	DOOR-MODEL"P" - 36"(33x27 or 32x27)	\$ 147.95	EACH
14-9115-00	HINGE PIN-MODEL 200	\$ 8.25	EACH
14-9116-00	HINGE PIN-MODEL 330&375/4360-4750	\$ 27.35	EACH
14-9116-10	HINGE PIN-MODEL-3-AUGER DISCHARGE	\$ 31.85	EACH
14-9117-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/2" X 15'	\$ 66.45	EACH
14-9126-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 200	\$ 1,474.00	EACH
14-9127-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 220	\$ 1,490.50	EACH
14-9128-00	LEFT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 330	\$ 1,793.00	EACH
14-9129-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 330	\$ 1,793.00	EACH
14-9130-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 220	\$ 1,490.50	EACH
14-9131-00	RIGHT HAND TOP AUGER-MODEL 200	\$ 1,474.00	EACH
14-9132-00	R.&L. HAND BOTTOM LINER-MODEL 200 & 220	\$ 935.00	EACH
14-9134-00	R. & L. HAND BOTTOM LINER-MODEL 330 FOR 13 FT	\$ 1,096.70	EACH
14-9135-00	BOTTOM AUGER -MODEL 200	\$ 1,831.50	EACH
14-9136-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 220	\$ 1,683.00	EACH
14-9137-00	BOTTOM AUGER-MODEL 330	\$ 1,870.00	EACH
14-9150-00	Discharge auger - 36" long, RH flighting	\$ 280.50	Each
14-9151-00	Discharge auger - 36" long, LH flighting	\$ 280.50	Each
14-9152-00	Discharge auger - 42" long, RH flighting	\$ 327.25	Each
14-9153-00	Discharge auger - 42" long, LH flighting	\$ 327.25	Each
14-9154-00	Discharge auger - 48" long, RH flighting	\$ 375.75	Each
14-9155-00	Discharge augers - 48" long, LH flighting	\$ 375.75	Each
14-9156-00	Discharge Augers -- 60" long RH Flighting	\$ 506.80	Each
14-9156-50	Discharge Augers -- 60" long LH Flighting	\$ 506.80	Each
14-9182-00	Discharge Door - Haymaster	\$ -	Each
14-9194-00	TUBE 5" X 1/2" X 9'6" -200 & 220	\$ 166.65	EACH
14-9195-00	TUBE 4 1/2 X 3/8" X 9'6"-200 & 220	\$ 132.25	EACH
14-9196-00	TUBE 5 X 1/2" X 10'6"	\$ 184.20	EACH
14-9197-00	TUBE 4 1/2 X 3/8 X 10'6"	\$ 146.20	EACH
14-9201-00	TUBE 5" X 1/2 X 14'6"	\$ 254.35	EACH
14-9202-00	TUBE 6 5/8" X 1/2 X 14'6"	\$ 342.50	EACH
14-9203-00	TUBE 5" X 1/2 X 12'6"	\$ 219.25	EACH
14-9204-00	TUBE 6 5/8" X 1/2 X 12'6"	\$ 295.25	EACH
14-9206-00	KICKER FOR 220/285/4260-4410	\$ 24.00	EACH
14-9206-10	Kicker for 330/375/Bot Augers 4360/4410	\$ 24.00	EACH

14-9206-20	Kicker for 4260/4310 Top Auger	\$ -	Each
14-9208-00	BOLT ON PC. ONLY 200/220/285/4260/4310	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9208-10	BOLT ON PC. ONLY 330/375/4360/4410	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9210-00	SINGLE WELD IN KNIFE	\$ 4.65	EACH
14-9219-00	BOLT-ON PADDLE ONLY(220-285/4260/4310)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9219-10	BOLT-ON PADDLE ONLY(330-375/4360/4410)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9225-00	BACK DOOR ON 220-375 MIXER	\$ 116.25	EACH
14-9230-00	UNLOADING CHUTE 300 MIXER	\$ 1,595.00	EACH
14-9231-00	UNLOADING CHUTE - 350	\$ 1,727.00	EACH
14-9232-00	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY	\$ 617.10	EACH
14-9233-00	UNLOADING CHUTE SHELL ONLY	\$ 706.20	EACH
14-9235-00	Chute Liner only (350)	\$ 210.75	EACH
14-9236-00	HYD. FLAP CHUTE MOUNT LUG L.H.	\$ 26.40	EACH
14-9236-10	HYD. FLAP CHUTE MOUNT LUG R.H.	\$ 26.40	EACH
14-9237-00	HYD. FLAP LUG ASSEMBLY L.H.	\$ 33.65	EACH
14-9237-10	HYD. FLAP LUG ASSEMBLY R.H.	\$ 33.65	EACH
14-9241-00	HYD R/L BIN MOUNT CYL LUG L.H.	\$ 40.80	EACH
14-9241-10	HYD R/L BIN MOUNT CYL R.H.	\$ 40.80	EACH
14-9242-00	HEIGHT ADJ. BAR	\$ 121.30	EACH
14-9243-00	HYD R/L CHUTE SIDES SET-200	\$ 63.35	SET
14-9243-10	HYD R/L CHUTE SIDES SET -220 & UP/4260-4900	\$ 74.35	SET
14-9244-00	BOLT-ON CHUTE SIDES SET-200	\$ 29.40	SET
14-9244-10	BOLT-ON CHUTE SIDES SET-220 & UP/4260-4900	\$ 31.50	SET
14-9245-00	HYD R/L CHUTE BRACKET-30"	\$ 39.45	EACH
14-9245-10	HYD R/L CHUTE BRACKET - 36"	\$ 42.55	EACH
14-9245-20	HYD R/L CHUTE BRACKET - 42"	\$ 44.85	EACH
14-9246-00	MANUAL FLAP - 200	\$ 99.00	EACH
14-9246-10	MANUAL FLAP - 220,285,300/4260/4310	\$ 115.50	EACH
14-9246-20	MANUAL FLAP - 330-375,350 & UP/4360-4750	\$ 115.50	EACH
14-9246-30	Manual Flap - 3-Auger Chute	\$ 148.50	EACH
14-9246-50	MANUAL FLAP W/ MAGNET - 200	\$ 313.50	EACH
14-9246-60	MANUAL FLAP W/ MAGNET - 220-285, 300/4260/4310	\$ 427.90	EACH
14-9246-70	Manual Chute Flap w/ Magnet - 330-375, 350 & U/4360-4750	\$ 459.00	EACH
14-9246-90	Manual Flap w/ Magnet - 3-Auger Chute	\$ 814.00	EACH
14-9247-00	HYD FLAP - 200	\$ 335.50	EACH
14-9247-10	Hyd. Chute Flap - 220-285, 300/4260/4310	\$ 368.50	EACH
14-9247-20	Hyd. Chute Flap - 330-375, 350 & up/4360-4750	\$ 368.50	EACH
14-9247-30	Hyd Flap - 3 Auger Chute	\$ 401.50	EACH
14-9247-50	HYD. FLAP W/ MAGNET - 200	\$ 539.00	EACH
14-9247-60	Hyd. Chute Flap w/ Magnet - 220-285,300/4260/4310	\$ 702.90	EACH
14-9247-70	Hyd. Chute Flap w/ Magnet -330-375,350&up/4360-4750	\$ 757.90	EACH
14-9247-90	Hyd. Flap w/Magnet - 3 Auger Chute	\$ 1,065.90	EACH
14-9275-00	KNIFE & PADDLE KIT-100 & 200 SERIES	\$ 632.50	EACH
14-9276-00	KNIFE & PADDLE KIT- 300 SERIES	\$ 660.00	EACH
14-9277-00	KNIFE & PADDLE KIT - 400 SERIES	\$ 715.00	EACH

14-9278-00	KNIFE & PADDLE KIT - 500 SERIES	\$ 770.00	EACH
14-9279-00	KNIFE & PADDLE KIT -750	\$ 770.00	EACH
14-9288-00	MID DRIVE LINE PTO COMPL.(VERTICAL MODEL 2250)	\$ 467.65	each
14-9288-10	MID DRIVE LINE PTO COMPL.(MODEL 2250) CV STYLE	\$ 544.70	EACH
14-9289-00	1 3/4" MID DRIVE LINE SHAFT ONLY(VERTICAL MODEL 2250)	\$ 226.00	EACH
14-9300-00	Stationary Door - manual (4150/4185)	\$ 102.55	Each
14-9440-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 300	\$ 118.65	EACH
14-9441-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 350	\$ 133.50	EACH
14-9442-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 425/4440	\$ 163.00	EACH
14-9443-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 475/4500	\$ 192.35	EACH
14-9444-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 525/4550	\$ 164.90	EACH
14-9445-00	STATIONARY DRIVE SHAFT 575,750/4625/4750	\$ 194.35	EACH
14-9446-00	DRIVE SHAFT TRAILER MODEL HM500	\$ 165.70	EACH
14-9447-00	DRIVE SHAFTS STATIONARY MODEL HM500	\$ 136.55	EACH
14-9448-00	STAT. "P" SERIES(2") SHAFT 300-750/4260-4750	\$ 285.40	EACH
14-9449-00	MODEL 300-900/4260-4900 REV GEARBOX -1 3/4" SHAFT-CUT TO	\$ 196.50	EACH
14-9450-00	DISCHARGE DOOR-PLANETARY	\$ 132.55	EACH
14-9450-10	STAT-DISCHARGE DOOR " P" -32"	\$ 141.35	EACH
14-9451-00	Stationary Door Shaft with Sprockets - 4440-4750	\$ 120.25	EACH
14-9452-00	STANDS-12"-300 TO 475/4440-4750	\$ 163.35	EACH
14-9452-10	Stationary Stands - 12" (4150/4185)	\$ 184.20	Each
14-9452-20	Stationary Stands - 12" (4260-4410)	\$ 184.20	Each
14-9453-00	STANDS-12" 525 - 750	\$ 174.20	EACH
14-9454-00	"P" - STAT. DISCHARGE CHUTE	\$ 104.50	EACH
14-9454-10	"P" - STAT. DISCH. CHUTE-c/w MAGNET	\$ 313.50	EACH
14-9463-00	BOTTOM STUB SHAFT HAYMASTER	\$ 720.30	EACH
14-9464-00	BOTTOM STUB SHAFT 2 1/2" (WELD IN) HM500	\$ 280.25	EACH
14-9465-00	BOTTOM L & R. HAND AUGER-HM500	\$ 5,482.90	EACH
14-9466-00	TOP R.H. AUGER-HM500	\$ 911.25	EACH
14-9467-00	TOP L.H. AUGER-HM500	\$ 911.25	EACH
14-9468-00	HM500 TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT-2 1/4"	\$ 202.10	EACH
14-9469-00	28 X 28 X 8 5/8 X 5/8 R.HC/WBOLT IN KNIF	\$ 342.30	EACH
14-9470-00	28X28X8X5/8X5/8 L.H.WITH BOLT IN KNIFE	\$ 306.90	EACH
14-9471-00	30X28X8 5/8 X 1/2 L.H.WITH BOLT KNIFES	\$ 386.75	EACH
14-9473-00	COMPLETE KNIFE KIT HAYMASTER	\$ 2,100.00	EACH
14-9474-00	COMPLETE CHUTE	\$ 1,727.00	EACH
14-9475-00	IDLER TIGHTENING BRACKET	\$ 22.40	EACH
14-9476-00	UNLOADING SHELL ONLY	\$ 665.50	EACH
14-9477-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" X 19'	\$ 47.05	EACH
14-9478-00	HYDRAULIC HOSE 1/4" X 17'	\$ 42.10	EACH
14-9480-00	COMPLETE LINER 300	\$ 1,210.00	EACH
14-9482-00	COMPLETE LINER 350	\$ 1,320.00	EACH
14-9484-00	COMPLETE LINER 425	\$ 1,551.00	EACH
14-9486-00	COMPLETE LINER 475	\$ 1,760.00	EACH
14-9488-00	COMPLETE LINER 525	\$ 1,892.00	EACH

14-9490-00	COMPLETE LINER 575	\$ 2,161.50	EACH
14-9492-00	COMPLETE LINER 750	\$ 2,161.50	EACH
14-9493-00	TOP AUGER 750/4750 RH	\$ 3,458.40	EACH
14-9494-00	TOP AUGER 750/4750 LH	\$ 3,458.40	EACH
14-9495-00	BOTTOM AUGERS 750/4750	\$ 4,416.50	EACH
14-9497-30	SCALE HOOD WEIGH TRONIX	\$ 24.65	EACH
14-9498-30	COMPLETE IND. MOUNT WEIGH TRONIX	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9499-30	COMPLETE REMOTE MOUNT WEIGH TRONIX	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9500-10	SCALE HOOD DIGI STAR	\$ 50.85	EACH
14-9501-20	EATON 100 HOOD	\$ 24.65	EACH
14-9502-20	EATON 9TL HOOD	\$ 24.65	EACH
14-9503-00	SCALE INDICATOR SWING ARM	\$ 27.30	EACH
14-9504-00	REMOTE SWING ARM	\$ 5.30	EACH
14-9505-00	MOUNTING BRACKETS	\$ 13.35	EACH
14-9506-10	COMPLETE INDICATOR MOUNT-DIGI STAR	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9507-10	COMPLET REMOTE MOUNT DIGI STAR	\$ 91.45	EACH
14-9508-20	COMPLETE INDICATOR MOUNT EATON 100	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9509-20	COMPLETE REMOTE MOUNT EATON	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9510-20	COMPLETE INDICATOR MOUNT EATON 9TL	\$ 82.30	EACH
14-9511-00	BOTTOM AUGER L & R HAND FOR 300	\$ 1,976.70	EACH
14-9512-00	BOTTOM AUGER L & R HAND FOR 350	\$ 2,140.60	EACH
14-9513-00	BOTTOM AUGER L & R HAND FOR 425/4440	\$ 2,467.30	EACH
14-9514-00	BOTTOM AUGER L & R HAND FOR 475/4500	\$ 2,883.10	EACH
14-9515-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 300	\$ 1,538.90	EACH
14-9516-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 350	\$ 1,673.10	EACH
14-9517-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 425/4440	\$ 2,061.40	EACH
14-9518-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 475/4500	\$ 2,473.90	EACH
14-9519-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 300	\$ 1,538.90	EACH
14-9520-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 350	\$ 1,673.10	EACH
14-9521-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 425/4440	\$ 2,061.40	EACH
14-9522-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 475/4500	\$ 2,473.90	EACH
14-9524-00	KICKER PADDLE-BOT AUGER(300-350)	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9524-10	KICKER PADDLE-BOT AUGER(425-475/4440/4500)	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9524-20	KICKER PADDLE-BOT AUGER(525-750/4550-4750)	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9524-30	KICKER PADDLE-BOT AUGER(900/4900)	\$ 32.80	EACH
14-9525-00	SPECIAL KICKER-BOT AUGER(300-350)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9525-10	SPECIAL KICKER-BOT AUGER(425-475/4440/4500)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9525-20	SPECIAL KICKER-BOT AUGER(525-750/4550-4750)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9525-30	SPECIAL KICKER-BOT AUGER(900/4900)	\$ 57.75	EACH
14-9528-00	KICKER PADDLE- TOP AUGER(300-350)	\$ 24.00	EACH
14-9528-10	KICKER PADDLE- TOP AUGER(425-475/4440/4500)	\$ 24.00	EACH
14-9528-20	KICKER PADDLE- TOP AUGER(525-750/4550-4750)	\$ 24.00	EACH
14-9528-30	KICKER PADDLE- TOP AUGER(900/4900)	\$ 24.00	EACH
14-9529-00	SPECIAL KICKER-TOP AUGER(300-350)	\$ 52.25	EACH
14-9529-10	SPECIAL KICKER-TOP AUGER(425-475/4440/4500)	\$ 52.25	EACH

14-9529-20	SPECIAL KICKER-TOP AUGER(525-750/4550-4750)	\$ 52.25	EACH
14-9529-30	SPECIAL KICKER-TOP AUGER(900/4900)	\$ 52.25	EACH
14-9532-00	BOTTOM AUGER FOR 525/4550	\$ 3,383.60	EACH
14-9533-00	BOTTOM AUGER FOR 575/4625	\$ 4,416.50	EACH
14-9534-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 525/4550	\$ 2,662.00	EACH
14-9535-00	TOP AUGER R.H. FOR 575/4625	\$ 3,458.40	EACH
14-9536-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 525/4550	\$ 2,662.00	EACH
14-9537-00	TOP AUGER L.H. FOR 575/4625	\$ 3,458.40	EACH
14-9539-00	TOP L.H. IDLER ARM 300-350	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9539-10	TOP RH IDLER ARM 425-475/4440-4500	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9541-00	TOP R.H. IDLER ARM 300-350	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9541-10	TOP R.H. IDLER ARM 525-750/4550-4750	\$ 23.55	each
14-9541-20	TOP R.H. IDLER ARM 900/4900	\$ 29.55	EACH
14-9543-00	TOP L.H. IDLER ARM 425-475/4440-4500	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9543-10	TOP L.H. IDLER ARM 525-750/4550-4750	\$ 23.54	each
14-9543-20	TOP L.H. IDLER ARM 900/4900	\$ 29.55	EACH
14-9544-00	BOT. R.H. IDLER ARM 300-475/4440-4500	\$ 29.60	EACH
14-9545-00	BOT. R.H. IDLER ARM 525-750/4550-4900	\$ 31.25	EACH
14-9546-00	BOT.L.H. IDLER ARM 300-350	\$ 23.55	EACH
14-9547-00	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT 575/4625	\$ 828.30	EACH
14-9548-00	BOT.L.H. IDLER ARM 425-475/4440-4500	\$ 25.10	EACH
14-9548-10	BOT.L.H. IDLER ARM 525-750/4550-4900	\$ 25.10	EACH
14-9559-00	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT 750/4750	\$ 862.40	EACH
14-9559-10	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT - 900/4900	\$ 862.40	EACH
14-9565-00	KICKER PADDLE FOR 525	\$ 65.60	EACH
14-9566-00	SPECIAL KICKER FOR 525	\$ 111.65	EACH
14-9568-00	KICKER PADDLE FOR 525	\$ 59.95	EACH
14-9569-00	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT FOR 425&475,4440-4500	\$ 674.25	EACH
14-9570-00	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT FOR 525/4550	\$ 767.80	EACH
14-9571-00	BOTTOM AUGER STUB SHAFT FOR 425,475/4440/4500	\$ 741.75	EACH
14-9572-00	BOTTOM AUGER STUB SHAFT-525/4550	\$ 965.80	EACH
14-9584-00	BOTTOM AUGER STUB SHAFT 575&750/4625/4750	\$ 1,097.80	EACH
14-9584-10	BOTTOM AUGER STUB SHAFT - 900/4900 (14-9584-00/RING)	\$ 1,097.80	EACH
14-9600-00	TOP AUGER STUB SHAFT-300/350	\$ 588.50	EACH
14-9601-00	BOTTOM AUGER STUB SHAFT-300/350	\$ 541.20	EACH
14-9614-00	DRIVE SHAFT FOR 300	\$ 147.40	EACH
14-9615-00	DRIVE SHAFT FOR 350	\$ 162.25	EACH
14-9616-00	DRIVE SHAFT FOR 425/4440	\$ 191.75	EACH
14-9617-00	DRIVE SHAFT FOR 475/4500	\$ 221.10	EACH
14-9619-00	DRIVE SHAFT 525/4550	\$ 184.80	EACH
14-9620-00	DRIVE SHAFT FOR 575,750/4625/4750	\$ 213.95	EACH
14-9620-50	DRIVE SHAFT 900/4900 MODEL	\$ 267.50	EACH
14-9621-00	SPECIAL KICKER FOR 525 WELD ON	\$ 65.60	EACH
14-9657-00	REAR OIL BATH DOOR 525-575,750 R.H.	\$ 237.90	EACH
14-9658-00	REAR OIL BATH DOOR 525,575-750 L.H.	\$ 237.90	EACH

14-9659-00	REAR OIL BATH DOOR 300-475 R.H.	\$ 217.00	EACH
14-9660-00	REAR OIL BATH DOOR 300-475 L.H.	\$ 217.00	EACH
14-9670-00	Stainless Steel Chute Liner - 4260 to 4310	\$ 279.20	Each
14-9671-00	Stainless Steel Chute Liner - 4360 to 4750	\$ 356.00	Each
14-9672-00	Stainless Steel Chute Liner - 4900 (3-auger)	\$ 425.35	Each
14-9740-00	LINER STEEL-300	\$ 1,226.50	EACH
14-9741-00	LINER, STEEL-350	\$ 1,342.00	EACH
14-9742-00	LINER, STEEL - 425/4440	\$ 1,551.00	EACH
14-9743-00	LINER, STEEL - 475/4500	\$ 1,787.50	EACH
14-9744-00	LINER, STEEL -525/4550	\$ 1,919.50	EACH
14-9745-00	LINER, STEEL - 575,750/4625-4750	\$ 2,189.00	EACH
14-9746-00	1/4" STEEL REPLACEMENT LINER 900/4900	\$ 2,739.00	EACH
14-9747-00	1/4" STEEL REPLACEMENT LINER 260/4260	\$ 1,034.00	EACH
14-9748-00	1/4" STEEL REPLACEMENT LINER 310/4310	\$ 1,128.60	EACH
14-9749-00	1/4" STEEL REPLACEMENT LINER 360/4360/4410	\$ 1,312.30	EACH
14-9750-00	HM 500 1" X 3" FLOW CONTROL BARS	\$ 54.85	EACH
14-9751-00	TOP SCALE MOUNTING BRACKET(NEW WELD ON)	\$ 35.95	EACH
14-9752-00	BOTTOM SCALE MOUNTING BRACKET(NEW WELD ON)	\$ 51.50	EACH
14-9755-00	REAR DOOR CENTER "P SERIES" 300-475	\$ 174.15	EACH
14-9756-00	REAR DOOR CENTER "P SERIES" 525-900	\$ 186.35	EACH
14-9757-00	4-AUGER FENDER SET(WELD ON/SPECIFY SIZE)	\$ 110.00	SET
14-9758-00	REAR BUMPER "P SERIES" (WELD ON)	\$ 119.65	EACH
14-9759-00	TOP HITCH PLATE "P SERIES" (WELD ON)	\$ 44.00	EACH
14-9759-10	" P Series " Single Bar Bolt-on Tougue Assy.	\$ 238.65	Each
14-9780-00	WRENCH KIT-SPECIAL (SFCW BEARING) 3", 3 7/16", 3 15/16"	\$ 220.00	EACH
14-9781-00	WRENCH-SPECIAL- (SFCW BEARING) 3"	\$ 82.50	EACH
14-9782-00	WRENCH-SPECIAL- (SFCW BEARING) 3 7/16"	\$ 82.50	EACH
14-9783-00	WRENCH-SPECIAL- (SFCW BEARING) 3 15/16"	\$ 82.50	EACH
14-9810-00	Fenders - 4260-4625 & 260-575	\$ 537.35	Pair
14-9820-00	TOP AUGER L.H.-MODEL 900 (OLD 6 5/8" PIPE)	\$ 4,200.80	EACH
14-9820-10	TOP AUGER L.H.-MODEL 900/4900 (NEW 8 5/8" PIPE)	\$ 4,896.90	EACH
14-9821-00	TOP AUGER R.H.-MODEL 900 (OLD 6 5/8" PIPE)	\$ 4,481.40	EACH
14-9821-10	TOP AUGER R.H.-MODEL 900/4900 (NEW 8 5/8" PIPE)	\$ 4,896.90	EACH
14-9822-00	BOT. AUGER-MODEL 900/4900	\$ 5,421.65	EACH
15-0722-50	Breather Cap w/screen (Truck Mount oil tanks)	\$ 81.65	Each
16-7403-00	STUMP JUMPER WITH SPLINED COUPLER	\$ 150.00	EACH
16-7403-50	Light Duty Stump Jumper Splined Bushing	\$ 77.30	Each
16-7405-00	TOP LINK	\$ 25.55	EACH
16-7406-00	A FRAME	\$ -	EACH
16-7407-00	THIRD LINK	\$ -	EACH
16-7409-00	HEIGHT ADJUSTER	\$ 15.00	EACH
16-7410-00	REAR WHEEL BRACKET	\$ 127.24	EACH
16-7411-00	GAUGE WHEEL BRACKET-FORK FOR WHEEL	\$ 81.23	EACH
16-7412-00	SPACER DISC	\$ 2.50	EACH
16-7413-00	AXLE PIN-SMALL	\$ 19.66	EACH

16-7460-00	72" CUTTER DECK	\$ -	EACH
16-7468-00	THIRD LINK	\$ -	EACH
16-7520-00	72" HEAVY CUTTER DECK	\$ 920.00	EACH
16-7523-00	R72H Stump Jumper - Heavy	\$ 236.55	EACH
16-7525-00	TOP LINK	\$ 46.69	EACH
16-7526-00	A FRAME	\$ 43.30	EACH
16-7527-00	THIRD LINK	\$ 45.00	EACH
16-7585-00	84" HEAVY CUTTER DECK	\$ 1,116.80	EACH
16-7588-00	R84H Stump Jumper with coupler	\$ 299.30	Each
16-7592-00	THIRD LINK	\$ 44.50	EACH
16-7593-00	Double Tail Wheel Mounting Bracket	\$ 190.35	Each
18-0091-00	Rubber -- 13" Unloading Auger Tube	\$ 65.00	Each
18-0091-50	Rubber -- 17" Unloading Auger Tube	\$ 69.50	Each
18-0100-00	#80 PTO w/Over Running Clutch	\$ 1,608.85	Each
20-1076-20	After Market - Auger Extra Top Knife w/ Tungsten Knife	\$ 257.15	Each
20-1076-30	After Market - Auger Extra Top Knife w/ Carbide Knife	\$ 363.60	Each
20-8027-00	Option - Extra Rubber Shielding on Conveyor (36" Extention)	\$ 160.00	Each
20-8027-05	Option - Extra Rubber Shielding on Conveyor (48" Extention)	\$ 170.00	Each
20-8027-10	After Market Option - 12" Extention Increase	\$ 845.00	Each
20-8031-05	Magnet Option for SV Side Conveyor Option	\$ 515.00	Each
30-0200-00	Main welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-358	\$ 750.90	Each
30-0201-00	Main welded assembly - Rotary Tiller BRT-366	\$ 765.25	Each
30-0202-00	Main welded assembly - Rotary Tiller BRT-374	\$ 779.60	Each
30-0203-00	Tailgate welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-358	\$ 206.30	Each
30-0204-00	Tailgate welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-366	\$ 212.05	Each
30-0205-00	Tailgate welded assembly - Rotary tiller BRT-374	\$ 214.50	Each
30-0206-00	Centre gearbox - rotary tillers	\$ 303.75	Each
30-0207-00	PTO shield - rotary tillers	\$ 37.95	Each
30-0208-00	Hex drive shaft - Rotary tiller BRT-358	\$ 104.75	Each
30-0209-00	Hex drive shaft - Rotary Tiller BRT-366	\$ 113.05	Each
30-0210-00	Hex drive shaft - Rotary tiller BRT-374	\$ 121.05	Each
30-0211-00	Side gearbox - Rotary Tillers	\$ 505.50	Each
30-0212-00	Lower hitch assembly - Rotary tillers	\$ 62.15	Each
30-0213-00	Tine shaft assembly (with tines) - Rotary tillers BRT-358	\$ 755.70	Each
30-0214-00	Tine shaft assembly (with tines) - Rotary tillers BRT-366	\$ 851.75	Each
30-0215-00	Tine shaft assembly (with tines) - Rotary tiller BRT-374	\$ 947.80	Each
30-0216-00	Tine (left) - Rotary Tillers w/hardware	\$ 9.00	Each
30-0217-00	Tine (right) - Rotary Tillers w/hardware	\$ 9.00	Each
30-0218-00	Tine shaft (no tines) - Rotary tiller BRT-358	\$ 290.30	Each
30-0219-00	Tine shaft (no tines) - Rotary tiller BRT-366	\$ 319.80	Each
30-0220-00	Tine shaft (no tines) - Rotary tillers BRT-374	\$ 349.45	Each
30-0221-00	Bearing hub - Rotary tillers	\$ 90.70	Each
30-0222-00	Skid shoe assembly (left hand) - Rotary tillers	\$ 76.65	Each
30-0223-00	Skid shoe assembly (right hand) - Rotary tillers	\$ 76.65	Each
30-0224-00	Main welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-350	\$ 736.55	Each

30-0225-00	Tailgate welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-350	\$ 197.65	Each
30-0226-00	Hex drive shaft - rotary tiller BRT-350	\$ 99.40	Each
30-0227-00	Tine shaft assembly (with tines) - rotary tiller BRT-350	\$ 659.65	Each
30-0228-00	Tine shaft (no tines) - rotary tiller BRT-350	\$ 260.65	Each
30-0229-00	Tiller Pto Shaft - 1-3/8-6 To 1-3/8"-6 Slip Clutch	\$ 169.40	Each
30-0229-10	Tiller Pto Shaft-1-3/8-6 To 1-3/8"-6 Slip Clutch- 6" longer	\$ 208.05	Each
30-0230-00	Main welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-382	\$ 795.00	Each
30-0231-00	Tailgate welded assembly - rotary tiller BRT-382	\$ 220.45	Each
30-0232-00	Hex drive shaft - rotary tiller BRT-382	\$ 127.55	Each
30-0233-00	Tine shaft assembly (with tines) - rotary tiller BRT-382	\$ 1,043.80	Each
30-0234-00	Tine shaft (no tines) - rotary tiller BRT-382	\$ 382.90	Each
30-0235-00	Hitch Top Link Assembly	\$ 140.55	Each
30-0300-00	Clevis Lift Arm Pin	\$ 8.00	Each
30-0301-00	Com. Anchor Shackle 5/16"	\$ 0.90	Each
30-0302-00	Quick Pin 5/16" x 2 1/2" square	\$ 1.60	Each
30-0303-00	Chain 3/16" zinc gr 30	\$ 1.60	Each
30-0304-00	Jack Stand	\$ 76.85	Each
35-0200-00	Chopper Drive Driveshaft	\$ 114.95	Each
35-0201-00	80B30 Sprocket Complete	\$ 105.20	Each
35-0201-10	80B30 Sprocket Hub Only	\$ 44.16	Each
35-0202-00	Chopper Idler Arm	\$ 22.44	Each
35-0203-00	Chopper Drive Chain Complete - #80 48"	\$ 23.76	Each
35-0204-00	80B15 Sprocket Complete	\$ 248.42	Each
35-0205-00	Complete Chopper Assembly	\$ 3,583.46	Each
35-0206-00	Chopper Hammer Spacer	\$ 5.00	Each
35-0207-00	Chopper Unit Hammer Spacer	\$ 43.52	Each
35-0208-00	Chopper Unit Hex Shaft	\$ 314.56	Each
35-0209-00	Chopper Drum Drive Chain Complete - #60 282"	\$ 112.25	Each
35-0210-00	Chopper Drum Spring Arm Assembly	\$ 34.84	Each